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Australasia and the Pacific

1. Adam-Smith, Patsy. HEART OF EXILE: Ire land, 1848, and
the seven pa tri ots ban ished; their ad ven tures, lone li ness and loves in
three  con ti nents as they search for ref uge. Mel bourne: Nel son, 1987
(1986). With num b/w illusts, (xiv,370pp) Sm.4to. Or.green pa pered
boards, white ti tling to spine, dust jacket. The story of well-con nected
Irish na tion al ists who were ban ished as ex iles to Van Diemen’s Land
for their part in an up ris ing for self-rule, from  whence they es caped to
make their mark in other col o nies and the United States        $30
2. Adam-Smith, Patsy. THE SHEARERS. Mel bourne: Nel son,
1982. 1st Edi tion. Num half-tone illusts & draw ings, (xii,416pp)
Sm.4to. Or.yel low pa pered boards, se pia pict endpapers, dust jacket
lightly stained at edges, now pro tected,. The first his tory of this in de -
pend ent army of men who tramped the great sheep shear ing routes of
the out back. In scribed and fully signed by Au thor        $33
3. Armstrong, J.& G.H. Verhoeven. THE
INNISFAIL TRAMWAY: The Story of the His -
tory and De vel op ment of the Geraldton Shire
Tram way and the Mouril yan Tram way of North
Queensland. Bris bane: Aus tra lian Rail way His -
tor i cal So ci ety, 1973. Num half tone illusts with
railyard plans, maps, ta bles & figs, (104pp)
Sm.4to. Or.brown pict pa pered boards.        $36
4. Ash ton, Adrian. SYDNEY SAVAGES
1934-1974: A His tory of the Ac tiv i ties and
Achieve ments of the Syd ney Sav age Club dur ing
its Third and Fourth  De cades. Syd ney: The Club,
1974. 1st Edi tion. Num half-tone & line illusts,
(176pp) Sm.4to. Or.red dec cloth, dust jacket.
Lim ited to 500 num bered cop ies        $25
5. Atkinson, Ann (Ed.by) -  FAMOUS
COURT CASES. Syd ney: Fairfax Li brary,
1987. (240pp) 8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, dust
jacket. Cov ers mur ders, con spir a cies, cor rup -
tion, ob scen ity tri als and other cases that made
Aus tra lian le gal his tory        $20
6. Balderston, Da vid. THE HARBOUR
FERRIES OF AUCKLAND. Wellington:
Grant ham House, 1986. Color frontis, ti tle-page
vi gnette, 7 color plates & num half-tone illusts
with fac sim i les, maps & ta bles. (vi,98pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color pict
wrapps. A his tory from 1860        $20

7. Barrett, Charles. WILD NATURE IN AUSTRALIA: Won der
An i mals and Birds. Mel bourne: Rob ert son & Mullens, 1st Edi tion
1938. With 24 full-page b/w pho tos each with fac ing page of de scrip -
tive text, (56pp) sm.4to. Or. blue/grey pict wrapps lightly soiled. From
The Platy pus to Tree-Ferns        $16

8. Bayley, Wil liam A. SYDNEY IN THE STEAMTIME. Bulli:
Austrail Pub li ca tions, N.D.  Illust, (64pp) 8vo. Pict wrapps sta pled as is -
sued.        $18

9. Beckham, A.J. DISCOVERY OF THE MAORI: Tas man .
Cook . Banks . Par kin son . Magra . Tupia. Auckland: Pekama Press,
N.D. Has 16 plates of 11 b/w illusts 4 maps & a fig with com par a tive
lan guage ta bles, (128pp) 8vo. Or.navy vi nyl, gilt ti tling to cover. While
there may have been oth ers be fore, Abel Tas man is re corded as the first
con tact be tween Eu ro pe ans and the Maori in 1642        $20
10. Beer, Mag gie. MAGGIE’S ORCHARD. Mel bourne: Vi king,
1997. With half-tone illusts, (xiv,330pp) Sm.4to. Stiff pict wrapps.
Cook ing rec i pes and sto ries. Fully signed by Au thor. A Nice Copy        $25
11. Benaud, Richie. A TALE OF TWO TESTS: With some
thoughts on Cap taincy. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1962. 1st Edi -
tion. With 16 half-tone plates, (126pp) 12mo. Or.red pa pered boards.
gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. Re counts the tied test with the West In -
dies at Bris bane, and Aus tra lia re gain ing the Ashes at Man ches ter in
1961        $17
12. Blainey, Geoffrey. WHITE GOLD:  The Story of Alcoa of
Aus tra lia. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1997. Has 16 color plates & num
half-tone illusts with maps, graphs & pict end-pa pers, (viii,264pp)
Sm.4to. Or.off-white cloth, gilt, color pict dust jacket. The his tory of
Alcoa, a baux ite miner and alu minium pro ducer, from a un ion of West -
ern Min ing and the Alu minium Com pany of Amer ica in 1961 to the
emer gence in the 1990s of a global al li ance, Alcoa World Alu mina, the
world’s larg est alu mina pro ducer. In scribed and fully signed by Au -
thor.        $30
13. Boccaccio, (Giovanni) THE DECAMERON. Trans lated by
J.M. Rigg. Syd ney: A&R, 1956 re print (1954)  Frontis, ti tle-page vi -
gnette, chap ter head & tail pieces, num text & full-page illusts by Fran -

cis J. Broadhurst, (xxiv,597pp) Large 8vo.
Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, im pressed
cover vi gnette, illust endpapers, color pict dust
jacket pro tected. There have been countles edi tions 
of the ‘Decameron’, some el e gant, some lewd in
their il lus tra tions. The nu mer ous b/w il lus tra tions,
in this un abridged ‘Decameron’, are in wood cut
style         $35
14. Bowd, D.G. MACQUARIE COUNTRY:
A His tory of the Hawkesbury. Syd ney: LAH,
1982. Re vised Edi tion. Port.frontis & 16 b/w plates 
with end-pa per maps, (x,242pp) Tall 8vo. Or.green 
pa pered boards, dust jacket. A Nice Copy        $27
15. Brearley, Sir Nor man & Ted Mayman.
AUSTRALIAN AVIATOR. Adelaide: Rigby,
1971.  With 16 half-tone plates & map endpapers,(
xvi,204pp) 8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards, sil -
ver-gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. A World War
One pi lot, Brearley in tro duced com mer cial fly ing
to West ern Aus tra lia with two war-sur plus air -
craft. He was to be come one of the ma jor Aus tra -
lian  avi a tion pi o neers. Press clip ping en closed   
    $27
16. Brimson, Sam uel. ANSETT - THE
STORY OF AN AIRLINE. Syd ney:
Dreamweaver Books, 1987. Has  color & num

half-tone illusts with route maps, figs & pict endpapers, (160pp)
Lge.4to. Or.yel low pa pered boards, blue ti tling to cover & spine, yel -
low pict dust jacket.. The his tory of a do mes tic Aus tra lian Air line from
its first flight in 1937        $36
17. Brimson, Sam uel. FLYING THE ROYAL MAIL: The His -
tory of Aus tra lia’s Air lines. Syd ney: Dreamweaver Books, 1986
(1984).  Num color & b/w pho tos with route maps & pict end-pa pers,
(224pp) Lge.4to. Or.mus tard pa pered boards, black ti tling to cover &
spine, color pict dust jacket. A his tory to 1984.        $27
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18. Busby, James. A  TREATISE ON THE CULTURE OF THE
VINE, AND THE ART OF MAKING WINE: Com piled from the
Works of Chaptal and other French Writ ers; and from the Notes of the
Com piler, dur ing a Res i dence in some of the Wine Prov inces of France. 
Syd ney: Da vid Ell Press Pty.Ltd. 1979. Fac sim ile Re print. With
fold-out clas si fi ca tion ta ble, (xxxiv,270+1pp er rata) Sm.8vo. Or.red
blind stamped cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. Orig i nally printed in Syd ney by 
R. Howe, Gov ern ment Printer in 1825. This fac sim ile is lim ited to 1000
cop ies        $55

19. Busby, James. JOURNAL OF A TOUR THROUGH SOME
OF THE VINEYARDS OF SPAIN AND FRANCE. Syd ney: Da vid
Ell Press Pty.Ltd. 1979. Fac sim ile Re print. (iv,142pp) 8vo. Or.red blind 
stamped cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. Orig i nally printed in Syd ney by
Stephens & Stokes 1833. This fac sim ile is lim ited to 1000 cop ies        $44

20. Busby, James. A MANUAL OF PLAIN DIRECTIONS FOR
PLANTING AND CULTIVATING VINEYARDS, AND FOR
MAKING WINE, IN NEW SOUTH WALES. Syd ney: Da vid Ell
Press Pty.Ltd. 1979. Fac sim ile Re print. (100pp) 12mo. Or.red blind
stamped cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. Orig i nally printed in Syd ney by R.
Mansfield for the Ex ec u tors of R. Howe in 1830. This fac sim ile is lim -
ited to 1000 cop ies        $60

21. Byrne, Fran cis. A HARD ROAD: Brother Frank Nissl,
1888-1980; A life of ser vice to the Ab orig i nes of the Kimberleys. Ned -
lands: Tara House Pub lish ing, 1989. Port frontis with half-tone illusts,
maps & fac sim i les, (119pp) Sm.4to. Or.stiff brown pict wrapps.        $20

22. Carey, Pe ter. THE TAX INSPECTOR. St.Lu cia: UQ Press,
1991, 1st edi tion. ({viii,}279pp) 8vo. Or.cream pa pered boards, blue ti -
tling to cover and spine, cream dust jacket, au thor’s photo por trait back
cover. Con tem po rary novel set in 1990s Syd ney        $18

23. Cashman, Rich ard & Chrys Meader. MARRICKVILLE: Ru -
ral out post to in ner city. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1990.  Num
half-tone illusts, draw ings, plans & maps, (224pp) 4to. Or.black cl. gilt
ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.  A so cial his tory of Marrick ville
and the for mer mu nic i pal i ties of New town, Cam per down, Peter sham
and St Pe ters        $42

24. Chis holm, Alec H. BIRD WONDERS OF AUSTRALIA. Syd -
ney: A&R, 4th Edi tion, Re vised & En larged, 1956. Color frontis, & 36
mono plates, (x,243pp) 8vo. Or.dark green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. In
his Pref ace to this edi tion Au thor states ‘as Aus tra lia con tains ap prox i -
mately seven hun dred spe cies of birds, it has not been pos si ble to dis -
cuss ev ery kind in these pages’        $18

25. Chis holm, Alec H. THE ROMANCE OF THE LYREBIRD.
Syd ney: A&R. 1960. 1st Edi tion. Color frontis & 16 b/w plates with
text map & pict endpapers, (xii,156pp) 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards,
chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. Aus tra lian nat u ral his tory        $22

26. CITY OF SYDNEY STRATEGIC PLAN. Coun cil of the City 
of Syd ney, 1971. Has num half-tone illusts with draw ings, maps (some
in color) plans, graphs, ta bles & pict end pa pers, (166+41pp annexures)
Square 4to. Or.beige cloth with gilt ti tling, spine tips & cor ners a lit tle
worn, mi nor dis col or ation to up per cover. Er rata slip en closed        $36

27. Clark, B.A.& J.M.S. John son PIPE ORGANS OF
TASMANIA: A brief his tory. Hobart Guild of Or gan ists, 1981. Re -
vised Edi tion, With half-tone illusts & map, (106pp), Sm.4to. Stiff pict
wrapps, sta pled as is sued A his tory of ninety two or gans are pro vided
to gether with a half-tone il lus tra tion and their spec i fi ca tion. Fully
signed by both Au thors        $20

28. Clune, Frank. SCALLYWAGS OF SYDNEY COVE. Syd ney: 
A&R, 1968.  With num illust, (xxiv,182pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth, light
fleck ing to edges, in scrip tion to verso of f.f.e.p. dust jacket a lit tle
chipped, now pro tected        $24

29. Cook, Kerrin & Dan iel Garvey. THE GLINT OF GOLD: A
His tory and Tour ist Guide of the Gold Fields of the Cen tral West of
New South Wales.   Syd ney: Genlin In vest ments, 1999. Has 56 color
plates with num half-tone illusts & maps, (xii,372pp) Large 4to. Stiff
color pict.wrapps. small crease to lower cor ner of back cover.        $70

30. Crowley, F.K. WESTRALIAN SUBURB: The His tory of
South Perth, West ern Austrlailia. Perth: Rigby for the City Coun cil of
South Perth, 1962. With 12 plates of half-tone illusts & maps, (118pp)
Tall 8vo. Or.beige cloth, dust jacket. Pre sen ta tion copy in scribed and
fully signed by the Mayor.        $22

31. Dale, George. THE INDUSTRIAL HISTORY OF BROKEN
HILL. With an In tro duc tion by his Son Allan Dale. Mel bourne: Fra ser
& Jenkinson, 1918. With num illusts & ad verts, (272pp) Sm.8vo. A
very good Uni ver sity ex-li brary copy bound in ma roon calf, gilt ti tling
to spine, with orig i nal green printed wrapps bound-in. A few li brary
stamps to front endpaper and ti tle-page. Note: Re pro duced in Adelaide
by the Li brar ies Board of South Aus tra lia in 1965 from a copy held in
the Pub lic Li brary of South Aus tra lia        $40

32. Davison, Graeme THE RISE AND FALL OF
MARVELLOUS MELBOURNE. Mel bourne: MUP, 1978. Frontis &
many b/w illusts, (xii,304) Tall 8vo. Or ma roon dec cloth, gilt, light
fleck ing to lower edge, pre vi ous own ers in scrip tion to ti tle, dust jacket.
Dur ing the boom years of the 1880s, ‘Mar vel lous Mel bourne’, as an
ad mir ing con tem po rary called her, be came the most pop u lous, eco -
nom i cally ad vanced and self con sciously ‘met ro pol i tan’ city in Aus tra -
lia. Fol low ing the fi nan cial crash of the 1890s, ‘Mis er a ble Mel bourne’
be came her pre-em i nence. This is the story of those years        $27

33. Den nis, C.J. THE MOODS OF GINGER MICK. Syd ney:
A&R, 1916. 1st Edi tion. Color frontis & ti tle vi gnette with num b/w
draw ings by Hal Gye, (160pp) Sm.8vo. Or.red pict cloth, black ti tling
to spine & pict cover, scat tered fox ing to pre lims, pict endpapers.
Pocket edi tion ‘For the Trenches’ Aus tra lian po etry        $30

34. Downey, H.S.G. MOSMAN PARK - WESTERN
AUSTRALIA. The Town of Mos man Park: 1971. With color & b/w
photo plates and a dou ble-page Map, (xvi,75pp) Tall 8vo. Or.khaki
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, endpaper Maps, dust jacket. A very good
ex-lib copy.  Pub lished dur ing the Cen te nary Year of lo cal gov ern ment
in West ern Aus tra lia, this traces the set tle ments his tory from the ear li -
est days of the Dutch ex plor ers         $20

35. Dutton, Geoffrey. FREDERICK McCUBBIN 1855-1917: A
Bio graph i cal Sketch. Bris bane: Mal lard Press, 1989 (1987). Port frontis 
& 22 color plates, (52pp) 4to. Lam i nated pict boards. Aus tra lian Art ist
from the Hei del berg School. Fa mous Aus tra lian Art Se ries        $20

36. Ev ans, Ian. THE AUSTRALIAN OLD HOUSE
CATALOGUE: The Com plete ‘Where To Get It’ Guide for the Home
Re storer. Syd ney: Methuen Haynes, 1984. With num half-tone illusts
& draw ings, (96pp) 4to. Stiff cream color pict wrapps, book plate to
half-ti tle. Many of the illusts are re pro duced from con tem po rary cat a -
logues and ad ver tise ments        $20

37. Farquhar, Ian. UNION FLEET. Wellington: New Zea land Ship 
& Ma rine So ci ety, 2001. Re vised Edi tion. With num half-tone illusts &
pict endpapers, (xxviii,270pp) Sm.4to. Or.green pa pered boards, color
pict dust jacket. Founded in 1875 by a group of Dunedin mer chants and 
backed by Eng lish and Scot tish cap i tal and know-how, the Un ion Steam 
Ship Com pany of New Zea land quickly es tab lished it self as
Australasia’s pre-em i nent ship ping line.  By 1890 it dom i nated the
trade and had also ex panded to In dia, the Pa cific Is lands and to North
Amer ica. Has gen eral de tails of all ves sels that served in the Un ion fleet 
to1999 many of which are il lus trated. Fully signed by Au thor        $60

38. Fildes, Bob. THE SHIPS THAT SERVE AUSTRALIA AND
NEW ZEALAND: Vol ume One - Aus tra lian and New Zea land Flag
Ships. Syd ney: Searail Pro duc tions, 1983. 2nd Edi tion. With num
half-tone illusts & ves sel spec i fi ca tions, (196pp) 4to. Or.blue pict
wrapps Com plete in it self, this vol ume cov ers all Aus tra lian and New
Zea land flagged ves sels and in cludes cargo ves sels, fer ries, tugs, trawl -
ers, dredges, pi lot ves sels as well as war ships. Ad denda sheet pasted to
in side of front cover. Fully signed by Au thor.        $22

39. Fisher, Gordon. ‘SO GROWS THE TREE . . .’ be ing an
Auto-bio graph i cal Mis cel lany. Pub lished by Au thor, N.D.c.1972. With 
half tone illusts on light green pa per, (iv.177pp) 4to. Stiff yel low
wrapps with green cloth spine, some grease spots to up per cover not af -
fect ing con tents. The Au thor was a school Head mas ter in New Eng land
and held other High School teach ing po si tions in the United King dom
as well as New South Wales and Queensland. As a con se quence of an
ex tended visit to Pa pua New Guinea there is com men tary on the ed u ca -
tion of the in dig e nous pop u la tion. Signed by Au thor. An un signed copy
with out cover spot ting is avail able for the same price        $18

40. Fitchett, T.K. DOWN THE BAY: The Story of the Ex cur sion
Boats of Port Phillip. Adelaide: Rigby, 1975 (1973). Has color illusts
af ter paint ings by the Au thor with charts of the steam ers & end-pa per
maps, (95pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, dust jacket. The his -
tory of a ser vice that com menced with the EXPRESS in 1854 to 1942
when the WEEROONA was paid off        $25

41. Fitchett, T.K. THE LONG HAUL: Ships on the Eng land-Aus -
tra lia Run. Adelaide: Rigby, 1980. With num color illusts af ter paint -
ings by the Au thor, (96pp) Obl.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, white ti tling to
spine, color pict dust jacket.        $24

42. Fitchett, T.K. THE VANISHED FLEET: Aus tra lian Coastal
Pas sen ger Ships 1910-1960. Adelaide: Rigby, 1976. With num color
illusts af ter paint ings by the Au thor, (112pp) Obl.8vo. Or.blue cl. white
ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.        $28

43. Fitzpatrick, Sean & Duncan John stone. TURNING POINT:
The Mak ing of a Cap tain. Auckland: Pen guin Books, 1998. With many
color & half-tone illusts, (224pp) 4to. Or.black pa pered boards, white
ti tling to spine, dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of Sean Fitzpatrick, one of the
great New Zea land rugby play ers, who cap tained the All Blacks from
1994 to 1998 when in jury forced his early re tire ment        $20
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44. (Frank lin, M.) -  HER UNKNOWN (BRILLIANT)
CAREER: Miles Frank lin in Amer ica by Verna Coleman. Syd ney:
A&R, 1981.  Illust, (x,220pp) 8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
dust jacket. Based on her jour nals and pri vate pa pers, the many il lus -
tra tions in clude early fam ily pho to graphs, Aus tra lian and Amer i can lit -
er ary fig ures and the jack ets of her pub lished works        $20

45. Furniss, Cliff. SERVANTS OF THE NORTH: Ad ven tures on
the Coastal Trade with the North ern Steam Ship Com pany. Wellington: 
A.H.& A.W. Reed, 1977. Has num half-tone illusts with fac sim i les, a
map & time ta bles at end-pa pers, (xvi,202pp) Sm.4to. Or.brown pa -
pered boards with mi nor fleck ing at top & lower edges, dust jacket. Re -
cords the days when this ship ping com pany car ried pas sen gers and
cargo to iso lated set tle ments scat tered round small bays and tidal
creeks of North Auckland and fur ther south to Wanganui and
Whakatane. With the ad vent of cheaper al ter na tive trans port the com -
pany ceased trad ing in 1975        $48

46. Gaby, Capt.James. MATE IN SAIL. Syd ney: An tip o dean Pub -
lish ers, 1974.  Has 27 color illusts (many dou ble-page) with num b/w &
tinted pho tos & pict end-pa pers, (288pp) 4to. Or.’linen-style’ cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine & cover, color pict dust jacket. Art ists rep re sented here
are Oswald Brett, John Allcot and Den nis Ad ams (whose work was es -
pe cially painted on ship board for this work) On shore and at sea in the
era of the great high-masted sail ing ships. A Nice Copy        $27

47. Galbraith, Jean. A FIELD GUIDE TO THE WILD
FLOWERS OF SOUTH-EAST AUSTRALIA. Syd ney: Col lins,
1977. 1st ed. With 48 color plates, each with 7 or 8 spe cies, mak ing a to -
tal of 368; num full-page & text  draw ings, (450pp) 8vo. Or.color pict
cream boards, color endpaper maps.   A com plete guide to over 3000
Aus tra lian wild flow ers - in cludes the tem per ate re gions of N.S.W. Vic -
to ria, Tas ma nia, South Aus tra lia and Queensland         $28

48. Gardner, D.F. THE UNION STEAM SHIP COMPANY
STEAM SHIPS. Wellington: Millwood Press, 1982. Frontis & 49
full-page color illusts af ter paint ings by J.E. Hobbs, (112pp) Ob long
8vo. Or.green cloth, color pict dust jacket. The first ves sel rep re sented
is the Maori built at Glas gow in 1868 and the last, the Sea way Queen
built at Whyalla in 1964. Each paint ing has the gen eral de tails with a
brief de scrip tion        $48

49. Gillett, Ross. AUSTRALIAN SHIPS. Syd ney: Child & As so -
ci ates, 1989. Over 50 color & more than 250 b/w pho tos with pict
endpapers, (146pp) 4to. Or.color pict lam i nated boards, dust jacket.
Over two cen tu ries of Aus tra lia’s Mar i time her i tage        $38

50. Gleeson, James. Vol.I - COLONIAL PAINTERS 1788-1880;
Vol.II - IMPRESSIONIST PAINTERS 1881-1930; Vol.III -
MODERN  PAINTERS 1931-1970. Mel bourne: Lansdowne, 1971.
All 1st Edi tions. (Each 128pp) Sm.4to. Or.black cloth, dust jack ets, all
lightly chipped at head of spine. Each vol ume is il lus trated with more
than 70 color re pro duc tions of paint ings by a to tal of 110 Aus tra lian
art ists.  Aus tra lian Paint ing Stu dio Se ries. A Very Good 3 Vol ume Set        

$80

51. GREGORY’S FISHING GUIDE: Com piled in as so ci a tion
with Aus tra lian Out doors mag a zine Syd ney: Greg ory’s Guides &
Maps, 1964. 4th Edi tion.  With many half-tone illusts, draw ings, maps
and ta bles, (320pp) Tall 8vo. Or ma roon pa pered boards, lightly
chipped dust jacket with small closed tear. Dis cusses catch ing all types
of fish from Aus tra lia’s sea board and rivers mainly with rod and reel. A
paper bound copy is avail able for $12        $15

52. Griffiths, G.Nesta. POINT PIPER PAST AND PRESENT.
Syd ney: Ure Smith, 1970. 2nd Edi tion. Port.frontis & 24 b/w plates,
(xvi,120pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth, in scrip tion to f.f.e.p. dust jacket. His -
tory of a har bour-side Syd ney sub urb        $18

53. Griffiths, G.Nesta. SOME SOUTHERN HOMES OF NEW
SOUTH WALES: A fac sim ile edi tion with a post script by Caro line
Simpson and an in dex. Syd ney: The Na tional Trust of Aus tra lia
(N.S.W.). 1976. Frontis & 16 half-tone plates with endpaper maps,
(xvi,104+26pp Post script/In dex) Sm.4to. Or.dec green cloth, gilt, pict
dust jacket. Some of the early set tlers of the South ern Ta ble lands        $27

54. Grocott, Allan M. CONVICTS, CLERGYMEN AND
CHURCHES: At ti tudes of con victs and ex-con victs to wards the
churches and clergy in New South Wales from 1788 to 1851. Syd ney:
S.U.Press, 1980. With 16 pages of illusts, (xiv, 327pp) 8vo. Or.black cl. 
gilt ti tling to spine, mauve/yel low dust jacket. Two pages have faint
brown im pres sions left by pre vi ous own ers book mark, not af fect ing
text, else a very nice copy.         $36

55. Hague, R.M. SIR JOHN JEFFCOTT:  Por trait of a Co lo nial
Judge. Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press, 1963. Frontis por trait, ti tle-page
vi gnette, (132pp) Slim 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
lightly chipped dust jacket pro tected. The first judge to be ap pointed to
the Su preme Court of South Aus tra lia, Sir John (1796-1837) was also
the only Brit ish Chief Jus tice ever to have stood in the dock on trial for
mur der!        $18

56. Hall, Tim o thy & Eliz a beth. THE OBSERVER’S BOOK OF
CIVIL AIRCRAFT OF AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND.
Syd ney: Methuen, 1979, 1st Edi tion. Has many half-tone illusts & air -
craft sil hou ettes, ([vi],214pp) 16mo. Or.lam i nated pict.boards, pre vi -
ous own ers sig na ture  to ti tle. Aus tra lian Ob server se ries A4        $35
57. Healy, Mary Nanette. RAILWAYS AND PASTURES - THE
AUSTRALIAN O’KEEFES; A trib ute to their pi o neer ing ef forts.
Mel bourne: Spec trum Pub li ca tions, 1988. Has map with b/w illusts,
fac sim i les & fam ily trees, (xii,254pp) 8vo. Stiff yel low pict wrapps.
The his tory of an am bi tious Irish fam ily who mi grated to Aus tra lia in
1854 and be came in volved in gold pros pect ing, rail way build ing, coal
min ing and suc cess ful pas to ral ac tiv i ties in Vic to ria and south ern New
South Wales        $18
58. Heney, Helen. AUSTRALIA’S FOUNDING MOTHERS.
Mel bourne: Nel son, 1978.  With 72 b/w illusts, (xviii,288pp) Roy.8vo.
Or.green pa pered boards, dust jacket. Re cords the sig nif i cant part that
women played in found ing the col ony at Syd ney Cove from the First
Fleet un til the end of Macquarie’s gov er nor ship        $25
59. Hercus, Luise & Pe ter Sutton (Ed.by) -  THIS IS WHAT
HAPPENED: His tor i cal Nar ra tives by Ab orig i nes. Can berra: Aus tra -
lian In sti tute of Ab orig i nal Stud ies, 1986. With half-tone illusts and
maps, (x,342pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, dust jacket.
Taken from oral ev i dence in their own lan guage, this is the first book of
his tory to be de voted to the con tact his tory of a hunt ing and gath er ing
peo ple        $48
60. Hoare, Mi chael E. (Intro.by) -  DOCTORS AND
AUSTRALIAN SCIENCE. Syd ney: 1980.  (40pp) Sm.4to. Stiff
cream printed wrapps sta pled as is sued. Cat a logue of an ex hi bi tion held 
at the Royal Australasian Col lege of Phy si cians for a com bined meet -
ing of the Royal Australasian Col lege of Sur geons and the Royal
Australasian Col lege of Phy si cians and by in vi ta tion the Royal Col lege
of Phy si cians and Sur geons of Can ada at Syd ney, from 24th to 29th
Feb ru ary 1980. Ad denda and Cor ri genda slip tipped-in        $12
61. Hol land, John. GROWING UP ON THE HAWKESBURY:
Rec ol lec tions of a ‘River Rat’. Syd ney: Deerubbin Press, 1998.  Has
num b/w illusts with text & endpaper maps, (viii,78pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff
pict wrapps.        $16
62. Hollands, Da vid. KINGFISHERS & KOOKABURRAS:
Jew els of the Aus tra lian Bush. Syd ney: Reed New Hol land, 1999. With
num color illusts, (xii,142pp) Lge.4to.Lam i nated color pict boards, like
dust jacket. The Au thor found, stud ied and pho to graphed all ten of this
Aus tra lian sub-spe cies which in cluded eight king fish ers and two kooka -
burras        $18
63. Hooke, Huon. MAX SCHUBERT - WINEMAKER. Syd ney:
Ker Pub lish ing Pty.Ltd. 1994. With 24 half-tone plates & fac sim ile
endpapers, ([x],214pp) Tall 8vo. Or.cream pa pered boards, gilt ti tling
to spine, color pict  dust jacket. Orig i na tor of the Grange Her mit age,
ar gu ably Aus tra lia’s best wine, Max Schu bert has be come one of Aus -
tra lia’s, and the worlds, most ad mired wine mak ers. Bi og ra phy        $44
64. Humphries, Barry. TREASURY OF AUSTRALIAN
KITSCH. Mel bourne: Macmillan, 1980. Frontis & 22 color  plates
with num half-tone illusts & fac sim i les in text, (96pp) Sm.4to. Or. black 
cl. white ti tling to spine, gold pict dust jacket.  The Au thor, ‘ac claimed
connoissseur and un flag ging lover of eth nic and An tip o dean Art, has
spared no breadth of con cep tion in his di ag no sis of a unique na tional
conciousness’        $20
65. Hunt, Lyall (Ed.by) -  WESTRALIAN PORTRAITS. Ned -
lands: UWAP, 1979. Has 42 b/w por traits with map endpapers,
(xviii,318pp) Sm.4to. Or.yel low cloth, dust jacket. Pub lished  on the
oc ca sion of the ses qui cen te nary, the book is ded i cated to five gen er a -
tions of pi o neers who have lived in West ern Aus tra lia since 1829. It re -
cords the lives of forty-five em i nent peo ple who lived dur ing that pe riod
      $25
66. (Hurley, F.et al) -  FIXED IN TIME: Pho to graphs from An -
other Aus tra lia 1900-1939 by Phillip Derriman. Syd ney: John Fairfax
& Sons, 1985.  Num tinted, se pia & b/w pho tos, (176pp) 4to. Or.brown
cl. dust jacket. A fas ci nat ing col lec tion of pho to graphs taken from the
ar chives of John Fairfax and the State Li brary of NSW. Fore word by
Man ning Clark.         $25
67. John son, Dick. DON’T TELL ME I CAN’T DO THAT: An
Au to bi og ra phy with Stu art Sykes. Syd ney: Iron bark, 1999. 1st Edi tion.
With num color & half-tone illusts, (viii,244pp) Roy.8vo. Or.black
cloth, dust jacket. Re nowned Aus tra lian mo tor rac ing driver        $32
68. John son, W.W. RIPCORD AUSTRALIA. Syd ney: A.C.P.A,
1985.  With num half-tone illusts with draw ings, ta bles & fac sim i les
(xiv,194pp) 8vo. Or.pale blue pa pered boards, dust jacket. A re cord of
Aus tra lian men and women in para chut ing        $20
69. Kerr, John. ONLY ROOM FOR ONE: A His tory of Sugar in
the Isis Dis trict. Childers: Isis Cen tral Sugar Mill Co.Ltd. 1996. Has
color & half-tone illusts with fac sim i les, a map & end-pa per en gi neer -
ing plans, (160pp) 4to. Lam i nated color pict boards. An area be tween
Bundaberg and Maryborough in Cen tral Queensland where the first
sugar farms were es tab lished in 1881        $48



70. Kincaid, Pe ter. TRADITIONAL AND MODERN
BUILDING WITH STONE. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1991.  With
num b/w pho tos & figs, (128pp) 4to. Or.cl. dust jacket. Cov ers all as -
pects of build ing in sand stone from quar ry ing to chim neys        $20

71. King, Ha zel. ELIZABETH MACARTHUR AND HER
WORLD. Syd ney: SUP. 1981 (1980).  With 4 b/w plates, (xii,228pp)
8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. A pi o -
neer woman who, with her hus band, John, and their sons, played a ma -
jor part in the de vel op ment of the col ony of New South Wales dur ing the 
first half of the nine teenth cen tury        $32

72. Knapman, Leonie. JOADJA CREEK: The Shale Oil Town &
Its Peo ple 1870-1911. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1988.  Has 16 color
plates with num b/w illusts & fig ures, (176pp) 4to. Or.black cloth, neat
in scrip tion to f.f.e,p. dust jacket. His tory of min ing town in the South ern 
High lands of New South Wales. A Nice Copy which is fully signed and
dated by Au thor on ti tle page.        $36

73. Knibbs, George Handley. BOOK 1: VOICES OF THE
NORTH and BOOK 11: ECHOES OF HELLAS.  Lon don: Alston
Rivers, 1913. 1st edi tion. (xvi,292pp) 8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling
to cover and spine. A very good copy. Po etic ren der ing of these ep ics
from Fin land. In scribed, dated and signed, on front endpaper, by the
au thor to Prof. J Le Gay Brereton. Note: Knibbs was Com mon wealth
Stat is ti cian from 1906 to 1921        $30

74. Lefas, Dr.Jean. PHYSIOGNOMY - THE ART OF
READING FACES: Trans lated by Da vid Macrae. Bar ce lona; Ariane
Books, 1975. Has 12 color plates & num half-tone illusts with 90 draw -
ings, (112pp) 4to. Or.white pa pered boards, dust jacket.        $20

75. Loney, Jack. BAY STEAMERS AND COASTAL FERRIES.
Syd ney: Reed, 1982.  Has num half-tone illusts with maps, (88pp) Ob -
long 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, pict dust jacket. For over 100 years
from the 1830s pas sen ger ves sels op er ated reg u lar ser vices from Mel -
bourne open ing up many coastal cen tres in Vic to ria. Re cords  de tails
and lo ca tion of their wrecks        $24

76. Low, Tim. BUSH TUCKER: Aus tra lia’s Wild Food Har vest.
Syd ney: A&R, 1992. 3rd Imp. Ti tle vi gnette & num color illusts,
(vi,234pp) 4to. Or.green pa pered boards, dust jacket. The Au thor re -
counts the story of wild foods in Aus tra lia through the di a ries of First
Fleet of fi cers, ex plor ers, pi o neers and nat u ral ists. He de scribes how
the bush foods eaten by the Ab orig i nes, con victs and early set tlers were
used then and how they can be pre pared to day        $27

77. (Lycett, J.) -  JOSEPH LYCETT - GOVERNOR
MACQUARIE’S CONVICT ARTIST by John Turner. New cas tle:
Hunter His tory Pub li ca tions, 1997. Has 17 color plates & many b/w
illusts with maps & fac sim i les, (148pp) 4to. Stiff pict wrapps. The first
com plete and com pre hen sive bi og ra phy of the Col o nies first art ist        

$30

78. Mac Mas ter, Hugh. THE BRISBANE LINE. Rockhampton:
Self Pub lished. 2000. Num half-tone illusts with maps, fac sim i les & ta -
bles, (190pp) 4to. stiff pict wrapps The se cret heart land de fence plan
pre sented against a back drop of Aus tra lia’s in volve ment in in ter na -
tional con flict, 1899-1945        $36

79. Mc Car thy, Mike. SETTLERS AND SAWMILLERS:  A His -
tory of West Gipps land Tramways and the In dus tries they served,
1875-1934. Mel bourne: Light Rail way Re search So ci ety of Aus tra lia
Inc. 1993. Frontis & num half-tone illusts with maps, track plans,
graphs & pict endpapers, ([viii]168) 4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, gilt ti -
tling to spine, neat in scrip tion to half-ti tle, dust jacket.        $60

80. Mc Car thy, M.J. BELLBRAKES, BULLOCKS AND
BUSHMEN: A Sawmilling and Tram way His tory of Gem brook
1885-1985. Mel bourne: Light Rail way Re search So ci ety of Aus tra lia
Inc. 1987. Frontis & num half-tone illusts with maps (1fold-out at
back), track plans, graphs & pict endpapers, (viii,104pp) 4to. Or.green
cloth, dust jacket with small closed tear.        $40

81. McCombe, E.A. WHALES AND WHALERS OR LIFE IN
THE ANTARCTIC. Syd ney: New Cen tury Press Pty.Ltd. 1940.
With 16 half-tone plates, (236+4pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or.yel low
cloth, tri fle soiled, page edges a lit tle browned, lightly chipped color
pict dust jacket, by John An drews, now pro tected. Taken from the Au -
thor’s per sonal ex pe ri ences on a Nor we gian whal ing ship. Note: The
Tasmanian mem bers of the crew mutineed for 24 hours over the ap pall -
ing food, but whether the Cap tain was short of irons, or de cided that the 
food DID war rant their mild re volt, the day passed un event fully!        $80

82. McFarland, Al fred, Esq. MUTINY IN THE ‘BOUNTY!’ AND 
STORY OF THE PITCAIRN ISLANDERS. Syd ney: J.J. Moore,
1884. Vi gnette of ‘The Bounty at Otaheite’ (xx,240+1pp Pub.ad verts)
8vo. Or.brown cloth, elab o rate gilt pict cover, gilt ti tling to spine. tips
rubbed, mi nor fleck ing, cor ners sl. bumped, scat tered fox ing. Loosely
in serted: News pa per cut ting from the ‘S.M. Her ald’ 1899’ a full-page
col umn on ‘The Pitcairn Is land ers - A Re mark able Dec a dence’ Pre sen -
ta tion copy to ‘Pat rick Healy, Crown Pros e cu tor, from the Au thor’
(Dis trict Court Judge, New South Wales) F.11956         $475

83. McGivern, Muriel. BIG CAMP WAHGUNYAH: His tory of
the Ruther glen Dis trict. Mel bourne: Spec trum Pub li ca tions, 1983. Map
frontis & many half-tone illusts with draw ings & ta bles, ([viii],282pp)
8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. A ru ral area in North ern Vic to ria best known for
its wine grow ing        $18.

84. Mackle, Fran cis. THE FOOTPRINTS OF OUR CATHOLIC 
PIONEERS: The Be gin nings of the Church in Vic to ria 1839-1859.
Mel bourne: The Ad vo cate Press, N.D.c1924. With 24 b/w plates,
([viii],5-204pp) 8vo. Or beige cloth, blind stamped ti tle to up per cover,
edges a lit tle rubbed, neat in scrip tion to f.f.e.p.        $36

85. McLean, Gavin. RICHARDSONS OF NAPIER: Wellington:
New Zea land Ship and Ma rine So ci ety, 1989. Has num half-tone illusts
with 2 maps and line draw ings of ves sel pro files by S.V. Lampard,
(144pp) Sm.4to. Or.grey pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust
jacket. Richardsons ser viced the East Coast of the North Is land of New
Zea land for 110 years from 1857. Num ber Two in a se ries of N.Z. Ship -
ping Mono graphs        $40

86. Mageean, Rev.Rob ert. THE REDEMPTORISTS: Their Life
and Work. Syd ney: EJ.Dwyer, 1922. Port frontis & 11 half-tone plates,
(130pp) 12mo. Or.blue cloth with wrap pers bound in, fox ing, con vent
stamp to pre lims.  A his tory of this Ro man Cath o lic Or der since its ar -
rival in Aus tra lia in 1882. In scribed, signed and dated by Edmundus
Gleeson, C.S.S.R. Sup. Vice-Prov. Aus tral.         $20

87. Mansfield, K. COLLECTED STORIES OF KATHERINE
MANSFIELD: Lon don: Con sta ble, 1976 (1945). (794pp)  Sm.8vo.
Or.tan pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, mauve pict dust jacket. The
ninety-one sto ries which com prise this vol ume are taken from ‘Bliss’,
‘The Gar den Party’, ‘The Doves’ Nest’, ‘Some thing Child ish’ and ‘In a
Ger man Pen sion’  which were orig i nally pub lished sep a rately        $20

88. Mead, Tom. MANLY FERRIES OF SYDNEY HARBOUR.
The Seven Mile Ships. Syd ney: Child & As so ci ates, 1988. 1sr Edi tion.
With 16 color plates (some af ter paint ings by John Alcott & Fred
Elliott) & num half-tone illusts, (182pp) 4to. Lam i nated pict boards,
dust jacket. A his tory from the early paddle wheel era        $27

89. Moult, Allan. CRAFT IN AUSTRALIA. Syd ney: Reed Books
Pty. Ltd. 1984. Dec o rated ti tle with num color & half tone illusts af ter
pho tos by the Au thor, (192pp) 4to. Or.white cloth, yel low color pict
dust jacket. Cov ers Aus tra lian crafts men and women work ing with
clay, wood, leather, fi bre, metal and glass         $22

90. Murphy E.W. (Ed.by) -  AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF THE
WEST INDIES TEAM 1951-52: Programme of Matches, Pho tos of
Play ers, Score Sheets, Cricket Re cords, Items of In ter est etc. Syd ney:
N.S.W Cricket As so ci a tion, 1952. With half-tone illusts, ta bles & score
cards, num ad verts, (96pp) 16mo. Stiff white pict wrapps sta pled as is -
sued. Of fi cial Sou ve nir Programme        $22

91. Murray-Smith, Ste phen (Ed.by) -  THE DICTIONARY OF
AUSTRALIAN QUOTATIONS. Mel bourne: Heinemann, 1984.
With pict endpapers, (xvi,464pp) 4to. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine. The work is split into three sec tions; The Quo ta tions, In dex of
Keywords and, In dex of Ideas and Ref er ences        $22

92. Nangan, Joe & Hugh Ed wards. JOE NANGAN’S
DREAMING: Ab orig i nal Leg ends of the North-West. Mel bourne:
Thomas Nel son, 1976. Illust ti tle-page & num full-page, mar ginal &
text pen cil illusts by Nangan through out, and full-page photo por trait of 
the art ist, (64pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.brown pict boards, brown ti tling to
white spine, color pict dust jacket. Joe Nangan, a stock man and drover
for half a cen tury, was one of only a few full-blooded Nygina re main ing
in West ern Aus tra lia. Though he spoke lit tle Eng lish and could not read 
or write, in his own world he was a Maban or witch doc tor, a cer e mo -
nial leader and teller of songs and sto ries        $25

93. Narasimhaiah, C.D. (Ed.by) -  AN INTRODUCTION TO
AUSTRALIAN LITERATURE. Bris bane: Jac a randa Press, 1965.
(xvi,200pp) 8vo. Or.cream cloth, brown ti tling to cover and spine, dust
jacket. Among the em i nent crit ics were Ju dith Wright, A.D. Hope,
Douglas Stew art, A.G. Mitch ell and Rus sel Ward. First pub lished in
‘The Lit er ary Cri te rion’ in 1964, the lead ing jour nal of Eng lish stud ies
in In dia        $20

94. Newby, Eric. THE LAST GRAIN RACE. Lon don: Secker &
War burg, 1956. 1st Edi tion.  Has 36 b/w illusts in clud ing frontis, with
fold-out rig ging di a gram  & map end-pa pers, (x,244pp) 8vo.
Or.navy-blue pa pered boards, sil ver ti tling to spine. The race was be -
tween Ire land and South Aus tra lia and took place in 1939        $36

95. O’Brien, Rev.Eris M. LIFE AND LETTERS OF
ARCHPRIEST JOHN JOSEPH THERRY: Founder of the Cath o lic
Church in Aus tra lia. Syd ney: A&R, 1922.  Has 2 color plates with
many b/w illusts & fac sim i les ( some fold-out), (xx,390pp) Thick 8vo.
Or.navy dec cloth, gilt, light scat tered fox ing.        $60

96. O’Donovan, Rev. J.J. AS I LOOK BACK: A his tory of the
Cath o lic Church in the Pa ro chial Dis trict of Deni stone (in de tail) and of
the neigh bour ing Par ishes (in gen eral) Deni stone: 1961. Frontis & num
text illusts, (90pp) 8vo. Or.cream wrapps. Au thor was Priest in charge
of St. Therese, Deni stone         $17
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97. O’Farrell, Pat rick. THE CATHOLIC CHURCH AND
COMMUNITY IN AUSTRALIA - A HISTORY. Mel bourne: Nel -
son, 1977. With map & half-tone illusts in text, (xiv,464pp) Lge.8vo.
Or.mauve pa pered boards, white ti tling to spine, dust jacket.        $22

98. Oulton, Mar ga ret. A VALLEY OF THE FINEST
DESCRIPTION: A his tory of the Shire of Lex ton. Shire of Lex ton
with The Pakenham Ga zette, 1986. 2nd Edi tion. Num half-tone illusts
with draw ings, fac sim i les & text/endpaper maps, (xvi,360pp) Sm.4to.
Or.blue pa pered boards with town crest in gilt on up per cover, gilt ti -
tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. Set tled in the late 1830s by squat -
ters the Shire de vel oped into a rich pas to ral re gion. In 1851 gold and
other min er als were found but to day these play a small part in the pros -
per ity of the area. The prin ci pal town Lex ton is on the Sunrasia High -
way and about 160 ki lo me ters west of Mel bourne        $27

99. Paine, Sheila. EMBROIDERED TEXTILES: Tra di tional Pat -
terns from Five Con ti nents with a World wide Guide to Iden ti fi ca tion.
Lon don: Thames & Hud son. 1990. Has 279 illust & maps incl.171 in
color, (192pp) Sm.4to. Or pur ple pa pered boards, sev eral neat
cancelled li brary stamps to pre lims, dust jacket.        $24

100. Parry, V.T.H. (Ed.by) -  PROCEEDINGS OF THE EASTER
MEETING OF THE SOCIETY FOR THE BIBLIOGRAPHY OF
NATURAL HISTORY: Held at the Lin nean So ci ety of Lon don,
Burlington House, Piccadilly 2-4 April 1975. Lon don: 1976. Vol ume 7
Part 4 of the Jour nal of the So ci ety. Has b/w illusts, fac sim i les & a map,
(333-537pp) Sm.4to. Stiff Green printed wrapps. Has chap ters on Rob -
ert Brown (1773-1858) and the nat u ral his tory of Mat thew Flinders’
voy age in H.M.S. In ves ti ga tor, 1801-1805 and;  J.R. Forster who was
the nat u ral ist on Cook’s first voy age        $27

101. Par sons, Ron ald. STEAMERS IN THE SOUTH: Adelaide:
Rigby, 1979. Has num b/w illusts with pict endpapers, (128pp) 4to.
Or.grey pa pered boards, dust jacket. The Au thor de scribes the foun da -
tion and growth of the great Aus tra lian and New Zea land steam ship
com pa nies, which, in their hey day, traded as far afield as Eu rope and
North Amer ica; and the coastal cargo and pas sen ger com pa nies which
played such an im por tant part in the eco nomic de vel op ment of both
coun tries        $22

102. Pem ber ton, Barry. AUSTRALIAN COASTAL SHIPPING.
Mel bourne: MUP, 1979. Ti tle vi gnette & num half-tone illusts with
ship scant lings and maps, (xviii,328pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, frayed blue dust jacket, now pro tected. A his tory which
has gen eral de tails on Aus tra lian owned and op er ated steam ers and
mo tor ves sels        $36

103. Penton, Neville. A RACING HEART: The Story of the Aus tra -
lian Turf. Syd ney: Col lins, 1987. Has color & num b/w illusts with fac -
sim i les, (364pp) Square 4to. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust
jacket. Con sid ered the first com plete his tory of horse rac ing in Aus tra -
lia it spans the pe riod from 1810, when of fi cers of the 73rd Reg i ment
ini ti ated a race meet ing at Hyde Park in Syd ney, to the pres ent day     
  $30

104. Phillips, Conrad. CRY OF THE DINGO. Lon don: Ar thur
Barker, 1956. (221pp) 8vo. Or.ce rise cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, lightly
chipped at trac tive dust jacket by John Dugan, now pro tected. A study of
the Aus tra lian Bush ran ger - in cludes the ter ri ble can ni bal Pierce, the
in cred i ble Cap tain Moonlite and the tragic Kelly Gang (jacket blurb)        

$18

105. Plow man, Pe ter. EMIGRANT SHIPS TO LUXURY
LINERS: Pas sen ger Ships to Aus tra lia and New Zea land 1945-1990.
Syd ney: NSWUP, 1992. With num half-tone illusts & fac sim ile
end-pa pers, (296pp) Lge.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, mi nor wear to
lower edge, dust jacket.        $80

106. Plow man, Pe ter. PASSENGER SHIPS OF AUSTRALIA
AND NEW ZEALAND. Vol ume I - 1876-1912; Vol ume II -
1913-1980. Syd ney: Doubleday, 1981. Over 310 half-tone illusts and
com pany flag & fun nel endpapers, (224; 220pp) Ob long 8vo.
Or.blue/green cloth. dust jack ets. From 1876 to 1980 some two hun dred 
& five pas sen ger ves sels were placed in ser vice, thirty eight from Aus -
tra lia and nine from New Zea land. Trad ing round and be tween the two
coun tries. The ves sels are listed in the or der of their en try into ser vice
and a full his tory of each ship is pro vided. A com pre hen sive fleet list is
in cluded cov er ing the ships men tioned in both vol umes. Both vol umes
are fully signed by Au thor.  A Nice Two Vol ume Set        $120

107. Powell, Jocelyn (Comp.by) -  THE IMPROVERS’ LEGACY:
En vi ron men tal Stud ies of the Hawkesbury. Syd ney: Deerubbin Press,
1998. Has half-tone illusts, ta bles & graphs with map endpapers,
(viii,156pp) Lge.8vo. Pict lam i nated boards. Ex pert con tri bu tions dis -
cuss the im pact of Ab orig i nal and set tler ac tiv i ties, bushfires, ex trac tive 
in dus tries, river bank ero sion, na tional parks and catch ment man age -
ment.. A pa per bound edi tion is avail able for $17        $22

108. Powell, John P. PLACENAMES OF THE GREATER
HAWKESBURY REGION. Hawkesbury River En ter prises, 1994.
Text draw ings by Cherry Lawrie with maps, (xiv,146pp) 8vo. Stiff
pict.wrapps. Fully signed by Au thor        $15

109. Powell, J.P. (Ed.by) -  CROSS CURRENTS: His tor i cal Stud ies 
of the Hawkesbury. Syd ney: Deerubbin Press, 1997.  Has 8 b/w plates
with text illusts, ta ble & maps, (viii,104pp) Sm.4to. Stiff pict.wrapps.
Brings to gether seven pa pers deal ing with the his tory of Eu ro pean set -
tle ment on the Hawkesbury River. Fully signed by Ed i tor        $16

110. Power, Rev.Al bert (Ed.by)  THE CATHOLIC CHURCH
AND HER CRITICS: Pop u lar lec tures on dif fi cul ties brought against
the Cath o lic Sys tem; De liv ered in St.Pat rick’s Ca the dral, Mel bourne,
1926. Mel bourne: Ad vo cate Press, N.D.c1926. Frontis, (196pp)
Sm.8vo. Or.tan cloth. from a con vent li brary. With a Fore word by  Most 
Rev. Dan iel Mannix, D.D., Arch bishop of Mel bourne. Cor pus Christi
Press        $25

111. Pres ton, R.G. NSWGR IN STEAM. Broad meadow: Newey &
Beath Print ers Pty Ltd. 1978. Color frontis & 150 half-tone illusts with
maps, a ta ble & pict endpapers, (112pp) 4to. Or.brown color pict pa -
pered boards, lightly chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. The Au thor’s
pho to graphic re cord of twenty years from 1953 to 1973. Dis trib uted by
the Aus tra lian Rail way His tor i cal So ci ety, New South Wales Di vi sion.  
      $36

112. Prichard, Kath ar ine S. HAPPINESS: Se lected Short Sto ries
Syd ney: A&R, 1967. 1st Edi tion. (x,190pp) Sm.8vo. Or.black pa pered
boards, gilt ti tling to spine, name inked out on half-ti tle, lightly chipped
dust jacket at spine tips, now pro tected.        $17

113. Purtell, Jean. THE MOSQUITO FLEET: Hawkesbury River
Trade and Trad ers 1794-1994. Syd ney: Deerubbin Press, 1995.  Has 24
b/w plates with text illusts & map end-pa pers, (xiv,218pp) Sm.4to. Stiff 
pale blue pict wrapps.        $27

114. Reed, T.T. HISTORIC CHURCHES OF AUSTRALIA. Mel -
bourne: Macmillan, 1978. With color & num half-tone illusts af ter pho -
tos by R. Beck, (150pp) Lge.4to. Or.black pa pered boards, chipped dust 
jacket with some loss, now pro tected. Fully signed on ti tle by the Au thor 
(the re tired Arch bishop of Adelaide)         $27

115. Rich ards, Mike. NORTH COAST RUN: Men and ships of the
N.S.W. North Coast. Syd ney: Turton & Armstrong, 1977. 1st Edi tion.
Has num b/w illusts with ship ar range ments at endpapers & map to back 
cover, (viii,174pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps.        $28

116. Rob in son, Bill. LEGENDARY YACHTS. New York: Da vid
McKay Co.Inc 1978. Frontis & num half-tone illusts with yacht pro -
files, (x,310pp) 4to. Or.blue cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine. Start ing with
Eliz a beth I, and later en cour aged by the Prince Re gent in 1817, the
Yacht Club at Cowes was or ga nized. This is the story of fa mous yachts,
both Royal and oth er wise, from that time, whether sail, steam or mo tor
      $27

117. Rolls, Eric. THE RIVER. Syd ney: A&R, 1974. 1st Edi tion.
Full-page & text char coal draw ings through out by Marianne
Yamaguchi, (78pp) Slim 8vo. Or.grey pa pered boards, white ti tling to
cover & spine, pict endpapers, color pict dust jacket. Story of twenty
years of the au thor’s life farm ing his land be side the river Namoi in
north-west ern New South Wales. An il lus trated pa per back edi tion pub -
lished by Sirius Books in 1984 is avail able for $10        $15

118. Roughsey, Dick (Goobalathaldin) -  MOON AND RAINBOW:
The Au to bi og ra phy of an Ab orig i nal. Syd ney: Reed, 1971.  Has 16
color plates with num b/w text illusts & map endpapers, (168pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.green cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket
from a paint ing by the au thor. Roughsey was born on the Is land of
Langu-narnji in the Gulf of Carpentaria only a short time af ter Eu ro pe -
ans first set foot in the Area. He  lived a var ied life be ing ed u cated at a
Pres by te rian mis sion then re turn ing to his clan and liv ing off the land in 
the tra di tional way. Af ter the Sec ond World War he be came a suc cess -
ful art ist in the com pet i tive world of Eu ro pean Aus tra lia        $30

119. Ruhen, Carl. HOLROYD CENTENARY 1872-1972. Syd ney:
Horwitz, 1972.  Has 8 color plates with b/w illusts & fac sim i les, (64pp)
Sm.4to. Or.navy-blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine with gilt arms cover vi -
gnette, dust jacket. His tory of outer Syd ney West ern Sub urbs Mu nic i -
pal ity        $20

120. Rum ble, Leslie. QUESTIONS PEOPLE ASK: about the Cath -
o lic Church. Kensington, N.S.W : Che va lier Books, 1972. (xii,416pp)
Tall 8vo. Blue cloth li brary bind ing, some scat tered light fleck ing.
Rum ble, a con vert to the Ro man Cath o lic Church, con ducted a ‘Ra dio
Re plies’ ses sion on Sta tion 2SM in the 30s, 40s and 50s. This vol ume
dealt with prob lems oc ca sioned by de ci sions of the Sec ond Vat i can
Coun cil. In scribed, fully signed and dated by au thor        $20

121. Saini, Balwant. THE AUSTRALIAN HOUSE: Homes of the
Trop i cal North. Syd ney: Lansdowne Press, 1985 (1982). Has over 200
illusts af ter color pho tos by Ray Joyce with floor plans & dec end pa -
pers, (128pp) Lge.4to. Or.tan pa pered boards, white ti tling to spine, colr 
pict dust jacket. Deals pri mar ily with houses in North ern New South
Wales and Queensland        $22



122. Saw yer, L.A.& W.H. Mitch ell. THE LIBERTY SHIPS: The
His tory of the ‘Emer gency’ Type Cargo Ships Con structed in the
United States dur ing the Sec ond World War. New ton Ab bot: Da vid &
Charles, 1970. Frontis & 24 half-tone plates with plans of ves sel ar -
range ments, (224pp) Sm.4to. Or. blue cloth, dust jacket It deals with the 
three types, the ba sic de sign dry cargo ships, tank ers and col liers and;
for the mod i fied types which were con verted to spe cial ist car ri ers of
war ma te rial, hos pi tal and troop ships. In all 2700 of these ves sels were
built and many saw ser vice till well af ter the war. Pow ered by a re cip -
ro cat ing steam en gine they were affectionatly known by their crews as
‘ten knots on ten tons’        $55

123. Sherington, Geoffrey. THE DREADNOUGHT BOYS. Syd -
ney: Self Pub lished, N.D. With 2 half-tone plates, (ii,59pp) 4to. Stiff
pict cream wrapps. The ba sic story of the Dread nought Scheme which
op er ated be tween 1911 and 1939 bring ing boys from the United King -
dom to work on farms        $22

124. Sil ver, Lynette Ramsay. A FOOL’S GOLD? Wil liam Tip ple
Smith’s chal lenge to the Har graves myth. Bris bane: Jac a randa Press,
1986.  With half-tone illusts, fac sim i les & draw ings, (xiv,170pp)
Sm.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, dust jacket. The Au thor ar gues that
Smith (not Har graves) was the first to find gold in Aus tra lia. In scribed
and fully signed by Au thor        $32

125. Simpson, A.G.W. THE COLOURFUL WORLD OF
AFRICAN VIOLETS. Adelaide: Rigby, 1983 (1978). With many
color & half-tone illusts, (140pp)  4to. Or.grey pa pered boards, dust
jacket. The Au thor, an au thor ity on Af ri can Vi o lets, tells of the plants
or i gins, how easy they are to grow and how they be came one of the most 
pop u lar ex hib its at shows        $17

126. Simpson, Ken & Nicolas Day. FIELD GUIDE TO THE THE
BIRDS OF AUSTRALIA: The most com plete one-vol ume book of
iden ti fi ca tion. Mel bourne: Vi king O’Neil, 1993. 4th & Up dated Edi -
tion. Num color plates, lo cal ity maps and draw ings, (352pp) Sm.4to.
Or.limp green plas tic wrapps, dust jacket. Over 750 birds are de scribed
and il lus trated        $22

127. Skehan, Pa tri cia. THE WALKERS OF YARALLA: The His -
tory of Thomas Walker and Dame Eadith Walker. Syd ney: Self Pub -
lished. 2000. Has 8 color plates with many half-tone illusts &
fac sim i les, (244pp), 4to. Stiff pict wrapps The story of the his toric, and
fas ci nat ing, Walker es tate called ‘Yaralla’ sit u ated in Con cord, a sub -
urb of Syd ney, on the banks of the Parramatta River. Lim ited to 1000
num bered cop ies. Fully signed by Au thor on ti tle        $36

128. (Sketch book se ries) -  ILLAWARRA SKETCHBOOK: Text
by Ed gar Beale, Draw ings by Gillian Grigg. Adelaide: Rigby, 1976. 1st 
Edi tion. (64pp) 8vo. Or.yel low pa pered boards, pict dust jacket.        $12

129. Smith, Ber tha Mac. QUENCH NOT THE SPIRIT: Me rino
Her i tage. Mel bourne: Haw thorn Press, 1972.  Has 16 half-tone plates
with geneaological and sta tis ti cal ta bles, (viii.246+32pp ta bles) Tall
8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, re view ad hered to verso of half
ti tle, pevious own ers name to ti tle, dust jacket. A bi og ra phy of John
Smith, a pi o neer pastoralist and Me rino Breeder in New South Wales,
de scrib ing how life was when Aus tra lia was just be gin ning to clam ber
onto the sheep’s back        $30

130. Sommerlad, E.C. & Eve St.Clair. THE BEARDIES
HERITAGE: A His tory of Glen Innes and Dis trict to mark the Cen te -
nary of the Mu nic i pal ity. Glen Innes Mu nic i pal Coun cil, 1972.  Num
half-tone illusts with ta bles, graphs, fac sim i les & a map, (396pp)
Sm.4to. Or.red cloth. pre sen ta tion in scrip tion to f.f.e.p. mu nic i pal ity
crest & ti tle on up per cover in gilt, color pict dust jacket.        $25

131. Spencer, A.H. THE HILL OF CONTENT: Books, Art, Mu sic, 
Peo ple. Syd ney: A&R, 1959. 1st Edi tion. Illust, (xiii,246pp) 8vo.
Or.blue pa pered boards, small sil ver cover vi gnette and ti tling to spine,
pro tected dust jacket. The rem i nis cences & re flec tions of one of Aus tra -
lia’s lead ing book sell ers, The ‘Hill of Con tent’ Book shop was known
not only to the book-lov ers of Mel bourne but to vis i tors from all parts of
the world. Signed by the Au thor. A Nice Copy        $40

132. Splatt, Wil liam & Su san Bruce. AUSTRALIAN
IMPRESSIONIST PAINTERS: A pic to rial his tory of the Hei del berg
School. Mel bourne: Currey O’Neil, 1981.  Illusts, (118pp) Lge.4to.
Or.beige pa pered boards, dust jacket. With 150 il lus tra tions, in clud ing
75 in color, rep re sent ing the work of four teen art ists - the most fa mous
group in Aus tra lia’s his tory - its lead ers be ing Tom Rob erts, Fred er ick
McCubbin, Ar thur Streeton and Charles Conder        $30

133. Stackhouse, John et.al. THE LONGEST HOP: Cel e brat ing 50
Years of the Qantas Kan ga roo Route 1947-1997. Syd ney: Fo cus Pub -
lish ing Pty.Ltd. 1997. Has num color & half-tone illusts incl.fac sim i les
of ad ver tis ing ma te rial with pict endpapers, (192pp) Lge.4to. Or.red
cloth, gilt, dust jacket. Cel e brat ing fifty years of the reg u lar sched ule
ser vice be tween Lon don and Syd ney        $32

134. Stam ford, F.E., E.G. Stuckey & G.L. Maynard.
POWELLTOWN: A His tory of its Tim ber Mills and Tramways. Mel -
bourne: Light Rail way Re search So ci ety of Aus tra lia, 1984. Frontis &
num half-tone illusts with maps (1 fold out)  & di a grams af ter draw ings
by M.J. Mc Car thy & pict end pa pers (viii,152pp) 4to. Or.green cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine, pro tected dust jacket. Fully signed by all three Au -
thors. Edi tion lim ited to 250 num bered cop ies        $48

135. Stead, Chris tina. I’M DYING LAUGHING. The Humourist;
Ed ited and with a Pref ace by R.G. Geering Lon don: Vi rago, 1986. 1st
Edi tion (viii,448pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to
spine, neat sig na ture to f.f.e.p. color pict dust jacket. Pub lished post hu -
mously        $20

136. (Steel, Hand book) -  HANDBOOK FOR ENGINEERS,
ARCHITECTS & USERS OF STEEL CONTAINING
INFORMATION REGARDING THE PRODUCTS
MANUAFACTURED BY THE BROKEN HILL PROPRIETARY
COMPANY LIMITED IRON & STEEL MASTERS AUSTRALIA 
and, Al lied In dus tries Ryland Bros.(Aus tra lia) Ltd., . . . Ly saght
Bros.& Co.Ltd., . . . B.H.P.Col lier ies Pty.ltd., . . .also Ta bles and Data
Ap per tain ing to the Use of Steel: Mel bourne: B.H.P. 1930. Has 2 maps
& 40 half-tone plates with ta bles, steel sec tions & b/w illusts, (532pp)
Sm.8vo. Or.black vi nyl limp boards with gilt ti tling, up per cover has
mi nor rubbing        $40

137. Stone, Jean. THE PASSIONATE BIBLIOPHILE: The Story
of Wal ter Stone Aus tra lian Book man Extraordinaire. Syd ney: A&R,
1988.  Port.frontis & num b/w illusts, (x,380pp) 8vo. Or.brown cl. white 
ti tling to spine, dust jacket. Writ ten by his wife        $20

138. (Streeton, A.) -  ARTHUR STREETON by Ann Galbally. Mel -
bourne: Lansdowne, Aus tra lian Art Li brary, 1971. With 79 color & 22
half-tone illusts, (126pp) Sm.4to. Or.black cloth, dust jacket. Orig i -
nally pub lished in 1969, this edi tion has been re de signed and is sued in
a smaller for mat. Aus tra lian Paint ing Stu dio Se ries        $24

139. Swane, Valerie. THE WEEKEND GARDENER: A Guide to
Low-Main te nance Gar den ing. Syd ney: A&R, 1990.  With num color
pho tos & line draw ings, (xii,230pp) 4to. Or.green pa pered boards, dust
jacket.        $22

140. Tay lor, Pe ter. AN AUSTRALIAN COUNTRY LIFE: A Por -
trait of Bobbie Ma ple-Brown. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1986.  With
num half-tone illusts, (xii,140pp) 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, gilt ti -
tling to spine, dust jacket. Her por trait is a cameo of coun try life on the
fam ily prop erty of Spring field, in the graz ing coun try of Goulburn, New 
South Wales, from the 1900s to the 1970s        $22

141. Torrance, Wil liam. STEAMERS ON THE RIVER - FROM
IPSWICH TO THE SEA. Bris bane: Self Pub lished, 1986.  Has num
half-tone illusts & draw ings with pict end-pa pers, (xiv,278pp) Lge.4to
Or.navy pa pered boards, pict dust jacket. An il lus trated ac count of
steam ers on the river and bay in the pe riod be tween the wars when deep 
sea port ac tiv i ties were still very much part of the in ner city life of Bris -
bane        $36

142. Waldersee, James. CATHOLIC SOCIETY IN NEW SOUTH
WALES 1788-1860. Syd ney: SUP, 1974. Has 4 b/w plates with 9
maps, 5 fam ily trees & num ta bles, (xii,313pp) Lge.8vo. Or.green pa -
pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, lightly frayed dust jacket, now pro -
tected. The Au thor bases his study largely on a de tailed anal y sis of the
eight cen sus’ from 1828 to1861 dis pel ling many myths that have con -
trib uted to the mis un der stand ing of early Aus tra lian his tory        $27

143. Wat son. Jeffrey. SYDNEY COTTON: The Last Man Out of
Berlin. Syd ney: Hodder & Stoughton, 2002. 1st Edi tion. With 16
half-tone plates, (x.262pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps, back cover
slightly creased at bot tom.  Syd ney Cot ton (1894-1968), born in
Queensland served in the Royal Na val Air Ser vice dur ing the First
World War. Prior to the Sec ond World War he was re cruited by MI-6 to
fly over Ger many and It aly tak ing pho to graphs of sen si tive mil i tary
sites. He es caped from Berlin just as war was de clared. When the War
ended he made a for tune run ning guns to In dia af ter par ti tion and lost it 
in a de cade through high liv ing and thwarted busi ness deals. A Nice
Copy of the 4th Im pres sion pub lished in 2003 is avail able at the same
Price        $15

144. Wil liam son, H.D. THE YEAR OF THE KOALA. Syd ney:
A.H. & A.W. Reed, 1975. 1st Edi tion. Dou ble-spread illust ti tle-page
and 12 full-page mono illusts by Wil liam T. Coo per, and a dou ble-page
Map, (xiv,209pp) Tall 8vo. Or.beige pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to
green cloth spine, pict dust jacket. Nar ra tive of a year in the life of a ko -
ala from De cem ber to No vem ber        $20

145. Wil son, Edna & Ian Wigney. WOLLONGONG. Syd ney:
Murray Child, 1977.  Pro fusely illust. in col our, (80pp) 4to. Or.brown
cloth, gilt titlng to spine with gilt dec City Crest on cover, pict
endpapers, color pict dust jacket. In scribed on the half-ti tle by the Lord
Mayor. En closed: 12-page Book let ‘The Story of The City of
Wollongong’        $20
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146. Winton, Ron ald. WHY THE POMEGRANATE? A His tory of 
the Royal Australasian Col lege of Phy si cians. Syd ney: Royal
Australasian Col lege of Phy si cians, 1988.  With half-tone illusts &
photo pict endpapers, (xiv,176pp) Sm.4to. Or.mid-blue cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.        $32
147. Wyatt. Ran some T. THE HISTORY OF GOULBURN,
N.S.W. The Mu nic i pal ity of Goulburn, 1941. 1st Edi tion. With num
full-page & text illusts, (517pp) 8vo. Or.navy blue peb ble cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, dust wrap per spine sunned, now pro tected. An in land city
of N.S.W., sit u ated on the South ern High lands of the Great Di vid ing
Range, whose early ti tle was ‘Queen City of the South’. A Very Nice
Copy        $40

Juveniles and Education

148. (The Al dine ‘O’er Land and Sea’ Li brary) THE SEA
INSURGENT: No.368. Or, the Con spir a tor’s Son. Lon don: Al dine
Pub lish ing Co. N.D. c1902. (64pp) 22.5x15cms, Or.color pict wrapps,
edges lightly chipped, few small pieces of tape on spine fold, printed in
dou ble col umn. Pop u lar Brit ish 2d. Story Pa per - First is sued as ‘penny 
dreadfuls’, these boy’s ‘bloods’ of the pe riod are dif fi cult to find as
com plete tales in their orig i nal pic to rial pa per wrap pers        $18
149. (The Al dine ‘O’er Land and Sea’ Li brary) THE ‘WIND
WITCH’: No.392. A Mys tery of the Sea. Lon don: Al dine Pub lish ing
Co. N.D. (64pp) 22.5x15cms, Or.color pict wrapps, cover illust dated
‘02, edges lightly chipped, few small pieces of tape on spine fold,
printed in dou ble col umn. Pop u lar Brit ish 2d. Story Pa per -From 1890
to 1905 four hun dred and eight ti tles of these two penny num bers were
pub lished by Al dine from which their young read ers could make their
choice        $18
150. Avery, Har old. A CHOICE OF CHUMS. Lon don: Nel son,
N.D. School Prize Book plate in scribed 1927. Mono frontis and 7 other
mono plates, (335pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, black ti tling to dec spine and
cover, color pict oval paste-down of cricket scene on cover, apart from
some light freck ling to page edges, a nice copy. One of the pop u lar
Eng lish pub lic school sto ries for boys given as Sunday Scool Prizes     
  $18
151. Avery, Har old. FRANK’S FIRST TERM: or, mak ing a man of 
him. Lon don: Nel son, N.D. School Prize Book plate in scribed 1928.
Mono frontis illust by J. Wil liam son, 2 other mono plates, (192pp) 8vo.
Or.green cloth, black ti tling to dec spine and cover, color pict oval
paste-down of crick eter on cover, apart from some light freck ling to
page edges, a nice copy. One of the pop u lar pub lic school sto ries for
boys writ ten by this au thor over a forty-year pe riod        $16
152. Bancks, James C. MORE
ADVENTURES OF GINGER MEGGS:
THE SUNBEAMS BOOK: SERIES 8. Price 2
shil lings. Syd ney: Sun News pa pers, 1931.
With 4 full-page color illusts of ‘Ginge’ and
friends plus 28 pages of color comic strips,
(32pp) 4to. Or.glazed color pict wrapps, sta -
pled as is sued.  A very good copy. Cover shows 
Ginge jump ing for joy over an Ink bot tle and
pen with his lit tle dog and pet mon key        $200
153. Blyton, E. ENID BLYTON’S
STORYTIME BOOK. Lon don: Dean & Son,
c1964. Pro fusely illust with full-page & text
b/w illusts, (184pp) sm.8vo. Or. color pict lam -
i nated boards. Nice copy. No.1 Ti tle in the se -
ries of Enid Blyton Re wards        $12
154. Bowe, Mary with Win Guatta. PADUA 
COLLEGE - A COLLEGE BY THE SEA:
Es tab lished by the Sis ters of Mercy in 1898.
Morning ton: Padua Col lege, 1998. Ti tle vi -
gnette with num half-tone illusts & fac sim i les,
(viii,184pp) 4to. Or.blue cloth, gilt titlig to
cover & spine, color pict dust jacket  School
his tory cel e brat ing a cen tury of Cath o lic ed u -
ca tion.        $25
155. Bradby, G.F. THE LANCHESTER
TRADITION. Lon don: John Murray, re print
Aug 1928. (1913) (viii,182+2pp Pub ad vert)
8vo. Or.tan cloth, black ti tling to spine &
cover, lightly chipped dust jacket pro tected.
This fa mous fic tional Eng lish pub lic school (‘Chiltern’) story deals
mainly with the teach ing staff and scarcely at all with the boys        $24
156. Byng, Ra chel T. PAMELA’S DREAM HISTORY OF
ENGLAND. Lon don: Mills & Boon, 1923. First edi tion. Frontis &
num full-page & text charm ing b/w Illusts. by E. Maude-Roxby,
(212pp) 8vo. Or.pale blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. Six teen page Pub -
lisher’s Cat a logue at back.  A de light ful fan tasy in which Tip, the dog,
ac com pa nies his mis tress on her ex cit ing flight through his tory        $17

157. Carroll, Lewis. ALICE’S ADVENTURES IN
WONDERLAND. Lon don: Macmillan Chil dren’s Books, re print
1991. With 8 color plates & num b/w text illusts by John Tenniel,
(xii,180pp) 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, pale blue
endpapers pat terned with di ag o nal rows of ‘Al ice’ fig ures, color pict
dust jacket. New Chil dren’s Edi tion to mark the 125th An ni ver sary of
the pub li ca tion by Macmillan of both Al ice books        $18
158. Daniels, Ar thur J. WINNING A PRIZE: A School Story. Lon -
don: Er nest Nister, N.D.(Inscr.1908).  Chromo frontis with full-page &
text b/w illusts, (128+8pp Pub.ad verts) 8vo. Or.blue dec cloth. Boys
school story with se cret caves, smug glers and a ghost!        $24
159. (Dead wood Dick Li brary) THE BLACK RIDER.- NO.2. Lon -
don: George Newnes, N.D. (32pp) 7x5 inches, Or.color pict wrapps,
sta pled as is sued. Price 3 pence. TOGETHER WITH: Three other ti tles:
No.3 ‘The Head less Horse men; No.10 ‘The Masked Ter ror’; No.11
‘Jim Bludsoe’s Tri umph’. The FOUR Items         $20
160. Dick ens, Charles. THE MAGIC FISHBONE: A Hol i day Ro -
mance from the pen of Miss Al ice Rainbird aged 7. Lon don: Con sta ble
and Co. Ltd. Printed at The Arden Press, 2nd imp. 1911. Color frontis, 5 
other color plates and 2 full-page & 5 text b/w illusts by S. Beatrice
Pearse, (32pp) Slim 8vo. grey pa pered boards, cir cu lar color pict
paste-down on cover, spine lightly chipped  The il lus tra tions are lovely
in this early ex am ple by the fu ture art ist of the ‘Ameliaranne’ books     
  $45
161. Downing, Brownie & John Mansfield.  TINKA AND HIS
FRIENDS. Lon don: Nel son, 1964 (1960) Ti tle Color pict dou ble-page
spread, color illusts through out in text by Downing , (48pp) 4to.
Or.cream pa pered boards, soiled, red ti tling to spine and cover with
large color vi gnette of Tinka’s head, con tents very good. Tinka is a lit tle 
Aus tra lian ab orig ine boy, or, as he is called in this charm ing story, a
pic ca ninny        $20
162. Downing, Brownie (au thor/art ist) A TALE OF MISCHIEF.
Dub lin: Brownie Downing Gift Books, re print 1965 (1st 1965) Pict ti -
tle-page, full-page & text color illusts through out, (unpag - 29pp) Slim
4to. Color pict lam i nated boards.  Charm ing lit tle story of Bosie the Ko -
ala and his pal Wiggy, the picaninny. Note: Last page is au thor’s bio -
graph i cal note with her pho to graph        $40
163. Euller, John. ICE, SHIPS AND MEN. Lon don:
Abelard-Schuman, 1964. With num full-page & text illusts, 5 text maps
and one full-page, ([xii,}196pp) 8vo. Or.light green cl. black ti tling to
spine, pict dust jacket pro tected. The story of Nansen’s epic trip across
the top of the world - and other brave men who dared the Arc tic - the
Rus sian ‘ice sail ors’ who made Arc tic ship ping a re al ity; and An der son 
of the ‘Nau ti lus’ the gi ant nu clear sub        $16

164. Ev ans, Nellie A. HOW THE KNAVE
STOLE THE TARTS and THE
CATVILLE FAIR. Syd ney: Off set Print ing
Coy. N.D. In scribed 1947. Illust ti tle-page, 2
full page and 8 half page red/black illusts by de 
Kink, (16pp) Slim, ‘flat’ 4to.Or.color pict card 
wrapps, sta pled as is sued, slight wear to spine
fold and cor ners, blue wash pict endpapers of
fair ies. No.E176 in the ‘Happy Days Se ries’
from The House of Off set - on the usual
post-war econ omy pa per        $16
165. Frauca, Harry & Barbara Bur ton. THE
ECHIDNA. Mel bourne: Lansdowne Press,
1974. With color & b/w pho tos by Frauca and
illusts & maps by An dre Sollier, (unpag -
34pp) Ob long 8vo. color pict lam i nated
boards. To gether with: ‘THE KOALA’ in the
same se ries - ‘Young Na ture Li brary’. The
TWO Items        $18
166. Free man, Gillian. THE
SCHOOLGIRL ETHIC: The Life and Work 
of Angela Brazil. Lon don: Allen Lane, 1976.
1st Edi tion. With 12 pages of illusts, (160pp)
8vo. Or.or ange pa pered boards, sil ver ti tling to 
spine, pict dust jacket. Angela Brazil
(1869-1947) part Celt, part Latin Amer i can,
was born into mid dle-class Vic to rian com mer -
cial com fort. Her sto ries and books sold in
their thou sands to school girls with ti tles such
as ‘A Ter ri ble Tom boy’, ‘The Jol li est Term on
Re cord’ and ‘Queen of the Dor mi tory’        $22

167. Garnett, Eve (Au thor/Art ist) -  IN AND OUT AND
ROUNDABOUT: Sto ries of a Lit tle Town. Lon don: Fred er ick Mul ler,
1948, 1st Edi tion. Frontis & num full-page & text line illusts by au thor,
(240pp) 8vo. Or.beige cloth, red ti tling to spine, color pict map
endpapers of The Lit tle Town, torn dust jacket (lacks over 2 inches
from base of spine) now pro tected. A col lec tion of seven sto ries fea tur -
ing old Mr Steggles and his ‘mys te ri ous seem ing’ ac tiv i ties dur ing the
early days of World War Two in Brit ain        $40



168. Gibbs, May (au thor & art ist). MR & MRS BEAR AND
FRIENDS. Syd ney: A&R, 1949, Re print. Color frontis & num
full-page & text b/w  illusts by Gibbs, (146pp) sm.4to. Or.grey pa pered
boards, pict cover and spine ti tling in se pia, color pict dust jacket
chipped, now pro tected. Book is printed in se pia. All the old friends of
Gum nut Town.        $40

169. (Greenaway, K.) THE KATE GREENAWAY BOOK. By
Brian Holme. Lon don: Fred er ick Warne, 1976. 1st thus. Mono frontis
& ti tle-page vi gnette, full-page & text color & b/w illusts through out by 
K.G. (144pp) Sm.4to. Or.or ange cl. gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust
jacket. An ap pre ci a tion of the art ist and the woman in this charm ing
col lec tion of Il lus tra tion, Verse and Text plus A List of her Books        $25

170. Hawks, Ellison. THE ROMANCE OF THE MERCHANT
SHIP. Lon don: Harrap, 1931.  Color frontis.& 40 b/w plates with num
text  draw ings, (319pp) 8vo. Or.light blue cloth, spine browned , edges
slightly soiled, hinges cracked but firm. A his tory from the an cient
Egyp tian and Phoe ni cian ves sels that plyed the Med i ter ra nean to the
mod ern pas sen ger and cargo lin ers which tra versed the World’s
Oceans        $32

171. Hewett, George. IN NELSON’S DAYS. Lon don: Wells
Gardner, Darton. 1891. With frontis & 5 other full-page b/w illusts by
H.J. Rhodes, (123+4pp Pub Cat) sm.8vo. Or.tan cl. Gilt ti tling, color
pict cover, black ti tling in gilt pan els to spine, color pict vi gnette,
boards a tri fle soiled, lacks f.f.e.p. else a very good copy.   His tor i cal
fic tion        $20

172. Jack son, Lucie E. THE BADGE OF THE SCARLET
POPPY. Lon don: Sampson Low, Marston, N.D. early 1930s?  Color
frontis, (192+32-page Pub. Cat) sm.8vo. Or.red cl. black ti tling & vi -
gnette to spine, Girl Hockey player, in black, to front cover, color pict
dust jacket. A Nice Copy. Charm ing Ed war dian fam ily story where the
chil dren form a ‘League of the Cham pi ons of Right’. Note: The Pub lish -
ers List of Books at back in cludes ‘Rupert Lit tle Bear Li brary’        $15

173. Johns, Capt. W.E. ORCHIDS FOR BIGGLES: An Ad ven ture
of Biggles of the Air Po lice. Lon don: The Chil dren’s Book Club, 1st
1962. By ar range ment with Brockhampton Press. (168pp+1-page
‘Biggles’ ti tles list) sm.8vo. Or blue boards, black ti tling to spine, color
pict dust jacket, lightly soiled now pro tected.        $18

174. Johns, W.E. WINGS OF ROMANCE: A ‘Steeley’ Ad ven ture.
Lon don: Lati mer House, third imp. Nov.1951. (152pp) 8vo. Or.pale
blue boards, black ti tling to spine, top page edges freck led, color pict
dust jacket by Stead, pro tected. Rather scarce        $48

175. Lindsay, N. NORMAN LINDSAY’S BEARS: Se lected by
Keith Wingrove. Mel bourne: Sun Papermac, Macmillan, 1983. 1st
Thus. Illust, (viii,72pp) 4to. Or.stiff color pict wrapps Black and white
il lus tra tions af ter Lindsay’s draw ings, which fea ture Billy Bluegum
and his bush friends, on ev ery page.        $18

176. Lyster, Annette. TWILIGHT: A Story of Two Vil lages. Lon -
don: SPCK, N.D. In scribed 1893. Frontis with tis sue guard, 2 other
full-page illusts by H.M. Paget, (250+6pp Pub Cat) 8vo. Or.light brown 
cl. color pict cover with large gilt let ter ‘T’, gilt ti tling to dis col ored dec
spine, SPCK pat terned endpapers.A nice clean copy.  Set in a lit tle for -
mer min ing vil lage in York shire. Note: there is list of 23 il lus trated
books by the same au thor at back with other Pub li ca tions of the So ci ety
for Pro mot ing Chris tian Knowl edge        $15

177. Mack, Amy El ea nor. BUSHLAND STORIES. Syd ney: A&R,
1935. (248pp) 8vo. Or.red cl. black ti tling to cover & spine, blue/yel low 
pict dust jacket, lightly frayed, now pro tected.  These eigh teen sto ries
in clude ‘The Flower Fair ies’ and ‘The Lion and the Kan ga roo’. A nice
copy of this un-il lus trated edi tion. Muir 4585        $22

178. Macleod, Mary. A BOOK OF BALLAD STORIES. With In -
tro duc tion by Ed ward Dowden. Lon don: Wells Gardner, Darton & Co
Ltd, N.D. c1910? Frontis, pict ti tle-page, num full-page b/w illusts with
large chap ter vi gnette ini tials by A.G. Walker, A.R.A. (xxiv,404 + 2pp
illust Pub ad verts) 8vo. Or.grey cl. color pict cover and spine, very
slight edge wear and gilt ti tling rubbed.  In cludes a Leg end in the Days
of King Ar thur; Thomas the Rhymer; Val en tine and Orson; Catskin and 
many chap ters on Robin Hood and his Merry Men         $45

179. Mar shall, Ar thur. GIRLS WILL BE GIRLS. Lon don: Hamish
Ham il ton, 1974. 1st Edi tion. (x,180pp) Tall 8vo. Or.crim son cl. pict
dust jacket. Col lec tion of pieces: Critic’s Cor ner: La dies, Christ mas
Re views of Books for Girls, Just an Or di nary Term etc.        $26

180. Mathews, Janet. FOSSILS & FAMILIES: Ab orig i nal Life and
Craft. Syd ney: Col lins, 1981.  With b/w full-page & text illusts & maps
by Wal ter  Stackpool, (128pp) 4to. Color pict lam i nated boards, pict
endpapers. The third  vol ume in the au thor’s se ries of books aimed at
cov er ing  ev ery as pect of the life and craft of the ab orig i nes        $18

181. Mathews, Janet. TOTEM & TABOO: Ab orig i nal Life and
Craft. Syd ney: Col lins, 1979.  With b/w full-page & text illusts by Wal -
ter  Stackpool, (112pp) 4to. Color pict lam i nated boards, pict
endpapers. The sec ond vol ume in a se ries of books aimed at cov er ing
ev ery as pect of the life and craft of the ab orig i nes        $18

182. Mathews, Janet. WURLEY & WOMMERA: Ab orig i nal Life
and Craft. Syd ney: Col lins, 1977.  With b/w full-page & text illusts by
Wal ter  Stackpool, (128pp) 4to. Color pict lam i nated boards, pict
endpapers. The first  vol ume in the au thor’s se ries of books aimed at
cov er ing  ev ery as pect of the life and craft of the ab orig i nes        $18

183. Maud, Con stance Eliz a beth. ANGELIQUE (LE P’TIT
CHOU) Lon don: Duckworth and Co, 1912. Color frontis, with tis sue
guard, by Pi erre Brissaud, (266+20pp Pub Cat) 8vo. Or. green cl. gilt ti -
tling to spine, black ti tling to cover AND ‘Australasian Edi tion’ (on
spine) dec dust jacket has charm ing color pict paste-down, by Brissaud,
of lit tle Angelique in ex otic gar den with wa ter-can.  Note: Our her o ine,
in this se ries of home and travel ad ven tures, is ‘only mid way be tween
four and five years old, a sprout of pure Pa ri sian growth’        $22

184. Miles, Edith. JILL FOR JULIA: A Story for Girls. Lon don:
Epworth Press, N.D.c1950? Mono frontis, (159pp) 8vo. Or.or ange
cloth, black ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket pro tected. Nice bright
copy in ‘The Cres cent Li brary’ se ries of ‘Fine, full-length mod ern Sto -
ries’        $16

185. Milne, A.A. NOW WE ARE SIX. Lon don: Methuen, 1928. 4th
Edi tion (1st Oct.1927) Charm ing line draw ings through out by Er nest
H. Shepard, (xii,104pp) 8vo. Or.gilt pict ma roon cloth, spine rubbed
and tips worn, gilt top, navy pict vi gnettes to pink endpapers. Neat in -
scrip tion to ti tle-page ‘. . from Daddy, Christ mas 1928’. A very good
copy        $38

186. Mow bray, John. SOMETHING LIKE A HERO. Lon don:
Cassell, re print,1927 (1925) Color frontis & 3 b/w plates by H.M.
Brock, (216pp) 8vo. Or.tan cloth, black ti tled dec cover and spine, color 
pict oval paste-down, scat tered light fox ing to pre lims. A Nice Copy of
this school story in Cassell’s New Boys’ Li brary         $15

187. Murray, Har old. THE BOYS OF SANCOTES: Some Yarns of
School Life. Lon don: ‘The Boy’s Own Pa per’ Of fice, N.D. Prize Book -
plate dated 1926. Mono frontis by T.M.R. Whitwell, (188+4pp Pub
Cat) 8vo. Or.navy-blue cloth, im pressed dec cover and spine, gilt ti tling 
to spine, im pressed on cover. A Nice Copy        $16

188. (The Nug get Li brary - No.31) -  THE MYSTERY AT
MOUNT OLIVER: An Ex cit ing School Tale. by R.A.H. Good year.
Lon don: James Henderson, N.D.  With 3 text illusts, (48pp) 7.5x5.5
inches, Or.color pict wrapps, printed in dou ble col umn, sta pled as is -
sued. Price 1 penny.  TOGETHER WITH: No.37 ‘Bob Gwynn’ or The
Worst School in the Coun try’; No.45 - ‘Roy Maitland’s School days’ or
The Boy Who Was n’t Wanted; No.65 ‘Tom Smith at School’ or, the
Wrong Boy’. All ti tles by R.A.H. Good year. The FOUR  items        $20

189. O’Harris, Pixie (art ist/au thor) CAVALCADE OF CATS. Syd -
ney: Golden Press, 1981. Color frontis, ti tle-page vi gnette and color
illusts through out, (unpag - 32pp) 4to. Or.color pict lam i nated boards.
Min i mal text in verse with pre-dom i nant illusts of peo ple, chil dren and
CATS        $15

190. Oxenham, Elsie J. TWO QUEENS AT THE ABBEY. Lon don: 
Col lins, 1st edi tion, 1959. Color frontis, (256pp) sm.8vo. Or.red cl.
black ti tling to spine, black logo vi gnette to cover, color pict dust jacket, 
price-clipped, spine tips chipped, now pro tected. A nice copy        $25

191. Oxenham, Elsie Jeanette. SCHOOLGIRL JEN AT THE
ABBEY. Lon don: Col lins, re print, 1954 (1953). (256pp) sm.8vo.
Or.blue cl. sil ver ti tling to spine, sil ver logo Sea gull vi gnette to cover,
color pict dust jacket pro tected. A very nice copy        $12

192. Pedley, Ethel C. DOT AND THE KANGAROO. Syd ney,
A&R, 1940. Color frontis, 6 full-page b/w illusts by Frank P Mahony,
(110pp) sm.4to. Or.yel low color pict boards, spine ends worn, edges
lightly grazed. Note: Color frontis, be ing printed on art pa per, is at -
trac tive, though the b/w illusts are crudely re pro duced on the war time
text pa per          $20

193. Plumptre, Adelaide M. A TURN OF THE ROAD, or THE
HOMESEEKERS. Lon don: R.T.S. N.D. c1922. Color frontis and one
other color plate by P.B. Hickling, (280+8pp Pub Cat) 8vo. Or.ol ive
green cl. ti tling to spine, rubbed, em bossed cir cu lar cover me dal lion,
cor ner tips stained. A com fort able Eng lish fam ily de cide to em i grate to
Can ada        $18

194. Praetz, Helen. BUILDING A SCHOOL SYSTEM: A So cio -
log i cal Study of Cath o lic Ed u ca tion. Mel bourne: M.U.P. 1980.
(xii,178pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, frayed
dust jacket pro tected. A very good ex-lib copy.        $20

195. Rob erts, Vic tor (adapted by) -  THE STORY OF ‘THE
BABES IN THE WOOD’. From the Book by Percy King. Mel bourne:
Vic tory Pub lic ity N.D. c1942. Ti tle-page vi gnette, 6 full-page color
illusts and a dou ble-page cen tre color spread, b/w text illusts with one
full-page, (unpag - 32pp) sm.4to. Color pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued.
Back cover is color ad vert for ‘Christy’ Baby Pow der, in side is
Hoadley’s ‘Vi o let Crum ble’. In side front cover is ‘Pe ter’s’ Ice Cream
color ad vert. A nice copy as told in the Tivo li Thea tre Pan to mime ‘The
Babes in the Wood’ Christ mas and New Year        $38
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196. (Robin Hood) STRONGBOW THE OUTLAW: No.572. The
BOYS’ FRIEND LIBRARY A Rous ing Tale of Robin Hood and his
Merry Men, and their ad ven tures in Sherwood For est. By John Bredon.
Lon don: Fleetway, 1-4-1937. With b/w illust, (96pp) 17.5x13.5cms,
Red/blue pict pa per wrapps, pub lish ers pict ad verts in side cov ers,
printed in dou ble col umn, slight rust marks from sta ples. To gether with: 
‘GUY OF THE GREENWOOD by Mor ton Pike. No.544. 3-9-1936. An -
other Rous ing Yarn of Robin Hood. THE TWO ITEMS         $20

197. Shel don, J.S, THE BIG SCHOOL ROOM AT SYDNEY
GRAMMAR SCHOOL: With an Ac count of the de cline & fall of
Syd ney Col lege. Syd ney Gram mar School Press, 1997. (158pp) 8vo.
Or.black cl. gilt ti tling to spine, yel low dust jacket. In the se ries ed ited
by R.D. Townsend ‘Stud ies in Early Aus tra lian His tory and Let ters’        

$32

198. Sheppard, Nancy (Adapted & trans.by) ALITJI IN
DREAMLAND - ALITJINYA NGURA
TJUKURMANKUNTJALA: An Ab orig i nal Ver sion of Lewis
Carroll’s Al ice’s Ad ven tures in Won der land. Berke ley: Ten Speed
Press, 1992. With full-page & text color illusts by Donna Leslie,
(104pp) Ob long 8vo. Or. black pa pered boards, white ti tling to cover
and spine, color pict dust jacket. Re tells this clas sic tale in both Eng lish
and the lan guage of the Pit jant jat jara peo ple of South west ern Aus tra -
lia, in cor po rat ing the Aus tra lian ter rain, flora and funa. In this mad cap 
ver sion Alitji fol lows a white kan ga roo down a hole in the creek-bed . . 
      $18

199. Stead, Da vid G. GIANTS AND PIGMIES OF THE DEEP: A
story of Aus tra lian Sea Den i zens. Syd ney: The Shake speare Head
Press, 1933. With num full-page & text photo illusts and text line draw -
ings, (108pp) sm.8vo. Or.cream pict wrapps,  No.4 in the Shake speare
Head Aus tra lian Na ture Books. Pop u lar lit tle ‘be gin ners’ hand books’
deal ing with the unique flora and fauna of this con ti nent        $22

200. Thiele, Colin. MAGPIE ISLAND. Adelaide: Rigby/Opal,
1974. 1st Edi tion. Full-page & dou ble-page color illusts & b/w text
draw ings by Roger Haldane, (unpag - 64pp) 4to. Or.green cl. color pict
dust jacket, cor ner creased, now pro tected. Beau ti fully il lus trated story
of a Mag pie on a wind swept is land off the South Aus tra lian coast         $18

201. Thiele, Colin. SEASHORES AND SHADOWS. Syd ney: Wal -
ter McVitty, 1985. Ti tle vi gnette, (156pp) 8vo. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling
to spine, color pict dust jacket. Ad ven tures of a 14-year old boy, his
cousin Meg - and a huge white pointer shark        $15

202. Tranter, Nigel. OUTLAW OF THE HIGHLANDS: ROB
ROY. Lon don: Den nis Dobson, 1965 1st Edi tion. Frontis & a text map,
facs Rob Roy sig na ture, endpaper maps and 8 b/w plates, (182pp)
Sm.8vo. Or.tan cloth, lower cor ners very slightly bumped, pro tected
blue dust jacket. A scarce ti tle in the se ries ‘Peo ple from the Past’ No.4
ed ited by Egon Larsen        $48

203. Trevor, Elleston. BADGER’S WOOD. Lon don: Heinemann,
1958. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & num full-page & text b/w illusts by Leslie
Atkinson, (xii,148pp) 8vo. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, feint li brary
stamp to ti tle-page not af fect ing any printed space, color pict dust jacket 
pro tected.  Ex cit ing ad ven tures and mys te ri ous hap pen ings in the Deep
Wood with the  Wood land ers. - Stripe the Badger, Woo Owl, Pot -
ter-the-Ot ter and small Mole        $30

204. Wetherell, Eliz a beth. QUEECHY. Lon don: Col lins, N.D.
Color frontis, color ti tle-page vi gnette, 7 other color plates by Ar thur A. 
Dixon, (534+1pp Pub List) 8vo. Or.crim son cl. gilt ti tled color pict
cover & spine, elab o rate color pict endpapers il lus trat ing some 17 ti tles
in this se ries. By the au thor of ‘The Wide, Wide World’ which is also
one of the 48 ti tles in The ‘Im pe rial’ Se ries of clas sic ju ve nile nov els
listed at back. Note: These new il lus tra tions are dated 1906.         $17

205. Yonge, Char lotte M. THE CAGED LION. Lon don:
Macmillan, 1925. re print (1870) Frontis by W.J. Hennessy (from the
1st illust edi tion 1880) set in red dec bor der same as fac ing ti tle page,
(xii,288+2pp Pub Cat) 8vo. Or.red cl. black ti tling to dec spine and
cover, a few small splash spots to back cover. His tor i cal novel set in
15th cen tury Scot land in the time of Henry V of Eng land and James the
First of Scot land        $14

206. Yonge, Char lotte M. THE TRIAL: More Links of the Daisy
Chain. Lon don: Macmillan, 1882. Frontis, ti tle vi gnette & 3 other
full-page b/w illusts by J.Priestman Atkinson, (440+2pp Pub Cat) 8vo.
Or.ol ive cloth, lightly flecked, gilt ti tling to spine. black edged gilt
bands across cover and spine, tips worn, black endpapers, back hinge
weak, lacks front fly, un cut edges.  Vol ume VI in the Il lus trated Edi tion
of The Nov els and Tales        $24

207. Young, Noela (Au thor/Art ist) -  FLIP THE FLYING
POSSUM. Lon don: Methuen, 1963. 1st edi tion. Frontis & full-page &
text b/w illusts through out, en hanced with 2nd color tints of ei ther
green or tan, (unpag - 30pp) Ob long 8vo. Or. green pa pered boards, gilt
ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket, very lightly foxed, now pro tected. 
Ad ven tures of a tiny Aus tra lian feathertail pos sum        $20

Militaria including Naval and Espionage

208. AUSTRALIA IN PALESTINE. Syd ney: A&R, 1919. 1st Edi -
tion. Has 20 color plates by George Lam bert & oth ers with num b/w
illusts, dou ble-page maps & pict end-pa pers, (xiv,154pp + 4pp Pub ad -
verts) 4to. Or.pict boards, pale blue cloth spine, tips a lit tle frayed.        

$65

209. Bairnsfather, Bruce (Art ist/Au thor) -  BULLETS & BILLETS.
Lon don: Grant Rich ards, Dec.1916. 3rd Imp. (same month as first)
Frontis port. with tis sue guard & illust ti tle-page, 17 other mono plates
& num b/w text draw ings by Bairnsfather, (304pp) 8vo. Or.red cl. black 
ti tling to pict cover and spine, printed brown pa per dust jacket torn at
top and foot of spine caus ing sun ning of cover, now pro tected. Lower
cover is blind-stamped ‘Co lo nial Edi tion’. Note: Cover and jacket fea -
ture ‘Old Bill’ The au thor re cords, with a note book and pen cil, the joys
and sor rows of his first six months in France in World War One        $40

210. (Bairnsfather, Cap tain Bruce) -  BAIRNSFATHER: A Few
Frag ments from His Life Col lected by a Friend - With some Crit i cal
Chap ters by Vivian Carter, Ed i tor of ‘The By stander’. Lon don: Hodder
& Stoughton for The By stander’, N.D.  Frontis por trait, ti tle vi gnette,
with b/w plates & text illusts af ter car toons by B.B. (96pp) Sm.4to.
Or.tan cloth with black ti tling to spine and cover, scat tered light fox ing,
pro tected dust jacket. Won der ful WW1 Eng lish Hu mour on the bat tle -
fields of France        $32

211. Balfour, Har old. WINGS OVER WESTMINSTER: Lon don:
Hutch in son, 1973. Port frontis & 10 half-tone plates, (224pp) 8vo.
Or.grey cloth, light fleck ing to top of up per cover, dust jacket. An early
pi lot, Balfour served in the Royal Fly ing Corps dur ing the First World
War. In 1929 he en tered Par lia ment and was ap pointed Un der-Sec re -
tary of State for Air in 1938. He played a ma jor role in the ex pan sion of
the Royal Air Force dur ing the early stages of the Sec ond World War   
    $24

212. (Bat tal ion His tory) -  THEIR PEACETIME LIFE 1908-1958:
The 7th Bat tal ion Ar gyll and Suther land High land ers (T.A.). Glas gow:
The Par a mount Press, N.D.c1958 With num full-page & text half-tone
illusts, (112pp) 8vo. Stiff green wrapps.        $27

213. Bea ver, Paul. ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF THE MODERN
ROYAL NAVY INCLUDING THE FLEET AIR ARM & ROYAL
MARINES. Wellingborough: Pat rick Stephens, 1985. 2nd Edi tion.
Has num half-tone illusts & draw ings with or gani sa tional trees & pict
end-pa pers, (329pp) Sm.4to. Or navy pa pered boards, pro tected color
pict dust jacket. Deals with the ves sels, weap ons and or gani sa tion since 
1945        $25

214. Beevor, J.G. SOE: Rec ol lec tions and Re flec tions 1940-1945.
Lon don: The Bodley Head, 1981. With 2 maps, (270pp) 8vo. Or.red pa -
pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. The Au thor was a se nior
staff of fi cer with the Spe cial Op er a tions Ex ec u tive for the full pe riod of
its ex is tence. Based on his own ex pe ri ences, he pro vides an over all out -
line of re sis tance move ments and spe cial op er a tions in en emy oc cu pied
coun tries in Eu rope and South East Asia        $36

215. Bil let, Ma jor R.S. WAR TROPHIES: From the First World
War 1914-1918. Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1999. Has num half-tone
illusts with ta bles, (xviii,94pp) Sm.4to. Or blue pa pered boards, color
pict dust jacket. The lo ca tion of ev ery of fi cial tro phy is tab u lated by
Aus tra lian State and over seas        $22

216. Bowden, Tim. CHANGI PHOTOGRAPHER: George
Aspinall’s Re cord of Cap tiv ity. Syd ney: ABC, 1993 (1984). Num b/w
pho tos & 3 maps, (144pp) Sq.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. A re cord of an Aus -
tra lian pho tog ra pher’s cap tiv ity af ter the fall of Sin ga pore in Changi
and on the Thai/Burma Rail way. In scribed and fully signed by Au thor        

$20



217. Brad ford, Ernle. THE SWORD AND THE SCIMITAR: The
Saga of the Cru sades. New York: G.P.Putnam’s Sons, 1974. Has 24
color plates & num b/w illusts with 2 maps & pict endpapers, (240pp)
Sm.4to. Or green cloth with gilt mo tif on up per cover, color pict dust
jacket.        $22

218. Brodie, Scott. TILTING AT DOMINOES: Aus tra lia and the
Viet nam War Syd ney: Child & As so ci ates, 1987. Frontis & num
half-tone illusts with fac sim i les, (160pp) Sm.4to. Or.red pa pered board, 
white ti tling, dust jacket Looks at Aus tra lia’s involvment in Viet nam
from all per spec tives        $32

219. Bullocke, J.G. SAILORS’ REBELLION: A Cen tury of Na val
Mu ti nies. Lon don: Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1938. Port frontis.& 7 b/w
plates, (318pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth, spine a lit tle worn and dis col ored.
Has six mu ti nies in Royal Navy in clud ing the Mu tiny of the ‘Bounty’ in
1789.         $30

220. Burney, Wil liam. THE BRITISH NEPTUNE; or, A His tory of 
the Achieve ments of the Royal Navy, from the Ear li est Pe ri ods to the
Pres ent Time Lon don: Rich ard Phillips, N.D.(Pref ace dated 1807). Has
7 of 8 plates (lacks frontis) with fold ing map at back lack ing part of
North ern Hemi sphere & Australasia, (vi,490+6pp Pub.cat) 12mo. taste -
fully re bound with mar bled boards & gilt ti tled brown cloth spine, con -
tents a lit tle browned. Largely cov er ing the pe riod from Sir Fran cis
Drake to Lord Nel son        $150

221. Cam per down, Earl of. ADMIRAL DUNCAN: Lon don:
Longmans, Green & Co. 1888. Has 3 por traits with ac tion plan,
(xiv,416+2pp Pub.cat) 8vo. Or.navy cloth. Vis count Adam Duncan
(1731-1804) was largely re spon si ble for putt ing down the mu tiny at the
Nore in 1797 and de feat ing the Dutch Ad mi ral De Win ter off Cam per -
down the same year. In scribed and signed ‘The Earl of Cam per down
March 3rd -1902’        $150

222. Coaldrake, Mar ga ret. (Ed.by) -  A HISTORY OF THE PIPES
AND DRUMS OF THE SYDNEY UNIVERSITY REGIMENT.
Syd ney: SUR His tor i cal So ci ety, 1977.  Has 5 color & 9 half tone plates 
with illust af ter draw ings by Jennifer War bur ton. (40pp) 8vo. Stiff
white wrapps. A Golden Ju bi lee trib ute to the Pipes and Drums of the
Uni ver sity Reg i ment        $30

223. Cochrane, Pe ter. CHARLIE COMPANY: In Ser vice with C
Com pany 2nd Queen’s Own Cameron High land ers, 1940-44. Lon don:
Chatto & Windus, 1979. With 8 half-tone plates & 5 maps, (xii,179pp)
8vo. Or.or ange pa per cov ered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket.
The Com pany saw ac tive ser vice in the West ern Desert, Eritrea and
through out the Ital ian cam paign        $20

224. Cockle, Maurice J.D. A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF MILITARY
BOOKS UP TO 1642: With an In tro duc tion by Sir Charles Oman.
Lon don: Hol land Press. 1978. 2nd Edi tion. Has 14 pages of fac sim i les
& illusts with text dec o ra tions, (xliv,268pp) 4to. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, price clipped dust jacket. Orig i nally pub lished in 1900,
now con sid ered a stan dard ref er ence on the sub ject        $36

225. Cookridge, E.H. INSIDE S.O.E. The Story of Spe cial Op er a -
tions in West ern Eu rope 1940-45. Lon don: Ar thur Barker, 1966. With
16 b/w plates & 3 maps (1x2 page), (xvi,640pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, dust jacket. The first full ac count of the Spe cial Op er a -
tions Ex ec u tive which was es tab lished by Chur chill fol low ing the fall of
France. Its pur pose was to to fight for free dom in Nazi-oc cu pied Eu -
rope by sab o tage and sub ver sion        $25

226. Cox, Lindsay C. THE GALLOPING GUNS OF
RUPERTSWOOD AND WERRIBEE PARK: A His tory of the Vic -
to rian Horse Ar til lery. Mel bourne: Coo nans Hill Press, 1986. Has 4
color plates & num b/w illusts with fac sim i les, ta bles & endpaper maps, 
(x,200pp) 4to. Or.cl. dust jacket. Com mem o ra tive is sue of an edi tion
lim ited to 200 num bered cop ies signed by Au thor.        $80

227. Cronin, Vin cent. NAPOLEON. Lon don: Col lins, 1972. 2nd
Imp. Port frontis & 12 b/w plates with pict endpapers, (480pp) 8vo.
Or.salmon cloth, color pict dust jacket. A new bi og ra phy of Na po leon
which made ex ten sive use of ma te rial pre vi ously un pub lished in Brit ain
      $22

228. Dixon, Wil liam Hepworth. ROBERT BLAKE: Ad mi ral and
Gen eral at Sea. Lon don: Bick ers and Son, 1889. New Edi tion.
Port.frontis & 9 plates in per ma nent pho tog ra phy, all mounted, stain  to
outer mar gin of frontis not af fect ing por trait, (xx,300pp) 8vo. Or.red
cloth, bev elled edges, elab o rate gilt cover and spine, all edges gilt, lacks 
f.f.e.p. Bi og ra phy based on fam ily and state pa pers. A most at trac tive
bind ing.        $75

229. Dornan, Pe ter.  THE SILENT MEN: Syria to Kokoda and on to 
Gona (with) Fore word by Sir Roden Cut ler. VC. Syd ney: Allen &
Unwin, 1999. With 5 maps, (xxx,202+3pp Pub.ad verts) Lge.8vo.
Or.stiff pict wrapps. The story of Aus tra lian ser vice men who won the
the Vic to ria Cross dur ing the Sec ond World War in the Mid dle East,
North Af rica and Pa pua New Guinea        $25

230. Douglas, Nor man. SOUTH WIND. Lon don: Pen guin Books,
1936. 2nd Imp. (320pp) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or ange wrapps. Pen guin Fic -
tion 11.  A Nice Bright Copy.        $20

231. Dowdey, Clif ford (Ed.by) -  THE WARTIME PAPERS OF
ROBERT E. LEE. New York: A Da Capo Pa per back, 1987. Frontis
facs. let ter, and 11 pages of Maps, (xvi,994pp) Thick 8vo. Stiff pict
wrapps with cover photo of Lee, by Mathew Brady, from the Na tional
Ar chives (USA)   This mon u men tal con tri bu tion to the lit er a ture of the
Amer i can Civil War was first pub lished in Boston in 1961. They in clude 
his touch ing let ters to his fam ily, thus pro vid ing a pre vi ously un avail -
able view of the life of ‘the South’s stain less leader’ dur ing the con flict
      $18

232. Dupuy, Col.Trevor Nevitt & Grace Per son Hayes. NAVAL
AND OVERSEAS WAR: Vol.9 - 1914-1915;  Vol.10 - 1916-1918.
New York: Frank lin Watts, Inc. 1967 With many half-tone illusts & 22
maps (2x2-page),  (viii110; viii,118pp) Square 8vo. Or.fawn cloth, pro -
tected pict dust jack ets. The Mil i tary His tory of World War I se ries.
These two vol umes are com plete in them selves cov er ing the full War in
these ex clu sive thea tres of op er a tion. THE SET        $25

233. Falla, Frank. THE SILENT WAR: Fore word by  Rus sell Brad -
don. Lon don: Leslie Frewin, 1967. With 12 plates of half-tone illusts &
fac sim i les, (224pp) 8vo. Or.grey pa pered boards, chipped dust jacket
with sev eral small closed tears, now pro tected. Re counts the un der -
ground move ment and pas sive re sis tance against the Ger man oc cu pa -
tion forces by the lo cal pop u lace on Guern sey in the Chan nel Is lands
dur ing the Sec ond World War        $22

234. Foot, M.R.D. SOE: An out line his tory of the Spe cial Op er a tions 
Ex ec u tive 1940-46. Lon don: BBC, 1984. 2nd Imp. Has 24 half-tone
plates and a dou ble-page map, (280pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue pa pered
boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. This book pro vided the back -
ground for a ma jor Brit ish Broad cast ing Cor po ra tion tele vi sion se ries
      $25

235. Gallico, Paul. THE HURRICANE STORY. Lon don: Mi chael
Jo seph, 1959. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 16 half-tone plates, (144pp)
Sm.8vo. Or.navy-blue pa pered boards, sil ver ti tling to spine and Hur ri -
cane vi gnette to cover, light fox ing to pre lims, dust jacket. Story of the
great est Brit ish World War II fighter plane        $20

236. Gan der, Terry. ENCYCLOPEDIA OF THE MODERN
BRITISH ARMY. Cam bridge: Pat rick Stephens, 1982. 2nd Edi tion.
Has num half-tone illusts & de sign draw ings with pict end pa pers,
(280pp) Sm.4to. Or.green pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict 
dust jacket. This new edi tion im me di ately fol lowed the Falkland War
and pro cure ment of new hard ware        $22

237. Gar di ner, Rob ert (Se ries Ed i tor) - CONWAY’S HISTORY OF 
THE SHIP:  Vol.1 - The Ear li est Ship; Vol.2 - The Age of the Gal ley;
Vol.2 - Cogs, Car a vels and Gallions; Vol.4 - The Line of Bat tle; Vol.5 -
The Hey day of Sail; Vol.6 - The Ad vent of Steam; Vol.7 - Steam, Steel
and Shellfire; Vol.8 - Sail’s Last Cen tury; Vol.9 - Eclipse of the Big
Gun; Vol.10 - The Golden Age of Ship ping; Vol.11 - Na vies in the Nu -
clear Age; Vol.12 - The Ship ping Rev o lu tion. Lon don: Conway Mar i -
time Press, 1992-1996. Each vol ume has num half-tone illusts,
draw ings of ship scant lings & plans with ta bles, (Var i ous paginations)
Lge.4to Full cloth with red boards and ma roon spine, dust jack ets. A
his tory from the evo lu tion of boats into ships to the post World War Two 
era with the changes to Na val and Mer chant Ships, in their de sign, pro -
pul sion, op er a tions, pur poses and trade pat terns. Editon lim ited to
2000 num bered cop ies. A Very Nice Set of this 12 Vol ume se ries        $600

238. Gib son, Charles. DEATH OF A PHANTOM RAIDER: The
Gam ble that Tri umphed and Failed - At lan tic, 1942-3. Lon don: Rob ert
Hale, 1987. Port frontis &16 half-tone illusts with 2 maps & 3 figs in
text, (240pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, pro tected dust jacket. Cap -
tured in 1941, the Brit ish trampship Speybank was re named
Doggerbank, fit ted out as a mine layer with out al ter ing her ap pear ance, 
and put in the com mand of Cap tain Paul Schneidewind. Sub se quently,
af ter many close chal lenges, she laid mines in Cape Town har bour and
left un de tected. As a re sult two ves sels sank and ma jor dam age was sus -
tained by three oth ers with 200 ca su al ties and dis rup tion to Al lied sup -
ply line for months. With an ironic twist the Doggerbank was tor pe doed
by a Ger man U-boat with the loss of all but one of her crew of two hun -
dred        $36

239. Gilbert, Mar tin. FINAL JOURNEY: The fate of the Jews in
Nazi Eu rope. New York: May flower Books, 1979. 1st US Edi tion.
Num.half-tone illusts with maps and fac sim i les, (224pp) Sm.4to.
Or.black pa pered boards, sil ver gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. It is es ti -
mated that six mil lion Jews were ex ter mi nated by the Na zis in the Sec -
ond World War. This is an ac count of how more than half of them were
trans ported hun dreds, even thou sands, of miles in sealed rail way trucks 
from all cor ners of Eu rope to their deaths in the East        $24

240. Gillett, Ross. AUSTRALIAN & NEW ZEALAND
WARSHIPS SINCE 1946. Syd ney:Child & As so ci ates, 1988. Has 24
color plates with num half-tone illusts, ves sel scant lings, ta bles & pict
end pa pers, (192pp) Lge.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, dust jacket.        $30
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241. Grant, Roderick. THE 51ST HIGHLAND DIVISION AT
WAR. Shepperton: Ian Allan, 1977. Has color & num b/w illusts with
endpaper maps, (160pp) 4to. Or.green pa pered boards, dust jacket.
Dur ing the Sec ond World War the Di vi sion fought with dis tinc tion in
sev en teen bat tles from the re treat from France in 1940, through
Alamein, North Af rica, Sic ily, Caen and across the Rhine        $27
242. Haines, Greg ory. DESTROYERS AT WAR. Lon don: Ian
Allan, 1982 With num half-tone illusts, (128pp) 4to. Or.black pa pered
boards, pict dust jacket. Looks at the de vel op ment and ac tive ser vice of
this type of war ship by the Royal Navy from the turn of the 19th cen tury
to the con clu sion of the Sec ond World War. At the out break of hostilites
in 1939, the Brit ish and Do min ion de stroy ers avail able for ser vice were 
113. With 80 from re serve and 50 pur chased from Amer ica this in -
creased to 243. Dur ing the war the Brit ish built 127 fleet and 86 es cort
de stroy ers bring ing the to tal to 456. Of these 164 or 36% were lost from 
all causes dur ing the Sec ond World War. Gives de tails of ev ery de -
stroyer, when they were launched and if they were a ca su alty         $32
243. Har ris, Phillip L. (Ed.by) -  AUSSIE. A re print of all the num -
bers of the Dig gers’ Own Pa per of the Bat tle field, wholly writ ten, il lus -
trated and printed in the field by mem bers of the A.I.F. For The
Aus tra lian War Mu seum, 1920. With mono and line illusts through out,
var i ous paginations. The first two num bers 20x16cms; the other 11 all
23.5x16cms.Sm.4to. Or.boards, black cloth spine worn, a very good
firm copy.    Thir teen num bers of The Aus tra lian Sol diers’ Mag a zine -
from Jan u ary 1918 to April 1919 - po ems. jokes, car toons,
‘Aussiosities’ and ir rev er ent ad ver tise ments eg: ‘TO LET: PALATIAL
PILL BOX: Ev ery In con ve nience - Wa ter, Gas laid on - Light ing ar -
range ments sup plied by the well-known Flare Ex perts, FRITZ & Co.
Splen did shoot ing to be had on the Es tate through out the year’        $50
244. Hastings, Max & Si mon Jenkins. THE BATTLE FOR THE
FALKLANDS. Lon don: BCA, 1983. Has 24 half-tone plates with 8
text & endpaper maps, (x,372pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards,
dust jacket.        $20
245. Hogg, Ian. ARTILLERY IN COLOUR 1920-1963. Poole:
Bland ford Press, 1978.  Has 32 color plates af ter illusts by Pe ter Sarson
& Tony Bryan with ta bles & text figs, (186pp) Or.bown pa pered
boards, dust jacket. The book deals prin ci pally with the ar til lery of the
Sec ond World War and sev enty-nine in di vid ual pieces are il lus trated   
    $18
246. Hutchison, Col o nel Paul P. (Fore word by) -  A SHORT
HISTORY OF THE HIGHLAND REGIMENT: (Orig i nally pub -
lished in 1743). Cornwallville: Hope Farm Press, 1963. Frontis,
(iv,iv,52pp) 8vo. Stiff gray wrapps, sta pled as is sued. Num ber 7 in a se -
ries of mil i tary book fac sim i les pub lished by C.E. Dornbusch at the
Hope Farm Press & Book shop in a print ing lim ited to 100 cop ies. In -
scribed and fully signed by the Pub lisher        $27
247. Jane, Fred T. THE BRITISH BATTLE FLEET: Its In cep tion
and Growth through out the Cen tu ries to the Pres ent Day. Lon don: The
Li brary Press, 1915. New Edi tion.  (xvi,322,x;         ) Lge 8vo. Or.blue
cloth with gilt dec o ra tions on up per cov ers, spines sunned The Two Vol -
ume Set        $80
248. JANE’S FIGHTING AIRCRAFT OF WORLD WAR II:
Fore word by Bill Gunston. Lon don: Stu dio, 2001. Over 1000 half-tone
illusts & sil hou ettes with draw ings, (318pp) Sm.fo lio. Lam i nated pict
boards, dust jacket. Re pro duced from the 1945/6 edi tion of ‘Jane’s All
the World’s Air craft’ which was the first wholly un cen sored is sue of the
fa mous book to ap pear fol low ing the open ing of hos til i ties in 1939        

$27
249. JANE’S FIGHTING SHIPS OF WORLD WAR I: Fore word
by Cap tain John Moore, RN. Lon don: Stu dio Edi tions, 1990. Over
1000 half-tone illusts, pro files & lay outs, (320pp) Sm.fo lio. Or.blue pa -
pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. Taken from the orignal
edi tion of 1919 this authorative re view  has over 1000 en tries from 43
coun tries        $30
250. JANE’S FIGHTING SHIPS OF WORLD WAR II: Fore -
word by An tony Pres ton. Lon don: Stu dio, 2001. Over 1000 half-tone
illusts, pro files & lay outs, (320pp) Sm.fo lio. Lam i nated pict boards,
dust jacket. Re pro duced from the 1946/7 edi tion of ‘Jane’s Fight ing
Ships’ which was the first wholly un cen sored is sue of the fa mous book
to ap pear fol low ing the open ing of hos til i ties in 1939. Over 6000 war -
ships are rep re sented in this com pre hen sive en cy clo pe dia        $30
251. Kemp, Pe ter. THE BRITISH SAILOR: A so cial his tory of the
lower deck. Lon don: Dent & Sons, 1970. With 16 half-tone plates,
(xiv,242pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, pre vi ous own er ship stamp to f.f.e.p.
pro tected dust jacket. The Au thor deals with the sub ject in depth, from
the time of the Span ish Ar mada in 1588, to the out break of the First
World War in 1914        $25
252. Kemp, Pe ter (Ed.by). HISTORY OF THE ROYAL NAVY.
Lon don: Ar thur Barker Ltd. 1969. Has 16 color plates & num b/w
illusts with maps, battleplans & fac sim i les, (304pp) 4to. Or.navy cloth,
pro tected color pict dust jacket.  The de vel op ment of this ser vice arm
from small be gin nings in pre-Tu dor times, to the great est mar i time
force in the world at the time of the Na po le onic wars, a po si tion it held
for over one hun dred years.        $27

253. Ken nedy, Ludovic. PURSUIT: The Chase and Sink ing of the
Bis marck. Lon don: BCA, 1975. With 16 half-tone plates & 2 dou -
ble-page charts, (240pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, pre vi ous own ers
stamp to f.f.e.p. dust jacket.        $15

254. Knop, W.G. (Comp.by) -  BEWARE OF THE ENGLISH!
Ger man Pro pa ganda Ex poses Eng land. Lon don: Hamish Ham il ton,
1939. 2nd Imp. Frontis, num car toons, press clip pings & half-tone
illusts, (xx,304pp) 8vo. Or.off-white can vas cov ered boards with ti tle in 
red on up per cover and spine, a lit tle dust marked as usual.        $44

255. Knowles, Pri vate Fred (Au thor/Art ist) -  WITH THE
DINKUMS. No.1. Syd ney: N.S.W. Book stall Co. Ltd. 1918. Frontis
full-page ad vert for ‘Stearns Head ache Wa fers’, por trait vi gnette of au -
thor & text illust, 33 full-page mono and b/w cap tioned car toon illusts,
(40pp) 4to. Or.beige printed wrapps, color pict car toon paste-down on
front cover, An thony Horderns’  full-page ad vert on back cover, sta pled 
as is sued. In side cov ers have trade ad verts for the pub lish ers and there
are three full-page ad verts at back, in clud ing one for ‘Lowe’s’  A very
good copy of a rather scarce Aus tra lian WW1 hu mor ous ephem eral
item in sim i lar style and for mat to the Bairnsfather se ries         $48

256. Lafitte, F. THE INTERNMENT OF ALIENS.
Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1940. 1st Edi tion. (256pp) Sm.8vo.
Or.or ange wrapps, spine a tri fle browned and rubbed oth er wise a very
good copy. De scribes the treat ment of Ger man and Aus trian ref u gees
in Brit ain from the out break of war to Au gust, 1940. Pa per back Pen -
guin Spe cial S79        $25

257. Lam bert, An drew. WARRIOR: Re stor ing the World’s First
Iron clad. Lon don: Conway Mar i time Press, 1987. With num half-tone
illusts & draw ings, (192pp) 4to. Or.blue cloth, pre vi ous own ers stamp
to f.f.e.p. dust jacket. Launched in 1860, HMS War rior was the first
iron-hulled ar moured ship and for a num ber of years the most pow er ful
war ship in the world. Paid off in 1883 she even tu ally be came an ob -
scure re fu el ling hulk in West Wales. In the late 1960s a pro posal was
put for ward to re store the War rior and by 1979, work com menced on
one of the most am bi tious pro jects of its type ever at tempted. The book
has many of the plans drawn for the re con struc tion as well as pho to -
graphs of the ship, her fit tings, sails and rig ging         $36

258. Longstaff, Reginald. THE FLEET AIR ARM: A Pic to rial His -
tory. Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 1981. Frontis & num full-page & text
illusts, (256pp) 8vo. Or.navy blue cl. sil ver ti tling to spine, dust jacket.
Cov ers the whole his tory of the Brit ish na val air ser vices        $30

259. Lynn, Vera with Robin Cross & Jenny de Gex. UNSUNG
HEROINES: The Women who Won the War. Lon don: Sidgwick &
Jack son, 1990.  With 8 color plates & num b/w illusts, (176pp) 4to.
Or.red pa pered boards, dust jacket. Looks at al lied women and their
con tri bu tion dur ing the Sec ond World War, not only on the Home Front 
but as Front Line Nurses and Pris on ers of Ja pan        $25

260. Lynn, Vera with Robin Cross & Jenny de Gex. WE’LL MEET
AGAIN. Lon don: Sidgwick & Jack son, 1989. 3rd Imp.  Has 16 color
plates & num half-tone illusts with car toons & end-pa per mu sic scores,
(192pp) 4to. Or.black cloth, dust jacket. A per sonal and so cial mem ory
of the Sec ond World War        $22

261. McGuffie, T.H. THE SIEGE OF GIBRALTAR 1779-1783.
Lon don: Batsford,  1965. With 16 b/w plates & 4 maps, (208pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, lightly grazed dust jacket, now pro tected. When 
the Gi bral tar gar ri son of never more than seven thou sand men, with the 
as sis tance of the Brit ish navy, held out against a French and Span ish
force, of sel dom less than  forty thou sand men, for over four years        $24

262. Man ning, Cap tain T.D. THE BRITISH DESTOYER. Lon don: 
Putnam, 1961. Frontis & 132 half-tone illusts, (148pp) 4to. Or.navy
blue cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, 1 page shows tape marks edge not af -
fect ing illusts. The de vel op ment and his tory of the Brit ish de stroyer
from the tor pedo boat of the late 1890s to the Dar ing Class built in the
early post-World War Two pe riod. The Au thor re views ev ery class and
gives the launch ing date and the date of dis posal for each ves sel        $32

263. Masson, Mad eleine. CHRISTINE: A search for Chris tine
Granville G.M., O.B.E., Croix de Guerre Lon don: Hamish Ham il ton,
1975. Port frontis & 12 half-tone plates with a fac sim ile.
(xxxviii,264pp) 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, dust jacket. Chris tine
Granville was one of the most suc cess ful al lied women agents of the
Sec ond World War and was said to have been Chur chill’s ‘fa vour ite
spy’. She was trag i cally mur dered in a Lon don ho tel in 1952 at the age
of 37        $48

264. Mauni, R.de ROGER DE MAUNI: The Franco-Prus sian War
ed ited by Da vid Clarke. Lon don: Longman, 1970. Port frontis with 3
full-page maps, (xvi,152pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, dust jacket.   The di -
ary of a young French of fi cer called to the col ors in 1870 with the
French re serve forces. It of fers a valu able pic ture of ‘the War in the
Prov inces’ which fol lowed  the sur ren der at Se dan and the col lapse of
the Sec ond Em pire        $24



265. Meister, Jurg. SOVIET WARSHIPS OF THE SECOND
WORLD WAR. New York: Arco Pub lish ing Co.Inc. 1977. With num
half-tone illusts, ship scant lings and ta bles, (vi,348pp) Sm.4to. Or.red
cloth, dust jacket. Re views all ves sels and their op er a tional vi a bil ity
dur ing the war ex am in ing her many fail ures and few suc cesses mainly
at trib uted to sub ma rines and smaller craft        $32

266. Men zies, Mrs Stu art. SPORTSMEN PARSONS IN PEACE
AND WAR.  Lon don: Hutch in son, N.D. (c1918) Frontis photo of Rev
Jack Rus sell with two of his ter ri ers, plus 30 other photo plates,
(xii,308pp) 8vo. Or. green cloth, spine sunned and ti tling rubbed with a
small hole, rear hinge strained. Among oth ers in cludes the Rev Charles
Kingsley of ‘Wa ter Ba bies’ fame and Ma jor Wil liam Mac ken zie, Sal va -
tion Army Chap lain to the Aus tra lian WW1 troops at Gallipoli         $35

267. Meredith, John. THE COO-EE MARCH: Gil gan dra - Syd ney
1915. Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press 1986 (1981). Map frontis.& num
half-tone illusts with draw ings & fac sim i les, (96pp) 4to. Stiff red pict
wrapps.        $17

268. Mont gom ery, Mi chael. WHO SANK THE SYDNEY? Syd -
ney: Cassell, 1981. Has 10 half-tone plates with 5 maps (2 dou ble-page) 
& 7 text figs, (x,242pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, dust jacket. In
Feb ru ary 1941 an en gage ment be tween the light cruiser HMAS Syd ney
and the Ger man raider Kormoran off the West Aus tra lian coast re -
sulted in both ves sels be ing sunk. The Syd ney lost her full com ple ment
of 645 men whereas 318 from the Kormoran even tu ally were saved.
With the dis par ity in the fight ing abil ity of both ves sels, the Au thor
spec u lates that a third party was in volved, possibily a Jap a nese sub ma -
rine        $20

269. Morison, Sam uel Eliot. HISTORY OF THE UNITED
STATES NAVAL OPERATIONS DURING WW II Vol ume IV -
Coral Sea, Mid way and Sub ma rine Ac tions; May 1942 - Au gust 1942.
Boston: Lit tle, Brown & Co. 1950 (1949). Port.frontis & 30  half-tone
plates with 18 charts (4x2-page & 1 fold ing), (xxiv,308pp) 8vo.
Or.navy cloth with blind stamped mo tif on up per cover, un evenly
marked.        $22

270. Mosley, Leon ard. THE REICH MARSHAL: A Bi og ra phy of
Hermann Goering. Lon don: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1974. 1st Edi tion. 
With 32 half-tone plates, (xiv,394pp) Lge.8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, chipped & torn dust jacket with tape re pairs, now pro -
tected. A nar ra tive ac count of those days be tween the Mu nich
Agree ment in 1938 and the out break of war in Sep tem ber 1939        $36

271. Nash, D.B. IMPERIAL GERMAN ARMY HANDBOOK
1914-1918. Lon don: Ian Allan Ltd. 1980. Has four color plates & num
half-tone illusts with maps, draw ings of weap ons, uni forms & in sig nia,
or gani sa tional trees, ta bles & pict end pa pers, (144pp) Lge.8vo. Or.ma -
roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. Gives an in sight as to
how the Ger mans con ducted the War de tail ing or gani sa tion, mo bi li sa -
tion, equip ment, uni forms ar ma ment and in sig nia of all arms of the
armed forces        $28

272. (Navy Re cords So ci ety) -  SIGNALS AND INSTRUCTIONS
1776-1794 WITH ADDENDA TO VOL.XXIX: Ed ited by Julian S
Corbett, LL.M. Lon don: 1908. With figs in text, (xvi,404+4pp NRS
Pubs.) Lge.8vo. Or.white cloth boards with gilt ti tled blue cloth spine,
So ci ety’s cir cu lar mo tif in gilt to up per cover, tri fle soiled, pages un cut.
Navy Re cords So ci ety Vol ume XXXV        $90

273. Nel son, Horatio. LETTERS FROM LORD NELSON: Com -
piled by Geoffrey Raw son. Lon don: Sta ples Press, 1949. Fac sim ile
frontis & ta bles in text with pat tern end-pa pers, (464pp) 8vo. Or.black
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. The let ters were mostly writ ten while on ac -
tive ser vice and cover the pe riod from April, 1777 to Oc to ber, 1805, the
eve of the Bat tle of Tra fal gar        $27

274. Neville, John. THE BLITZ - LONDON THEN AND NOW
In tro duc tion by Tom Hopkinson. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1990.
Has num color & half-tone illusts af ter con tem po rary pho to graphs by
Mar tin Mayer with map endpapers, (128pp) Sm.4to. Or.black cl. dust
jacket. Each lo ca tion where the pho to graphs were taken are shown on
the maps with most of the re cent ones in color. A fas ci nat ing re cord     
  $27

275. New ton, Den nis. FIRST IMPACT: Aus tra lians in the Air War
of World War 2;  Vol ume 1 - 1939-40. Maryborough: Bannner Books,
1997. Over 150 b/w illusts with maps & air craft logs at endpapers,
(viii,240pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, dust jacket. A 
de tailed ac count of mil i tary and ci vil ian Aus tra lians in the air war.
Com bat Di ary se ries        $36

276. Offenburg, Kurt. JAPAN AT OUR GATES: The Thermopylae 
of Aus tra lia is at Sin ga pore. Syd ney: Gale Pub lish ing, 1942. (96pp)
Sm.8vo. Or.brown card wrapps, sta pled as is sued, small book seller
stamp to ti tle. Re views the events lead ing to Ja pans en try into the Sec -
ond World War, her early suc cesses and Aus tra lia’s re ac tion        $20

277. Parker, Roy W.  CIVIL WAR VETERANS IN AUSTRALIA:
Ed ited by Vir ginia Crocker. Syd ney: Pri vately Pub lished, 2000. With
num half-tone illusts & fac sim i les, (viii,220pp) 4to. Red stiff pict
wrapps. A com pre hen sive re cord of about one hun dred vet er ans who
set tled in Aus tra lia fol low ing the Amer i can Civil War. It pro vides their
de tails to gether with the lo ca tion of their fi nal in tern ment. One of 500
num bered cop ies        $30

278. Peden, Murray. A THOUSAND SHALL FALL. Stittsville:
Can ada’s Wings Inc. 1982. 2nd Edi tion. With half-tone plates & pict
endpapers, (xiv,490pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, dust jacket. The Au thor, a
Ca na dian, re counts his fly ing train ing in Can ada and Brit ain and his
crews op er a tions in Sterlings and Fly ing For tresses with 214 Squad ron
dur ing the Sec ond World War        $20

279. Phillips, Cap tain W.H.J. (Bill) -  THE SOUTH PACIFIC
MANDATE CAMPAIGNS OF WWII 1943-1945 -
BOUGAINVILLE. Coffs Har bour: Phillips Pub li ca tions, 2000. With
map & 4 half-tone illusts, (24pp) 8vo. Stiff green pict wrapps, sta pled as 
is sued.         $7

280. Pitt, Barrie. ZEEBRUGGE: St.Geor ges Day - 1918. Lon don:
Cassell, 1958. Frontis & 12 half-tone plates with 6 maps (2 fold-out) 5
figs & fold ing ta ble of units in volved, (xvi,238pp) 8vo. Or.navy cloth,
mi nor fox ing to pre lims, lightly chipped & foxed dust jacket. The suc -
cess ful ex ploit by the Brit ish Navy and the Ma rines whereby a blockship 
was sunk at the en trance to the docks at Zeebrugge thus neu tral iz ing it
as a base for Ger man de stroy ers and sub ma rines        $22

281. Price, Al fred. SKY WARRIORS: Clas sic Air War Bat tles.
Lon don: Arms & Ar mour Press, 1994. Has 32 half-tone plates with
maps & air craft spec i fi ca tion de tails, (176pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue pa pered 
boards, color pict dust jacket. Epic avi a tion sto ries from the First World 
War to the more re cent Falklands and Gulf Wars        $20

282. Rog ers, Cap tain Woodes. LIFE ABOARD A BRITISH
PRIVATEER IN THE TIME OF QUEEN ANNE: Be ing the Jour nal 
of . . . , Mas ter Mar i ner with Notes and Il lus tra tions by Rob ert C. Leslie. 
Lon don: Chap man & Hall, 1889. Frontis & 15 b/w plates, incl.2 maps,
with 5 text draw ings, (viii,144pp) Or grey/blue pat tern cloth with gilt
cover dec o ra tion, gilt ti tled spine slightly dust marked. book plate to
f.e.p.& small ink sig na ture to half ti tle, light scat tered fox ing to pre lims. 
Cov ers the pe riod from 1708 to 1710        $70

283. Rus sell, Jack. GIBRALTAR BESIEGED 1779-1783. Lon don: 
Heinemann, 1965. Has 8 b/w plates with 3 maps & key to Copleys
paint ing ‘The De feat of the Float ing Bat ter ies at Gi bral tar’ at end pa -
pers. (xii,308pp) 8vo. Or black cloth, chipped dust jacket, now pro -
tected.  A day-by-day ac count of a siege of nearly four years en dur ance
of star va tion, dis ease and can non-fire. It cul mi nated with the Grand At -
tack where ten Float ing Bat ter ies, spe cially in vented for the oc ca sion,
deemed in com bus ti ble and insubmersible, set out to bat ter the Rock into 
sub mis sion in the pres ence of the com bined Na vies and Ar mies of
France and Spain. The at tack failed with the loss of all bat ter ies. Early
in 1783 a truce was called and Brit ain re tained Gi bral tar        $36

284. Ryan, Cornelius. THE LONGEST DAY. June 6, 1944. Lon -
don: Gollancz, 1960. 2nd Imp. With 16 b/w plates & color map end-pa -
pers, (256pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, edges freck led, neat in scrip tion to ti tle,
chipped dust jacket, now pro tected The D-Day story        $18

285. Scheer, Ad mi ral. GERMANY’S HIGH SEA FLEET IN THE
WORLD WAR. Lon don: Cassell, 1920. Port frontis & 28 plans (2
fold-out), (xiv,376pp) Lge.8vo. Or dec blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, a
lit tle flecked and rubbed, edges slightly freck led, pre lims foxed, pre vi -
ous own ers stamp to f.f.e.p. Has com pre hen sive de tails of all ac tions by
the Ger man bat tle fleet dur ing the First World War and in cludes the
U-boat  cam paign        $75

286. Schnepf, Ed. (Ed i tor) -  U.S. NAVY DESTROYERS AT WAR 
1941-1945. Canoga Park: Chal lenge Pub li ca tions Inc. 1984. Has color
& num half-tone illusts with maps, (132pp) 4to. Or pict wrapps.        $20

287. Shores, Chris to pher & Clive Wil liams. ACES HIGH: The
Fighter Aces of the Brit ish and Com mon wealth Air Forces in World
War II. Lon don: Neville Spearman, 1966. Has 32 half-tone plates pic -
tur ing the aces, & pro files of the aeroplanes they flew with their plum -
age, (336pp) Sm.4to.Or.light blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. 
Printed in dou ble col umn, the book has com pre hen sive de tails of fighter 
op er a tions dur ing the War, the tools of trade, the squad rons and bio -
graph i cal notes on each ace        $60

288. Simpson, Colin. THE LUSITANIA. Boston: Lit tle, Brown &
Co. 1972. 1st US Edi tion. Has 24 half-tone illusts with fac sim i les &
plans, (xii,304pp) Lge.8vo. Or.red pa pered boards with blue cloth
spine, dust jacket. The story be hind one of the most fate ful of all di sas -
ters at sea that occured with the sink ing of this Brit ish Lux ury liner in
1915 by tor pe does from a Ger man sub ma rine        $20
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289. Skaife, Col o nel E.O. A SHORT HISTORY OF THE ROYAL 
WELCH FUSILIERS. Lon don: Gale & Polden, 1940. Re vised Edi -
tion. Has 10 color & 2 half-tone plates with badges of al lied reg i ments
in the Do min ions, (xii,78pp)  Or.stiff blue wrapps. Founded in 1688 it
achieved its first Bat tle Hon ours at Namur in 1695. This short his tory
was orig i nally pub lished in 1913 and has been re vised to ac com mo date
the Fu si liers ser vice dur ing the First World War. Has a brief chap ter on 
Al lied Reg i ments in Aus tra lia, Can ada and South Af rica        $25
290. Speed, Bigadier F.W. (Ed.by) -  ESPRIT DE CORPS: The His -
tory of the Vic to rian Scot tish Regimentand the 5th In fan try Bat tal ion.
Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1988. Has 8 color plates, num half-tone illusts
& maps with pict endpapers, (xviii,430pp) Sm.4to. Or.black pa pered
boards, lightly chipped dust jacket with sev eral small closed tears, now
pro tected. Founded in Mel bourne in 1898 and al lied to the Gordon
High land ers, Vic to rian Scot tish has pro vided cit i zen sol diers for ev ery
war in which Aus tra lian troops have par tic i pated from 1899 un til the
pres ent. Has Roll of Hon our and, Bat tle and Thea tre Hon ours        $100
291. Sturtivant, Ray. THE HISTORY OF BRITAINS MILITARY 
TRAINING AIRCRAFT. Yeovil: Haynes Pub lish ing Group, 1987.
Has 16 color plates & num half-tone illusts with cock pit lay outs & sil -
hou ettes, (256pp) 4to. Or.lam i nated pict boards, dust jacket. The Au thor 
traces the his tory of train ing or gani sa tions and air craft from be fore the
First World War to the cur rent pe riod.There is also a type-by-type pro -
file of twenty two of the main stream train ing air craft from the Avro 504
to the Shorts Tucano each of which is in tro duced with a cock pit il lus tra -
tion        $30
292. Sum mons, Wal ter Irvine. TWICE THEIR PRISONER. Mel -
bourne, O.U.P. 1946. 1st Edi tion. With 36 illusts & color endpaper
maps, (198pp) 8vo. Or.pale blue cloth, spine sunned top & bot tom,  pre -
vi ous own er ship stamp to half ti tle, torn dust jacket , now pro tected. The 
au thor was a Leut 2/2 Pi o neer Bat tal ion A.I.F. In tel li gence Of fi cer.
‘Black Force’. Taken pris oner by the Vichy French Forces in Syria &
by the  Jap a nese in Java, then by Hell-ship to work on the Burma-Thai -
land rail way        $22
293. Tay lor, A.J.P. THE FIRST WORLD WAR: An Il lus trated
His tory. Lon don: Hamish Ham il ton, 1976 (1963). Num half-tone illusts 
with maps & pict endpapers, (224pp) Sm.4to. Or.brown pa pered
boards, gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket.        $22
294. Thorn ton, James. YOUR MOST OBEDIENT SERVANT:
Cook to the Duke of Wellington. Exeter: Webb & Bower, 1985. With
half-tone illusts, draw ings & fac sim i les, (120pp) Sm.8vo. Or.red cloth,
color pict dust jacket. In the win ter of 1851-2 a re mark able in ter view
was con ducted by the Lieu ten ant-Gov er nor of Portsmouth with Mr
James Thorn ton, cook to the Duke of Wellington from 1811 to 1820.
The care fully hand writ ten re cord was re cently dis cov ered on the
shelves of an an ti quar ian book shop. Its pub li ca tion gives new in sight
into the life of the Duke dur ing this pe riod. Has an in tro duc tion by the
em i nent his to rian Eliz a beth the Count ess of Long ford        $20
295. Thursfield, Rear-Ad mi ral H.G. (Ed.by) -  BRASSEY’S
NAVAL ANNUAL 1948. Lon don: Wil liam Clowes & Sons, Ltd.
Frontis & 7 half-tone plates with maps & ta bles, (xxiviiii,vi,538pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.blue dec blind stamped cloth, gilt ti tling on spine a lit tle
rubbed, front hinge started, lacks f.f.e.p. Four hun dred & sixty pages of
the book is de voted to the ‘Fuehrer Con fer ences on Na val Af fairs,
1939-1945’.        $36
296. Vader, John. THE PROSPER DOUBLE-CROSS. Goo nen -
gerry, N.S.W: Sun rise Press, 1977.  Illust, (208pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa -
pered boards, white ti tling and plane vi gnette to spine and cover, dust
jacket. a lit tle soiled. A fac tual his tory mys tery of French re sis tance     
  $55
297. Wemyss, Com mander D.E.G. WALKER’S GROUPS IN THE 
WESTERN APPROACHES With a Fore word by Ad mi ral Sir Max
Hor ton. Liv er pool Daily Post & Echo Ltd, 1948. Port frontis & 22
half-tone plates with ta bles & map endpapers, (172pp) 8vo. Or.blue
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, gilt crest on up per cover, pro tected dust
jacket. The most suc cess ful of the Royal Navy’s Sup port Groups com -
pris ing sloops and frig ates in the Bat tle of the At lan tic which ac counted
for twenty three U-boats        $60
298. White, B.T. TANKS AND OTHER ARMOURED
VEHICLES 1900-1918 Lon don: Bland ford Press, 1974. Re vised Edi -
tion. Has 192 color illusts af ter paint ings by John Wood et al with 17
b/w figs, (vi,200pp) Sm.8vo. Or grey pa pered boards, dust jacket.
Mecha nised War fare in Color se ries        $20
299. Wil liams, John. THE OTHER BATTLEGROUND: The
Home Fronts - Brit ain, France, Ger many 1914-18. Chi cago: Henry
Regnery Com pany, 1972. Frontis & 12 half-tone plates, ([x],326pp)
8vo. Or.brown cloth, dust jacket.        $20
300. Wright, Rob ert. DOWDING AND THE BATTLE OF
BRITAIN. Lon don: Mac don ald, 1969. Port frontis. (288pp) 8vo. Or.
blue pa pered boards, dust jacket with sev eral small closed tears, now
pro tected. Air Chief Mar shal Lord Dowding was ap pointed the first
Com mander-in-Chief of Fighter Com mand in 1936, and, de spite many
po lit i cal ob sta cles, he cre ated a fight ing force that was to win the Bat tle 
of Brit ain in the sum mer of 1940        $35

Vintage Paperbacks

301. Angell, Nor man & Dor o thy F. Bux ton. YOU AND THE
REFUGEE: The Mor als and Eco nom ics of the Prob lem.
Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1939. 1st Edi tion. (280+8pp pub.ad -
verts) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or ange wrapps, dust jacket.. Makes a case for
Brit ain and the Em pire for ac cept ing more ref u gees from Hitlerite Eu -
rope. Pen guin Spe cial S29.  A Nice Copy        $28

302. Baum, Vicki. GRAND HOTEL. Lon don: Queensway Press,
N.D.c1936. (314+4pp Pub Cat) 6.5x4.25 inches, Or.stiff card wrapps,
black ‘Art Deco’ style type on cream ver ti cal striped ground, por trait of
Baum on back and STILL with the three red color key bands cel lo phane 
wrap per, slightly dam aged,  to de note Ro mance. Fa mous novel which
was made into a movie star ring Greta Garbo in 1932. This is Ti tle No.1
in Chev ron Books, First Se ries. (Five oth ers are listed on back)        $15

303. Blunden, Edmund. UNDERTONES OF WAR. Lon don: Pen -
guin Books, 1936, 1st Thus. (288pp) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff ce rise wrapps,
dust jacket. The Au thor rem i nis cences about his life in uni form be tween 
1915 and 1919 when he served at home, in Ire land and on the West ern
Front. Travel & Ad ven ture 82. A Nice Copy.        $18

304. Bowen, Mar jo rie. I WILL MAINTAIN. Harmondsworth: Pen -
guin Books, 1943. 1st Thus. Frontis port, (254+2pp Pub.ad verts)
Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or ange wrapps. Pen guin Fic tion 323.  A Nice Copy.   
    $20

305. Bullett, Ger ald. THE JURY. Lon don: J.M. Dent for The Brit ish
Pub lish ers Guild, re print March 1941 (1st Feb) (315pp) approx 7x4.25
inches, Or.pale green wrapps, like dust jacket, with chipped spine.  ‘A
GUILD TWELVE’ Fic tion ti tle No.201        $12

306. Chur chill, Winston S. BLENHEIM: FROM
‘MARLBOROUGH’ (Vol.II) Lon don: Harrap for The Brit ish Pub lish -
ers Guild, 1st thus 1941. Illust with Maps and Plans, (126pp) approx
7x4.25 inches, Or.red wrapps with fold-in flaps.  ‘A GUILD SIX’ His -
tor i cal Bi og ra phy ti tle No.2        $12

307. Dal ton, Hugh, M.P. HITLER’S WAR: Be fore and Af ter.
Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1940. 1st Edi tion. (192pp) Sm.8vo.
Or.stiff or ange wrapps, dust jacket lightly chipped & soiled, oth er wise
a Very Good Copy. Pen guin Spe cial S57        $17

308. Einzig, Paul. EUROPE IN CHAINS. Harmondsworth: Pen -
guin Books, 1940. 1st Edi tion. (128pp) Sm.8vo. Or stiff or ange wrapps. 
A Very Good Copy. Ac count of the ex ploi ta tion of con quered na tions
by Nazi Ger many. Pen guin Spe cial S80        $15

309. George, G.J. THEY BETRAYED CZECHOSLOVAKIA:
With a Pref ace by Ed gar Ansel Mowrer. Harmondsworth: Pen guin
Books, 1938. 1st Edi tion. With 3 maps, (186+4pp pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. 
Or.stiff or ange wrapps, dust jacket re in forced & lightly soiled oth er -
wise a Nice Copy. Pen guin Spe cial S24        $15

310. Gibbs, Philip. YOUNG ANARCHY. A Novel. Lon don: Hutch -
in son & Co. N.D, 92nd Thous. (320pp) 12mo. 7x4in. red striped stiff
card wrapps with orig i nal re peat dust jacket. A very good copy of No.27
in Hutch in son’s ‘Pocket Li brary’         $16

311. Green wood, Wal ter. LOVE ON THE DOLE. Lon don: Jon a -
than Cape for The Brit ish Pub lish ers Guild, re vised edi tion, 1st thus
1941. (254pp) approx 7x4.25 inches, Or.pale green wrapps with re peat
dust jacket.  ‘A GUILD TWELVE’ Fic tion ti tle No.214        $12

312. Grisewood, Fred er ick. OUR BILL: GUIDE - COUNSELLOR - 
FRIEND. Lon don: Harrap for The Brit ish Pub lish ers Guild, 1st thus
1941. Frontis & text illusts by Joan Hassall, (122pp) approx 7x4.25
inches, Or.red wrapps with fold-in flaps.  ‘A GUILD SIX’ Coun try Book 
ti tle No.11        $13

313. Harpole, James. LEAVES FROM A SURGEON’S
CASE-BOOK. Syd ney: Australasian Pub. Co. for The Brit ish Pub lish -
ers Guild, 1st thus 1944. (194pp) approx 7x4.25 inches, Or.blue
wrapps.  ‘A GUILD EIGHTEEN’ Au to bi og ra phy ti tle orig i nally pub -
lished by Cassell in 1937        $12

314. Har ri son, Ma jor M.C.C.& Cap tain H.A. Cart wright. WITHIN
FOUR WALLS: A Clas sic of Es cape. Harmondsworth: Pen guin
Books, 1940. 1st Thus. With num full-page & text illusts & plans, and a
dou ble-page map, (224pp) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff ce rise wrapps. Cap tured at
Mons in 1914 both Au thors made many failed at tempts to es cape, some -
times to gether, some times sep a rately. In Sep tem ber 1917 Har ri son was
fi nally suc cess ful with Cart wright fol low ing a year later. Travel and
Ad ven ture 281. A Nice Copy         $20

315. Hay, Ian. THE FIRST HUNDRED THOUSAND.
Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1940. 1st Thus. (222pp) Sm.8vo.
Or.stiff or ange wrapps, slightly spot ted oth er wise a Very Good Copy.
Pears Soap ad vert on back cover. Pen guin Fic tion 283        $16

316. Her bert, A.P. THE HOUSE BY THE RIVER. Syd ney:
Australasian Pub. Co. for The Brit ish Pub lish ers Guild, 1st thus 1945.
(160pp) approx 7x4.25 inches, Or.red  wrapps.  ‘A GUILD FIFTEEN’
Mys tery ti tle orig i nally pub lished by Methuen in 1920        $12



317. Hewlett, Maurice. THE FOREST LOVERS. A Ro mance.
Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1945. 1st Thus. (220+4pp pub ad -
verts) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or ange wrapps, lower edge of up per cover
lightly spot ted oth er wise a Very Good Copy. Pen guin Fic tion 488        

$15
318. Ja cob, Na omi. PROPS. A Novel. Lon don: Hutch in son & Co.
N.D, 38th Thous. (286pp) 12mo. 7x4in. lime-green striped stiff card
wrapps with orig i nal re peat dust jacket. A very good copy of No.13 in
Hutch in son’s ‘Pocket Li brary’         $14
319. James, Montague Rhodes. GHOST STORIES OF AN
ANTIQUARY. Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1937. 2nd Imp.
(256pp) Sm.8vo Or.stiff or ange wrapps. dust jacket a lit tle dust marked
with sev eral closed tears. Pen guin Fic tion No.91. A Very Good Copy   
    $15
320. Joad, C.E.M. WHY WAR? Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books,
1939, 1st Edi tion. (248+8pp pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or ange
wrapps, dust jacket.  A philo soph i cal look at the man-made cir cum -
stances lead ing to war. Pen guin Spe cial S31. A Nice Copy        $15
321. Jones, Elwyn, F. THE ATTACK FROM WITHIN: The Mod -
ern Tech nique of Ag gres sion. Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1939.
1st Edi tion. (214+10pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or ange wrapps,
dust jacket.  The Au thor re counts what is go ing on in side Ger many, how 
the Axis func tions, how surreptious po lit i cal ag i ta tion within other na -
tions, to gether with eco nomic pen e tra tion, leads even tu ally to dom i na -
tion by the Axis. Pen guin Spe cial S36. A Nice Copy        $14
322. Keane, Rich ard (Ed.by) -  GERMANY -
WHAT NEXT? Be ing an ex am i na tion of the
Ger man Men ace in so far as it af fects Great Brit -
ain. Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1939. 1st
Edi tion. Map frontis, (248+8pp Pub.ad verts)
Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or ange wrapps, dust jacket.
Con tri bu tors in clude Sir Sid ney Barton, Sheila
Grant Duff and Gen eral Tilho. Pen guin Spe cial
S30. A Very Nice Copy        $22
323. Kent, Mad eleine. I MARRIED A
GERMAN. Syd ney: Australasian Pub. Co. for
The Brit ish Pub lish ers Guild, 1st thus 1945.
(264pp) approx 7x4.25 inches, Or.green wrapps
with Dymock’s Book Ar cade cir cu lar sticker.  ‘A 
GUILD TWENTY-ONE’ Au to bi og ra phy ti tle
orig i nally pub lished by Allen & Unwin in 1938        

$12

324. Langley, Noel. CAGE ME A PEACOCK. Lon don: Methuen,
1941, 1st thus. With chap ter head ing & tail vi gnettes, (viii,216pp)
7x4.25 inches, Or.stiff pink card wrapps, red dust jacket, frayed.  Wit
and sat ire in An cient Rome. No.9 in the ‘Vin tage Books’ pa per back se -
ries        $12
325. Leacock, Ste phen. LITERARY LAPSES. Harmondsworth:
Pen guin Books, 1941. 4th Imp. (125+3pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff 
or ange wrapps, a lit tle dust marked else  Very Good. Greys Cig a rettes
ad vert on back cover. Pen guin Fic tion 212        $15
326. Macmillan, W.M. WARNING FROM
THE WEST INDIES: A Tract for the Em pire.
Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1938. 1st
Thus. With dou ble-page map, (184+8pp Pub.ad -
verts) Sm.8vo.Or.stiff or ange wrapps with cover
map, front and back printed flaps from miss ing
dust jacket loosely in serted. First pub lished in
1936 this Pen guin edi tion has been re vised and
has a new pref ace. Pen guin Spe cial S17. A very
good copy        $15
327. Mannin, Ethel. CACTUS.
Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1941. 2nd Imp. 
(220+4pp Pub ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or ange
wrapps, lightly dust marked, back cover ‘Pears
Jif’ ad vert. Pen guin Fic tion 326        $14
328. Mowrer, Ed gar Ansel. GERMANY
PUTS THE CLOCK BACK. Harmondsworth:
Pen guin Books, 1938. Re vised Edi tion. (282+6pp Pub.ad verts)
Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or ange wrapps, very bright, un der re in forced dust
jacket, dustmarked, else a very good copy. An ac count of what hap -
pened in Ger many since the First World War. Pen guin Spe cial S1        $15

329. Nichols, Beverley. A THATCHED ROOF. Syd ney:
Australasian Pub. Co. for The Brit ish Pub lish ers Guild, 1st thus 1944.
Frontis & full-page & text illusts by Rex Whis tler, (193pp) approx
7x4.25 inches, Or.blue wrapps with Dymock’s Book Ar cade cir cu lar
stamp.  ‘A GUILD EIGHTEEN’ Coun try Books ti tle orig i nally pub -
lished by Jon a than Cape in 1933        $14

330. Nicolson, Har old. WHY BRITAIN IS AT WAR.
Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1939, 2nd Imp. (160pp) Sm.8vo.
Or.stiff or ange wrapps,dust jacket a tri fle dust marked. Looks at events
that led Brit ain and France to war with Ger many. Pen guin Spe cial S47. 
A Nice Copy        $15

331. Powys, T.F. MR WESTON’S GOOD WINE. Lon don: Pen -
guin Books, 1937. 1st Thus. (288pp) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or ange wrapps, a
lit tle dust marked oth er wise a Very Good Copy. Pen guin Fic tion 73        

$18
332. Pritt, D.N. LIGHT ON MOSCOW:
So viet Pol icy Ana lysed. Harmondsworth:
Pen guin Books, 1939, 2nd Edi tion. Frontis
car toon by Will Dyson, (191pp) Sm.8vo
Or.stiff or ange wrapps with cover car toon by
Low, in like dust jacket.  Au thor ex plains the
mo tives and pur poses of Mos cow in sign ing
pacts with Nazi Ger many and oc cu py ing the
White-Rus sian and Ukrai nian ter ri to ries of
East ern Po land. Pen guin Spe cial S44. A Nice
Copy        $15
333. Pritt, D.N. MUST THE WAR
SPREAD? Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books,
1940. 3rd Imp. (256pp) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or -
ange wrapps, dust jacket lightly chipped. The
Au thor ex poses the dan ger cre ated by at -
tempts to bring about war be tween Brit ain and 
the U.S.S.R. and seeks to arouse pub lic opin ion to pre vent such a sit u a -
tion. In the course of his study he deals fully with Rus sia’s in va sion of
Fin land.  Pen guin Spe cial S51. A Nice Copy        $15
334. Rich mond, Tom. BAR ISLAND & LOWER
HAWKESBURY RIVER SETTLEMENTS. Syd ney: Deerubbin
Press/Hornsby Shire Coun cil, 2005. Ti tle vi gnette & half-tone illusts in
text with 3 maps, (iv,60pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps, sta pled as pub -
lished. Pub lished in as so ci a tion with Hornsby Shire Coun cil this is one
of four ti tles be ing is sued to com mem o rate its Cen te nary 1906-2006        

$16
335. Rintelen, Cap tain von. THE DARK INVADER: War-time
Rem i nis cences of a Ger man Na val In tel li gence Of fi cer. Lon don: Pen -
guin Books, 1937. 2nd Imp. (256pp) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff ce rise wrapps, re -
in forced bub bled dust jacket.  Pen guin Non-Fic tion 60.  A Very Good
Copy        $24
336. Sad leir, Mi chael. THESE FOOLISH THINGS: A Novel.
Lon don: Pan Books Ltd. 1st thus, 1947. Frontis part of mu sic score of
ti tle song, (256pp) 7x4.5 inches, Or.pink stiff pict wrapps.  By the au -
thor of ‘Fanny by Gas light’. A good copy        $13
337. Seton, Gra ham. THE W PLAN. Lon don: Pen guin Books, 1936, 
1st Thus. (254pp) Sm.8vo. Or stiff or ange wrapps, dust jacket a lit tle
dust marked, else a very good copy.  First spy story by this Au thor and
con sid ered one of the fin est to come out of the First World War. Pen -
guin 50        $18
338. Smith, Thorne. THE JOVIAL GHOSTS. The Mis ad ven tures
of Top per. Lon don: Methuen, 1941, 1st thus. (312pp) 7x4.25 inches,
Or.stiff pink card wrapps, red dust jacket a lit tle crin kled due to brown
pa per re-inforcing. Story of a mild and fool ish man plagued by two cou -
ples of hi lar i ous ghosts! No.2 in the ‘Vin tage Books’ pa per back se ries
      $12
339. Somerville, Hed ley. A BIT MORE GINGER: A Se quel to ‘A
Taste of Gin ger’ . Some more of the in ter est ing peo ple, char ac ters,
places and events from Hornsby’s rich past. Syd ney: Printed by Au thor, 
2006. With num color & half-tone illusts with fac sim i les, draw ings &
pict endpapers, (240pp) Lam i nated color pict boards, like dust jacket.
TOGETHER with a copy of the sec ond edi tion of ‘A Taste of Gin ger’ in
a sim i lar for mat pub lished in 2003. Both are in scribed and fully signed
by Au thor. NOTE: ‘Gin ger’ in the ti tle re fers to the Aus tra lian Comic
Strip char ac ter ‘Gin ger Meggs’. A copy of the se quel is avail able sep a -
rately for $45. The TWO ITEMS        $100
340. Steed, Henry Wick ham. THE PRESS. Harmondsworth: Pen -
guin Books, 1938. 1st Edi tion. (250+4pp Pub List) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or -
ange wrapps, spine dusty oth er wise a  Good Copy. An im por tant sur vey
by this fa mous jour nal ist and for mer ed i tor of ‘The Times’. Pen guin
Spe cial S20        $12
341. Tabouis, Genevieve. BLACKMAIL OR WAR.
Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1938, Re vised Edi tion. With por trait
car i ca tures by Joss of the ‘Star’, (252+4pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo.
Or.stiff or ange wrapps, dust jacket re in forced & lightly chipped. Hit -
ler’s pol icy of black mail based on the threat of war which ul ti mately led 
to the an nex ation of Aus tria by Ger many in 1938.  Pen guin Spe cial S3.
A Nice Copy        $15
342. Travers, Ben. A CUCKOO IN THE NEST. Lon don: Pen guin
Books, 1936. 1st Thus. (256pp) Sm.8vo Or.stiff or ange wrapps, dust
jacket a lit tle spot ted oth er wise a Nice Copy Pen guin Fic tion 44        $18
343. Travers, Ben. ROOKERY NOOK. Harmondsworth: Pen guin
Books, 1943. 1st Thus. (187+5pp pub.ad verts)  Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or ange
wrapps, spine lightly rubbed, back cover ‘Pears Jif’ ad vert. Pen guin
Fic tion 299        $16
344. Vare, Daniele. THE MAKER OF HEAVENLY TROUSERS.
Lon don: Methuen, 1941, 1st thus. (xii,273pp) 7x4.25 inches, Or.stiff
pink card wrapps, red dust jacket.  A very good copy of this charm ing
novel set in old Pe king. No.3 in the ‘Vin tage Books’ se ries        $18
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345. Walmsey, Leo. PHANTOM LOBSTER. Harmondsworth:
Pen guin Books, 1944. 1st Thus. (192pp) Sm.8vo. Or.or ange wrapps.
Pen guin Fic tion No.452. A Nice Copy.        $20

346. Wylie, I.A.R. THE YOUNG IN HEART. Lon don: Cassell for
The Brit ish Pub lish ers Guild, re print March 1941 (1st Feb) (124pp)
approx 7x4.25 inches, Or.red wrapps with fold-in flaps. De light ful
com edy from which a pop u lar movie was made star ring Janet Gaynor
and Douglas Fair banks, Jnr. ‘A GUILD SIX’ Fic tion ti tle No.5        $12

Recent Books suitable for Gifts

347. Baker, Kevin. MUTINY, TERRORISM, RIOTS AND
MURDER: A His tory of Se di tion in Aus tra lia and New Zea land Syd -
ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2006. Frontis & 10 b/w plates with maps,
(254pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. The Au thor looks at civil and mil i -
tary un rest in Aus tra lia and New Zea land from the ear li est times of Eu -
ro pean colo nis ation to riot at Cro nulla in 2005        $28

348. Bannerman, Colin. THE UPSIDE-DOWN PUDDING: A
Small Book of Christ mas Feasts. Can berra: Na tional Li brary of Aus tra -
lia, 1999.  With full-page & text color & b/w illusts, (64p) sm.8vo.
Or.stiff crim son wrapps. Il lus trated Verse and rec i pes from Co lo nial
times        $15

349. Buttrey, Ron. WHAT HAPPENED WHEN: A Time Line of
East wood’s His tory 1794-2006. Syd ney: Brush Farm His tor i cal So ci -
ety, 2006. Re vised & ex tended edi tion. Illust with early pho tos, a
Full-page map & Es tate Sub di vi sions, (56pp) 4to. green pict card cov -
ers, per fect bind ing.  In cludes Wise’s NSW Post Of fice Di rec tory for
East wood 1942        $15

350. Cunneen, Tony BEECROFT AND CHELTENHAM IN
WWI. Syd ney: Deerubbin Press, 2006. Has half-tone illusts & maps,
(vi,90pp) Roy.8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps. The Au thor de scribes the
part played by young men from Bee croft and Cheltenham at Gallipoli
and on the West ern Front. Pub lished in as so ci a tion with Hornsby Shire
Coun cil this is one of four ti tles be ing is sued to com mem o rate its Cen te -
nary 1906-2006. Fully signed by Au thor        $20

351. Da vis, Bob. GROWING UP IN ASQUITH: Gamma Pies and
Gum Trees. Syd ney: Deerubbin Press, 2006. Has half-tone illusts &
draw ings with map, (iv,58pp) Roy.8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps, sta pled
as is sued. The Au thor re cords ev ery day life of grow ing up in the 1950s
and 1960s. Pub lished in as so ci a tion with Hornsby Shire Coun cil this is
one of four ti tles be ing is sued to com mem o rate its Cen te nary
1906-2006. Fully signed by Au thor        $15

352. Dunn, John. COMENG - A HISTORY OF
COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERING: Vol ume 1 - 1921-1955.
Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2006. Has num color & half-tone illusts 
with plans, draw ings & pict end-pa pers, (316pp) 4to. Or.grey cloth,
dust jacket. The Au thor plans an other two vol umes to com plete the his -
tory to 1988 when it ceased busi ness        $58

353. Fitch, Ron. AUSTRALIAN RAILWAYMAN: From Ca det
En gi neer to Rail ways Com mis sioner. Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing,
2006. Has num half-tone illusts with maps and facsimilies, (248pp)
Sm.4to. Stiff pict wrapps. The Au thor had a ca reer span ning forty six
years with West Aus tra lian and Com mon wealth Rail ways and com -
pleted it at South Aus tra lian Rail ways, re tir ing as Com mis sioner        $34

354. Ford, Tom (sel.& in tro duced by) ‘LISTEN FOR A
MOMENT’: A Small Book of Aus tra lian Bal lads. Can berra: Na tional
Li brary of Aust., 2000. With color & b/w illusts, (44pp) sm.8vo. Stiff
color pict wrapps.        $15

355. For rest, Yvonne C. (Comp.by) -  U3A DARWIN - THE
STORY: Fif teen years of learn ing, laugh ter and friend ship. Uni ver sity
of the Third Age Dar win Inc. 2005. With half-tone illusts, (x,85pp)
Roy.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps.        $15

356. Fukuchi, Mitsuo & Harvey J Marchant. ANTARCTIC
FISHES: Il lus trated in the gyotaku method by Boshu Nagase. Syd ney:
Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2006. With maps & color illusts, (136pp) Ob -
long 4to. Or mauve pa pered boards, dust jacket. Gives a short ac count
of the evo lu tion of the Ant arc tic fish fauna fol low ing the for ma tion of
the South ern Ocean af ter the break-up of the supercontinent of Gond -
wana. It de scribes the phys i cal char ac ter is tics, hab its and dis tri bu tion
of fifty four spe cies. Each de scrip tion is ac com pa nied by a del i cate
full-page il lus tra tion ex e cuted in the Jap a nese gyotaku method         $58

357. Lawrie, Cherry & Jocelyn Powell. DISCOVER THE
CHATHAM ISLANDS - FIRST TO SEE THE SUN. Syd ney:
Deerubbin Press, 2006. Has 4 color plates & num b/w illusts with maps,
(90pp) Roy.8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps. The first com pre hen sive Guide
to these lit tle-known group of twenty five Is lands lo cated 800 km east of
the South Is land of New Zea land.  To day their main in dus tries are ag ri -
cul ture and fish ing but in ear lier time they were im por tant for seal ing        

$20

358. Law son, Ol ive. THE GOOD WARDS OF WINDSOR. Syd -
ney: Deerubbin Press, 2004. Ti tle vi gnette & many half-tone illusts,
(viii,56pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps sta pled as is sued. A his tory of the
Ward fam ily who made sig nif i cant con tri bu tions to the so cial, civil and
busi ness life of Wind sor for al most a cen tury from the early 1800s.
How ever, it is prob a bly best re mem bered through Isabella, a suc cess ful 
busi ness woman, who de voted twenty years car ing for Henry Law son
when the Au thor fell upon hard times. Fully signed by Au thor        $15

359. McHugh, Evan. SHIPWRECKS: Aus tra lia’s Great est Mar i -
time Di sas ters. Mel bourne: Vi king, 2003. Has 8 color & 8 half-tone
plates with maps & figs in text,  (xvi,336pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps.
      $18

360. Oppenheimer, Jillian. THE GORDON GIRLS of Strath bogie
and Gragin, NSW, and their Mac don ald kith and kin. Walcha: Ohio 
Pro duc tions, 2003. Has num half-tone illusts with maps, fam ily trees &
pict end-pa pers, (x,204pp) Sm.4to. Pict lam i nated boards. A one hun -
dred and fifty year his tory of a fam ily who came from Scot land and the
bor der coun ties of northen Eng land to be come pas to ral ists in the New
Eng land area of New South Wales         $32

361. Plow man, Pe ter. THE CHANDRIS LINERS AND
CELEBRITY CRUISES. Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2006. Has
num color and half tone illusts with ship plans & ad ver tis ing fac sim i les, 
(244pp) 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps, and like dust jacket. From a small
com pany in the Greek coastal trades, the Chandris Line be came a ma -
jor in ter na tional con cern op er at ing  pas sen ger ships and cruise lin ers
all over the world. How ever, it is best re mem bered in Aus tra lia for the
mi grant ships which brought many set tlers to these shores in the post
war years        $38

362. Powell, Jocelyn (Comp.by) -  PERFECT HAWKESBURY
HOLIDAYS: Boat ing on the River 1890s - 1940s.  Syd ney: Deerubbin
Press, 2002. Has maps & num half-tone illusts, (iv,44pp) Sm.4to. Stiff
pict yel low wrapps, sta pled as is sued. Print ing lim ited to 750 cop ies        

$12

363. Powell, John & Jocelyn. CRUISING GUIDE TO THE
HAWKESBURY RIVER, COWAN. BROKEN BAY AND
PITTWATER. Syd ney: Deerubbin Press, 2004. 3rd Edi tion, Fully re -
vised. Has 8 pages of color plates with num b/w illusts & maps, (154pp)
Sm.4to. Stiff color pict.wrapps. Fully signed by both Au thors        $24

364. Rush worth, Graeme D. HISTORIC ORGANS OF NEW
SOUTH WALES: The In stru ments, their Mak ers and Play ers
1791-1940. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1988.  Color Frontis.& num
half-tone illusts, line draw ings & 2 lo ca tion maps, (480pp) 4to. Or.cl.
dust jacket, pict endpapers. TOGETHER WITH the 132- page Sup ple -
ment in stiff color pic to rial wrap pers pub lished in Mel bourne by the
Or gan His tor i cal Trust of Aus tra lia in 2006.  NOTE: The re nowned Hill 
& Son or gan, shown on front cover color jacket, built in 1886-9 for Syd -
ney Town Hall, is the fin est re main ing 19th cen tury con cert hall or gan
in the world. The Sup ple ment is avail able sep a rately for $30        $90

365. Swales, A.J. (Comp.& Ed.by) -  SAVE NEW ENGLAND: The
His tory of the Save New Eng land Ac tion Group. Uralla: Self Pub lished, 
2004. Has color & half-tone illusts with maps, fac sim i les & ta bles,
(302pp) Lge.4to. Stiff pict wrapps. In April 1984 the Aus tra lian Gov -
ern ment pro posed es tab lish ing an ar til lery range in West ern New Eng -
land. This is the story of four months fran tic ac tiv ity on the part of
hun dreds of af fected fam i lies and their suc cess ful cam paign        $32

366. Thomas, Geoffrey & Chris tine Forbes Smith. QANTAS
FLIGHTPATHS: A tale about an air line and an in dus try. Perth: Aero -
space Tech ni cal Pub li ca tions In ter na tional Pty.Ltd. 2004. Has num
color & b/w illusts with graphs, ta bles & figs. (232pp) Lge.4to. Stiff
color pict wrapps. A his tory which also looks at the de vel op ment and
eco nom ics of the com mer cial avi a tion in dus try        $22

367. Webb, Joan. PROSPERITY AROUND THE CORNER: The
Great De pres sion in Hornsby Shire. Syd ney: Deerubbin Press/Hornsby
Shire Coun cil, 2005. Ti tle vi gnette & half-tone illusts in text with map,
(vi,58pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps, sta pled as pub lished. Pub lished in
as so ci a tion with Hornsby Shire Coun cil this is one of four ti tles be ing
is sued to com mem o rate its Cen te nary 1906-2006        $15

Addenda and Miscellaneous

368. Abbott, Rowland A.S. THE FAIRLIE LOCOMOTIVE. New -
ton Ab bot: Da vid & Charles, 1970 1st Thus. Frontis with half-tone
illusts & de sign draw ings, (104pp) Sm.4to. Stiff red pict wrapps. A
heavy haul age steam lo co mo tive de signed in the late 1860s by Rob ert
Fairlie (1831-1885) which re ceived wide ac cep tance in ter na tion ally
par tic u larly North Amer ica. Da vid & Charles Lo co mo tive Stud ies        

$22

369. Ali, Abdullah Yusuf. THE MEANING OF THE HOLY
QUR’AN: New Edi tion with Re vised Trans la tion and Com men tary.
Brent wood: Amana Cor po ra tion, 1991. (lxii,1760pp) Lge.8vo.
Or.green dec vi nyl, gilt.        $22



370. Allen, G. Free man. RAILWAYS THE WORLD OVER. Lon -
don: Ian Allan Ltd.  Frontis. ti tle vi gnette & 16 color plates with num
half-tone illusts & figs, (128pp) 4to. Or.ma roon cloth with sil hou ette in
sil ver on up per cover, lightly foxed, chipped dust jacket with some loss, 
now pro tected Has ref er ences to Aus tra lia and New Zea land        $25

371. Ansted, A. A DICTIONARY OF SEA TERMS: With Ap pen -
dix of Ad di tional Words. Glas gow: Brown Son & Fer gu son Ltd. 1951.
Re vised Edi tion. With num text draw ings, (iv,328) 12mo. Or.navy
cloth, gilt, torn dust jacket with tape re pairs, now pro tected.        $25

372. Appellof, Mar ian (Se nior Ed i tor) -  TYPOGRAPHY 10: The
An nual of the Type Di rec tors Club. New York: Wat son-Guptill Pub li -
ca tions, 1989. With 212 color illusts & fac sim i les, (232pp) 4to.
Or.black cloth, yel low ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. From over
5000 en tries these works were se lected to re ceive the TDC Cer tif i cate
of Ty po graphic Ex cel lence for work done in 1988. In cluded are ex am -
ples of book plates, post ers, an nual re ports, sta tio nery and greet ing
cards        $28

373. Atholl, Justin. SHADOW OF THE GALLOWS. Lon don:
John Long, 1954. Frontis & 6 other full-page plates, (224pp) 8vo.
Or.black cl. gilt ti tling to spine, frayed dust jacket now pro tected. Deals
with all as pects of ju di cial hang ing and its his tory        $18

374. (Austen, J.) -  JANE AUSTEN’S TOWN AND COUNTRY
STYLE by Su san Watkins. New York: Rizzoli, 1991. 2nd Imp. Over
170 illusts with 77 in color, (224pp) Sm.4to. Or.green dec cloth, gilt,
color pict dust jacket. Dis cusses the vi sual style and el e gance of late
18th and early 19th cen tury Eng land that formed the back ground to
Jane Austen’s nov els        $24

375. Bagnold, Enid. THE LOVED AND ENVIED. Lon don:
Heinemann, 1951. 1st edi tion. (328pp) 8vo.Or.black cl. gilt ti tling to
spine, brushed yel low page tops, color pict dust jacket by Cecil Beaton
pro tected. A Novel whose cen tral fig ure is a fa mously beau ti ful woman
of fifty-three mov ing into the un known coun try of Age        $14

376. Baker, Fiona & Keith. 20TH C FURNITURE. Lon don:
Carlton Books Ltd. 2000. Ti tle vi gnette & color illusts through out,
(256pp) Lge.4to. Or.black cloth, sil ver gilt ti tling to spine, color dust
jacket. Com menc ing with the Arts and Crafts move ment, a dif fer ent
piece of fur ni ture is il lus trated and de scribed on ev ery page. A fas ci nat -
ing and com plete re cord        $80

377. Batsford, Harry and Charles Fry. THE GREATER ENGLISH
CHURCH OF THE MIDDLE AGES. Lon don: Batsford, 1943. 2nd
Edi tion. Color frontis, 3 other color plates & num b/w plates with text
draw ings & plans, (viii,136pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, black ti tling to cover
and spine. A large pro por tion of the first edi tion was de stroyed in an en -
emy air raid (1940) and fol low ing sug ges tions of re view ers the Au thors
took the op por tu nity  to re vise this edi tion. ‘Brit ish Her i tage Se ries’     
  $24

378. Beaton, Kend all. ENTERPRISE IN OIL: A His tory of Shell in
the United States. New York: Appleton - Cen tury - Crofts, Inc. 1957.
Has 56 half-tone plates, 7 maps & 7 fig ures with ta bles & pat tern
end-pa pers, (xvi,816pp) Lge.8vo. Or.red blind stamped cloth, gilt
spine, lightly chipped dust jacket now pro tected.   A his tory of the An glo 
Dutch Shell Com pa nies in the United States from its found ing in 1912 in 
a small way on the Pa cific Coast and in Oklahoma to be come one of
Amer ica’s larg est in dus trial con cerns        $34

379. Beckwith, Lilian. A ROPE - IN CASE. Lon don: Hutch in son,
1968. 1st edi tion. Ti tle-page let ter ing in tan, with dou ble-page b/w
illust and num b/w text illusts by Douglas Hall, (192pp) 8vo. Or.green
pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket pro tected.  Au thor tells of her ac -
cep tance as a true crofter, by her Is land neigh bours on Brauch, in the
Hebrides. Full of charm and hu mour, she was told on ar rival - ‘Al ways
carry a rope - in case!’         $17

380. (Belloc, H.) -  HILAIRE BELLOC by A.N. Wil son. Lon don:
Hamish Ham il ton, 1984 With 16 half-tone plates, (x,398pp) Lge.8vo.
Or.black pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket with photo
por traits of Belloc. Bi og ra phy of Hilaire Belloc (1870-1953), who was
born in France, mar ried an Amer i can and was to be come one of the
great est of Eng lish ec cen trics. He wrote over 150 ti tles on sub jects as
var ied as eco nom ics, the ol ogy, bi og ra phies and nov els. How ever, to -
day is best re mem bered for his comic verse for chil dren. ENCLOSED:
Three re views        $20

381. Betjeman, John. JOHN BETJEMAN’S COLLECTED
POEMS. Com piled and with an In tro duc tion by The Earl of Bir ken -
head. Lon don: John Murray, re print 1960 (1958) (xxvi,280pp) 8vo.
Or.ivory cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, brown dust jacket. Nice copy        $16

382. Bishop, Pat rick & Eamonn Mallie. THE PROVISIONAL
IRA. Lon don: Heinemann, 1987. With 4 full-page Maps, (374pp)
Large 8vo. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. This book was
the first full-length study to ex am ine the IRA in depth since the Trou bles 
be gan in 1969        $30

383. (Blair, Eric) -  ORWELL - THE AUTHORISED
BIOGRAPHY. by Mi chael Shel don. Lon don: Heinemann, 1991. With
16 half-tone plates, (x,564pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, color pict dust jacket with paint ing of Or well by Ste phen Mar tin.
Re nowned Brit ish Au thor, Blair (1903-1950) was nearly thirty when he
de cided to write un der the pseud onym ‘George Or well’. His better
known works in clude ‘The Road to Wigan Pier’, ‘An i mal Farm’ and
‘Nine teen Eighty-Four’        $25

384. Brad ford, Ernle. ENGLISH VICTORIAN JEWELLERY.
Feltham: Spring Books, 1967.  Illust, (142pp) Sm.4to. Or.brown pa -
pered boards, in scrip tion inked out on f.f.e.p. dust jacket. Orig i nally
pub lished by Coun try Life in 1959.        $22

385. Brahms, Caryl. GILBERT AND SULLIVAN: Lost Chords
and Dis cords, Lon don: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1975. 1st Edi tion.  Has
24 color plates & num b/w illusts, with fac sim i les & dec endpapers,
(264pp) Sm.4to. Or.gilt dec black cloth, color pic dust jacket . Ex am -
ines the suc cess ful part ner ship be tween two very dis sim i lar per son al i -
ties        $24

386. Braithwaite, Brian; Noelle Walsh & Glyn Davies (Comp.by)
THE HOME FRONT: The Best of Good House keep ing 1939-1945.
Lon don: Leop ard Books, 1995. Illust through out in b/w re pro duc tions
from the ed i to rial & ad ver tis ing pages, (192pp) 4to. Or.color pict lam i -
nated boards, in like dust jacket, color mon tage endpapers of 18 lovely
‘30s color cov ers of ‘G-H’ fea tur ing chil dren by fa mous il lus tra tors.
Wih con tri bu tions by C.S. For ester; Lloyd George; John Steinbeck and
Daphne Du Maurier        $22

387. Braithwaite, Brian; Noelle Walsh & Glyn Davies (Comp.by)
RAGTIME TO WARTIME: The Best of Good House keep ing
1922-1939. Lon don: Leop ard Books, 1995. Illust through out in b/w re -
pro duc tions from the ed i to rial & ad ver tis ing pages, (192pp) 4to.
Or.color pict lam i nated boards, in like dust jacket, color mon tage
endpapers of 18 lovely ‘30s color cov ers of ‘G-H’ fea tur ing chil dren by
fa mous il lus tra tors.   With con tri bu tions by Vir ginia Woolf; Ogden
Nash; Beverley Nichols; Godfrey Winn; Noel Cow ard and Ar nold
Bennett. Art ists in clude W.Heath Rob in son, John Austen, Aubrey
Hammond and Ste ven Spurrier        $22

388. Breen, Jon L. TOUCH OF THE PAST. Lon don: Macmillan
Crime Case, 1989. 1st UK Edi tion ([viii],196pp) 8vo. Or.tan pa pered
boards, sil ver gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. A mur der in volv ing a sec -
ond hand book dealer and a valu able col lec tion of vin tage mys ter ies. A
Nice Copy        $22

389. (Bron te Sis ters) -  THE ILLUSTRATED BRONTES OF
HAWORTH: Scenes and char ac ters from the lives and writ ings of the
Bron te sis ters by Brian Wilks; Intro. by Vic to ria Glendinning. Lon don:
Wil low Books, 1986. Color frontis por trait with num color & half-tone
illusts, (224pp) Sm.4to. Or.tan pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust
jacket.        $25

390. Brown, Fran cis et al. THE NEW -BROWN - DRIVER -
BRIGGS- GESENIUS- HEBREW AND ENGLISH LEXICON:
With an Ap pen dix con tain ing the Bib li cal Ar a maic. Pea body:
Hendrickson Pub lish ers, 1981. (xx,1120+58pp Ap pen dix) 8vo. Or.blue 
vi nyl boards with black faux spine, gilt.        $44

391. Bruce, Jean. DEEP FREEZE: Trans lated from the French by
Law rence Wil son. Lon don: Cassell, 1963. 1st UK Ed. (iv,156pp)
Sm.8vo. Or. brown pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. A
spy thriller with Agent O.S.S. 117, France’s an swer to James Bond 007
      $20

392. Bur rows, Montagu. CINQUE PORTS. Lon don: Longmans,
Green, & Co. 1888. With 4 toned fold-out maps, (viii,261+16pp)
Sm.8vo. Or.dec ma roon cloth, gilt, spine a lit tle dust marked. The five
Cinque Ports of Hastings, Sand wich, Do ver, Romn ey and Hythe were
es tab lished by the Romans. Dur ing the Mid dle Ages they had evolved
into a flour ish ing and im por tant trad ing con fed er a tion. They also had a 
re spon si bil ity of pro vid ing war ships and men for the de fence of the
realm which formed the ba sis for the Royal Navy. ‘His toric Towns’ se -
ries ed ited by E.A. Free man and W. Hunt        $25

393. Bur ton, Sir Rich ard. THE KASIDAH OF HAJI ABDU
EL-YEZDI: Trans lated and An no tated by his Friend and Pu pil Sir
Rich ard Bur ton. Lon don: Philip Allan & Co. 1925. With 12 full page
illusts, text & page bor der dec o ra tions af ter draw ings/de signs by John
Kettelwell, (xiv,170pp) Sm.8vo. Or black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
with gilt ti tle in Arabic script on up per cover, light scat tered fox ing to
pre lims. Ac cord ing to the bi og ra phy of her hus band, Lady Bur ton tells
how he wrote this gem of ori en tal po etry on his re turn from Mecca in
1854 and called it The Kasidah or the Lay of the Higher Law by Haji
Abdu el-Yezdi, which was one of his East ern nom-de-plume. It was first
pub lished in 1880 in small edi tion for his friends. It met wide ac claim
and con tin ued to be pub lished for gen eral cir cu la tion but in lim ited edi -
tions. This was the first to be il lus trated by John Kettelwell, whose style
is sim i lar to Harry Clarke        $80
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394. Cairis, Nich o las T. PASSENGER LINERS OF THE
WORLD SINCE 1893. New York: Bo nanza Books. 1979, Re vised
Edi tion. Illusts, (226pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards with
black cloth spine, dust jacket. Apart from the pre lim i nary pages each
page has a half-tone il lus tra tion of a liner with a com pre hen sive spec i -
fi ca tion and his tory be neath        $32
395. Camp bell, Pat rick; Ron ald Searle et al. LILLIPUT:
NOVEMBER 1949; Vol. 25; No.4; Is sue No.148. Lon don: Pocket
Pub li ca tions. With color & b/w full-page & text illusts & ad verts
through out, (124pp) 8vo. Or.color pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued. Color
cover car toon by ‘Starke’, ap pli ca ble to day. Very pop u lar small Brit ish
mag a zine, pre-war and post-war, with good art ists and writ ers, and, of
course, the cen tre 8-page Nude port fo lio. TOGETHER WITH: Vol.23;
No.3; Is sue No.135, Oc to ber, 1948 and the 100th Is sue Vol.17; No.4.
No vem ber, 1945, both with color car toon cov ers by ‘Trier’. The
THREE Mag a zines        $30
396. Carter, Craig J.M. (Ed.by) -  SHIPS ANNUAL 1957. Lon don:
Ian Allan Ltd. 1957 Ti tle vi gnette, color frontis, num half-tone plates &
ta bles with trees of mer chant ship fam i lies & prob lems of ma rine pro -
pul sion, (96pp) Sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, spine sunned Re views na val as
well as mer chant ships        $22
397. Carter, Craig J.M. (Ed.by) -  SHIPS ANNUAL 1958. Lon don:
Ian Allan Ltd. 1958. Ti tle vi gnette, num half-tone plates & line draw -
ings with ta bles & illusts of House Flags/Fun nel Mark ings. (96pp)
Sm.4to. Or.red pa pered boards, sev eral small stains to up per cover. Re -
views na val as well as mer chant ships        $22
398. Carter, Pe ter. MAO. Lon don: OUP, 1976. (iv,164pp) 8vo.
Or.brown pa pered boards, dust jacket. The Au thor ex am ines Mao
Tse-Tung’s  fam ily back ground and  looks at the com plex i ties of his per -
son al ity and de vel op ment dur ing his life        $20
399. Case, Wal ter O. (Comp.by) -  NINETY YEARS OF HORSE
AND HOUND Lon don: Coun try Life Books, 1977. With half-tone
illusts & fac sim i les, (224pp) Sm.4to. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, pict dust jacket. Chron i cles nearly a cen tury of jour nal ism of the
lead ing Brit ish eques trian mag a zine re port ing on rac ing, show jump -
ing, hunt ing, eventing and, more re cently, driv ing        $20
400. Cecil, Henry. SOBER AS A JUDGE. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 
1958. 1st Edi tion. (206pp) Sm.8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine
with white ‘wig’ vi gnette, scat tered fox ing to pre lims with light tape
marks to f.e.ps, Riviere dust jacket pro tected. Hu mour        $17
401. Clarke, Squad ron Leader D.H. WHAT WERE THEY LIKE
TO FLY? Lon don: Ian Allen, 1964. With 32 half-tone plates, (128pp)
8vo.Or.navy pa pered boards, dust jacket frayed at edges, now pro -
tected.
Dur ing his ac tive fly ing ca reer of nearly fif teen years, the Au thor flew
more than fifty dif fer ent aeroplanes both mil i tary and civil. In this book
he takes the reader into the air with him to share his re ac tions which
thirty six of these air craft have evoked on him        $22
402. Cody, H.A. AN APOSTLE OF THE NORTH: Mem oirs of the 
Right Rev er end WILLIAM CARPENTER  BOMPAS, D.D. With an
intro by the Arch bishop of Rupert’s Land. Lon don: Seeley & Co. 1908.
Frontis por trait, num photo plates and a map, (386+26pp Pub Cats) 8vo. 
Or.ma roon cl.gilt pict vi gnette to cover, gilt ti tling to spine, tips sl.worn
and sl. sunned, scat tered fox ing.  Bompas (1834-1906) was First Bishop 
of Athabasca, 1874-84; Mac ken zie River 1884-91; Selkirk (Yu kon)
1891-1906        $60
403. Corkill, W.A. RAILWAY MODELLING - AN
INTRODUCTION. New ton Ab bot: Da vid & Charles, 1983. 3rd Imp.
Has half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by J.C. Coles & line draw ings by Au -
thor, (96pp) Sm.4to. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pro tected pict
dust jacket.        $24
404. Course, Edwin. RAILWAYS - THEN AND NOW. The
Chang ing Rail way Scene in Brit ain. Lon don: Portman Books, 1989
(1983). With 272 half-tone illusts, (168pp) Sm.4to. Or.black cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, red pict dust jacket A well il lus trated com par i son of the
rail ways in Brit ain in times past and now.        $22
405. Cush ing, Rich ard Car di nal. SAINT PATRICK AND THE
IRISH. Boston, USA: St Paul Edi tions, c1963. sec ond print ing. With 8
full-page illusts, (114pp) 8vo. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust
jacket. A very good ex-lib copy.        $17
406. D’Auvergne, Edmund B. JOHN, KING OF ENGLAND: A
Mod ern His tory. Lon don: Grayson & Grayson, 1934. Frontis por trait,
(294pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, slightly un evenly faded, due to dam aged
dust jacket, now loosely in serted. On May 27th, 1199, John Lackland
was crowned King of Eng land at Westmister. He died on Oc to ber 18th,
1216, a few weeks be fore his 49th birth day, and, by his death, saved
Eng land for his dy nasty        $25
407. Davies, G.C.B. THE EARLY CORNISH EVANGELICALS
1735-1760: A Study of Walker of Truro and Oth ers. Lon don: S.P.C.K.
1951. With dou ble-page Map, (230pp) 8vo. Or.ol ive green cloth with
sev eral small fleck marks, gilt ti tling to spine. Note: Pub lished for the
Church His tor i cal So ci ety. Au thor was Rec tor of North Tamerton,
Cornwall        $25

408. Deeson, A.F.L. (Ed.by)  THE COLLECTOR’S
ENCYCLOPEDIA OF ROCKS & MINERALS. New ton Ab bot:
Da vid & Charles, 1973. Frontis & over 1,000 color illusts in text with
charts giv ing the phys i cal prop er ties of each min eral, (288pp) 4to.
Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, lightly chipped dust jacket now pro -
tected. Cov er ing well over two thou sand dif fer ent types of rocks and
min er als, an im por tant ref er ence source for both buy ers and col lec tors
alike        $33

409. Degler, Howard E.et al. CYCLOPEDIA OF DIESEL
ENGINEERING. Vol.1 - Op er a tion and Main te nance, High-Speed
En gines; Vol.2 - Prin ci ples of Elec tric ity, Gen er a tors and Mo tors, Elec -
tri cal Dic tio nary; Vol.3 - Die sel Elec tric Plants, Lo co mo tives - Me -
chan i cal Equip ment; Vol.4 - Lo co mo tives - Elec tri cal Equip ment,
,Prac ti cal Math e mat ics; Vol.5 - Al ge bra  - Log a rithms, Trig o nom e try -
Ther mo dy nam ics; Vol.6 - Slide Rule, Die sel De sign, In dex. Chi cago:
Amer i can Tech ni cal So ci ety, 1945. With num half-tone illusts, draw -
ings, ta bles & graphs with pat tern end-pa pers, (Var i ous paginations)
8vo. Or.grey cloth with ti tles in white, rounded cor ners. A Nice Set of
Six Volumes        $80

410. Dewhurst, Eileen. PLAYING SAFE. Lon don: Col lins Crime
Club, 1985. 1st Edi tion. (206pp) Sm.8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, gilt ti -
tling and logo to spine, un clipped color pict dust jacket. A Very Nice
Copy        $22

411. Drummond, Maldwin. TALL SHIPS: The World of Sail Train -
ing. Lon don: A&R, 1976. Has num half-tone illusts, 21 color plates af -
ter paint ings by Mike Wil lough by & rig ging/ship plans with pict end
pa pers, (160pp) Ob long 4to. Or.cream blind stamped cloth boards, blue
cloth spine with gilt ti tling, color pict dust jacket. The Of fi cial Pub li ca -
tion of the Sail Train ing As so ci a tion        $27

412. Dudszus, Al fred & Er nest Henriot. DICTIONARY OF SHIP
TYPES: Ships, Boats and Rafts un der Oar and Sail. Lon don: Conway
Mar i time Press, 1986. 1st UK Edi tion. Has 32 color plates, num
half-tone illusts & draw ings of ship scant lings with ta bles & pict
endpapers. (252pp) Lge.4to. Or.red cloth, color pict dust jacket. The
dic tio nary de scribes 1300 dif fer ent ves sels pow ered by oar and sail
world wide and from mans ear li est at tempts at nav i ga tion through to the 
pres ent day. It en com passes all of man kind’s endeavours in the spheres
of ship and rig de sign, con struc tion and use         $50

413. Durrant, A.E. GARRATT LOCOMOTIVES OF THE
WORLD. Lon don: Bracken Books, 1981. Frontis, 16 color plates &
num half-tone illusts with ta bles & draw ings, (208pp) 4to. Or navy pa -
pered boards, color pict dust jacket. Re counts the his tory of this type of
steam en gine from the in ven tor’s tiny pro to type built for Tas ma nia
tram way op er a tions to its adop tion world wide as the the most pow er ful 
rail way en gine. A copy of the 1987 edi tion is avail able at the same price
      $27

414. Durrell, Law rence. BITTER LEMONS. Lon don: Faber, 5th
imp. 1958 (1957) Ti tle-page & text vi gnettes, 8 full-page photo plates,
(256pp) 8vo. Or.straw berry-pink cloth, gilt ti tling to spine and gilt
cover vi gnette. In his Pref ace, Durrell states ‘This is not a po lit i cal
book, but sim ply a some what im pres sion is tic study of the moods and at -
mo spheres of Cy prus dur ing the trou bled years 1953-6’        $20

415. Durrell, Law rence. THE GREEK ISLANDS. Lon don: Faber,
1979, 3rd Imp. Frontis. & 30 color plates with maps & many half-tone
illusts in text, (288pp) Sm.4to. Or.green cloth, lightly chipped color pict 
dust jacket with small closed tear, now pro tected. A sub stan tial &
wide-rang ing study by this au thor who lived there for many years        $22

416. Ed wards, Lionel. (Au thor/Art ist) -  REMINISCENCES OF A
SPORTING ARTIST. Lon don: Putnam, 1947. Color frontis & num
color and b/w plates through out, (xii,212pp) 8vo. Or.pink cloth, gilt ti -
tling to cover and spine (sunned)        $32

417. Ellis, Ham il ton. MODEL RAILWAYS 1838-1939. Lon don:
Allen & Unwin, 1962. Frontis with 30 b/w plates, (140+4pp Pub.Ad -
verts) 8vo. Or.red dec pa pered boards, gilt, pro tected dust jacket.        $25

418. Flood, Rob ert G.& Jerry B. Jenkins. TEACHING THE
WORD, REACHING THE WORLD. Chi cago: Moody Press, 1985.
Ti tle vi gnette with color & half-tone illusts, (272pp) 4to. Faux brown
leather with gilt dec o ra tions and ti tling to cover & spine. A his tory of the 
first 100 years of the Moody Bi ble In sti tute        $20

419. Forshaw, Alec & Theo Bergstrom. SMITHFIELD: Past and
Pres ent. Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 1990. 2nd Edi tion. Frontis.& num
half-tone illusts with draw ings & maps, (208pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. A his tory of the world fa mous Lon don
meat mar ket from me di eval times        $22

420. Furtado, Pe ter et al. THE COUNTRY LIFE BOOK OF
CASTLES AND HOUSES IN BRITAIN: Fore word by the Duke of
Devonshire. Lon don: Coun try Life. 1988. sec ond re vised edi tion. Has
num color illust with maps & cutaways (256pp) Sm.fo lio. Or.blue
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. De scrip tions of more
than 670 cas tles and houses         $27



421. Garlake, P.S. GREAT ZIMBABWE. Lon don: Thames and
Hud son, 1973. Has 17 color & 113 half-tone illusts with 29 draw ings
(incl.maps) (224pp) Sm.4to. Or.or ange cloth, gilt ti tling to spine & gilt
logo vi gnette to cover, pict dust jacket. A re view of the ar chae o log i cal
ev i dence of the or i gins of the Great Zim ba bwe Ru ins, sub-Sa ha ran Af -
rica’s larg est and most dra matic an cient site, about 300 kilo metres
south of Harare, since first dis cov ered by the Por tu guese in the six -
teenth cen tury. New As pects of An tiq uity se ries ed ited by Sir Mortimer
Wheeler        $36

422. Gash, Jon a than. THE JUDAS PAIR. Lon don: Col lins Crime
Club, 1977. 1st Edi tion. (210pp) Sm.8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, gilt ti -
tling and logo to spine, dust jacket slightly frayed round edges, now
pro tected, gold sticker ‘CRIME CLUB SPECIAL’ to up per cover, price 
clipped. The Au thor’s first ti tle and first of the Lovejoy nov els about an
Eng lish an tique dealer which was sub se quently made into a suc cess ful
tele vi sion se ries by the BBC        $100

423. Goldstein, Da vid. JEWISH FOLKLORE AND LEGEND.
Lon don: Ham lyn, 1980. With 32 half-tone plates, (176pp) 8vo.
Or.black pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, neat au thor’s in scrip tion
to f.f.e.p. dust jacket. The Au thor ex plores the core of the Jew ish faith
by re tell ing the sto ries made up and told by Jews through out the world
since ear li est Bib li cal times. Fully signed by Au thor on ti tle page        $20

424. Gordon, Evelyn & Harry Grant. ON THE RIDGE: In the
Mactaquac Coun try Moncton: Self Pub lished, 1975. 1st Edi tion.
Frontis with maps & fac sim i les, (x.196pp) 8vo. Stiff pale green pict
wrapps, stain to up per cover. The his tory of a re gion in East ern Can ada
in the Prov ince of New Bruns wick from the Pre-In dian Pe riod to the
Post-Loy al ist Pe riod which wel comed large in fluxes of mi grants from
Eng land, Scot land and Ire land es pe cially fol low ing the Sec ond World
War        $20

425. Gorer, Geoffrey & J. Rickman. THE PEOPLE OF GREAT
RUSSIA: A Psy cho log i cal Study. Lon don: Cresset Press, 1949.
(236pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling dulled, spine a lit tle sunned.        $18

426. Gottschalk, Louis, Loren C. MacKinney & Earl H. Prit chard.
HISTORY OF MANKIND - CULTURAL AND SCIENTIFIC
DEVELOPMENT: Vol ume IV - The Foun da tions of the Mod ern
World: Part One - In tro duc tion, The Po lit i cal, Eco nomic and So cial
Back ground - Ma jor Re li gious Events - So cial and Po lit i cal Thought;
Part Two - Lit er ary Com mu ni ca tion and Belles-Let tres, The Vi sual
Arts and Mu sic, Sci ence and Tech nol ogy, Tech nol ogy and So ci ety, Ed -
u ca tion. Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1969. Has 108 half-tone plates, & 6
maps with 6 text figs & plans, (xxiv,1-552; xx,553-1133pp) Lge.8vo.
Faux ma roon leather with gilt dec o ra tions & ti tling, book plate to
half-ti tles, top edge of two tomes lightly dust marked. Cov ers the pe riod 
from 1300-1775. Pre pared un der the aus pices and with fi nan cial as sis -
tance of the United Na tions Ed u ca tional, Sci en tific and Cul tural Or ga -
ni za tion (UNESCO). Nice Cop ies of the com plete Two Part Set of this
im por tant series in Two Volumes        $80

427. Grigson, G. GEOFFREY GRIGSON’S COUNTRYSIDE -
THE CLASSIC COMPANION TO RURAL BRITAIN. Lon don:
Ebury Press, 1982. Has num color & half-tone illusts with text draw ings 
& pict endpapers, printed in dou ble col umn, (264pp) 4to. Or.blue cl.
gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. The Au thor com bines the per -
cep tion of a poet and the learn ing of a scholar with lovely color pho tog -
ra phy which re veals the beauty and in di vid u al ity of the Brit ish
coun try side and its in hab it ants        $24

428. Haacke, Wal ter. ORGANS OF THE WORLD: Orgeln in aller
Welt . Orgues du monde entier. Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1966, 1st UK
Edi tion. With num half-tone illusts, (112pp) Sm.4to. Or.green cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine, light edge fleck ing to boards, dust jacket. Most or -
gans shown are from Eu rope. Printed in dou ble col umn with ed i to rial
in Ger man and French as well as Eng lish        $36

429. Had field, John (Comp.by) A BOOK OF BEAUTY: An An -
thol ogy of Words and Pic tures. Lon don: Hulton Press, re print 1956
(1952) Color frontis, num al ter nate color & mono plates, sheet mu sic,
(256pp) 8vo. Or.gilt dec or ange pa pered boards, gilt ti tled ivory spine,
grey pat terned endpapers. Art ists in clude Con sta ble, Nich o las Hilliard,
Stan ley Spencer; verse from Sassoon, Rossetti, W.B. Yeats and John
Clare        $20

430. Had field, John (Comp.by) A BOOK OF BRITAIN: An An -
thol ogy of Words and Pic tures. Lon don: Hulton Press, re print 1957
(1956) Color frontis, num al ter nate color & mono plates, sheet mu sic,
(256pp) 8vo. Or.gilt dec Green pa pered boards, gilt ti tled ivory spine,
ol ive green pat terned endpapers. Art ists in clude L.S. Low ry, Thomas
Rowlandson, John Piper; verse from Thomas Hardy, Sackville-West,
Em ily Bron te and John Betjeman        $20

431. Had field, John (Comp.by) A BOOK OF DELIGHTS: An An -
thol ogy of Words and Pic tures. Lon don: Hulton Press, re print 1957
(1954) Color frontis, num al ter nate color & mono plates, sheet mu sic,
(256pp) 8vo. Or.gilt dec Wedg wood Blue pa pered boards, gilt ti tled
ivory spine, rubbed, blue pat terned endpapers. Art ists in clude De gas,
Au gus tus John, Rich ard Dadd; verse from Rob ert Graves, Her rick,
Words worth and John Masefield        $20

432. Hambleton, F.C. FAMOUS PADDLE STEAMERS. Lon don:
Percival Mar shall & Co.Ltd. 1948. Half-tone frontis & num text draw -
ings with fold-out ship ar range ment at back, (vi,96pp) Tall 8vo. Or red
pa pered boards, edges a lit tle rubbed De scribes spe cific ves sels on
Cross-Chan nel pas sen ger routes be tween Brit ain and the Con ti nent
and those op er at ing on the River Thames and its Es tu ary as plea sure
steam ers        $22

433. ‘Handley Cross’ Se ries of Sport ing Nov els. MR. FACEY
ROMFORD’S HOUNDS. 2 VOL. SET. Lon don: Bradbury, Agnew,
& Co.Ltd. 1900. Has 24 full-page hand-col ored illusts with pa per
guards, af ter steel en grav ings by John Leech & Hablot K. Browne with
53 full-page & text draw ings by W.T. Maud, (xii,276; xii,274pp) Two
Vols Roy.8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt dec spine & ti tle on up per cover, light
fleck ing, spine tips a lit tle rubbed, top edges gilt, oth ers un cut. Both vol -
umes have an ad di tional thirty-two pages illust pub lish ers ad ver tise -
ments at back. The Coun try Gen tle man’s Li brary Edi tion        $225

434. Hanff, Helen. 84, CHARING CROSS ROAD. Lon don: An dre
Deutsch, re print 1977 (1970) Illust ti tle-page, (96pp) slim 8vo. Or.red
cloth, pict dust jacket. Nice copy of this clas sic best-seller of a New
York lady and her cor re spon dence with a Lon don sec ond hand book -
seller        $18

435. Harvey, W.J.& K. Turrell. EMPIRE TUGS. Kendal: World
Ship So ci ety, 1988. Has many half-tone illusts with a map, ta bles &
gen eral ar range ments drawn by B.C. Tedd, (160pp) Sm.4to.
Or.navy-blue stiff pict wrapps. The pre fix ‘Em pire’ was the no men cla -
ture adapted by the Brit ish Gov ern ment for most mer chant ships built in 
Brit ish ship yards dur ing the Sec ond World War. Among a to tal of about 
1400 ves sels al lo cated this ti tle, 147 were tugs. Each type of tug is rep -
re sented with their de tails         $55

436. Harvey-Bailey, Alec. ROLLS-ROYCE - THE FORMATIVE 
YEARS 1906-1939. Derby: Rolls-Royce Her i tage Trust, 1983 (1982).
Has num half-tone illusts, (96pp) 8vo. Stiff blue pict wrapps. Deals with 
the Mo tor cars and aero en gines. His tor i cal Se ries No.1        $18

437. Has lam, Malcolm. ENGLISH ART POTTERY 1865-1915.
Lon don: An tique Col lec tors’ Club, 1975. Color frontis, 15 other color
plates, & pro fusely illust with text illusts, mono plates and mak ers
marks, (214pp) 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to cover and spine. From
Doulton Stone ware to Ed war dian Mod ern Dec o ra tive Wares and De -
vel op ments in Martinware, the au thor has at tempted to show typ i cal ex -
am ples of as many pot ter ies as pos si ble and to avoid those al ready
widely pub lished        $38

438. Hawkes, Jacquetta & Sir Leon ard Woolley. HISTORY OF
MANKIND - CULTURAL AND SCIENTIFIC DEVELOPMENT:
Vol ume I:  Part One - Pre his tory;  Part Two - The Be gin nings of Civ i li -
za tion. Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1963. Has 56 half-tone plates, 3 charts
& 19 maps with 92 text figs & plans, (xl,1-366; xl,357-864pp) Lge.8vo. 
Faux ma roon leather with gilt dec o ra tions & ti tling, book plate to
half-ti tles, top edge of Part Two spot ted. Pre pared un der the aus pices
and with fi nan cial as sis tance of the United Na tions Ed u ca tional, Sci en -
tific and Cul tural Or ga ni za tion (UNESCO). Nice Cop ies of the com -
plete Two Part Set of this im por tant se ries in Two Vol umes        $40

439. Hibbert, Chris to pher. THE ROAD TO TYBURN: The Story of 
Jack Sheppard and the Eigh teenth Cen tury Un der world. Lon don:
Longmans, Green & Co, 1957. 1st Edi tion. Port frontis, 6 b/w plates
from con tem po rary prints & en grav ings, and a fac sim ile 1724 Jour nal
front page, (164pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth, lightly chipped pict dust jacket, 
now pro tected.        $22

440. Hock ing, Charles (Comp.by) -  DICTIONARY OF
DISASTERS AT SEA DURING THE AGE OF STEAM: In clud ing
Sail ing Ships and Ships of War Lost in Ac tion 1824-1962;  Vol.I - A-L,
Vol.II - M-Z. Lon don: Lloyds Reg is ter of Ship ping, N.D.c1969.
(viii,1-438: vi,439-779pp) 4to. Or.navy cloth with gilt ti tles, spine tips
and lower cor ners slightly rubbed. The Two Vol ume Set        $210

441. Hodge, Charles. A COMMENTARY ON ROMANS. Ed in -
burgh: Ban ner of Truth Trust, re print 1983. With pict end pa pers,
(vi,3-458pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket.
Charles Hodge (1797-1878) was pro fes sor at Prince ton Theo log i cal
Sem i nary for over fifty years. He had great in flu ence and fol low ing and
is con sid ered by many to be one of the great est of Amer i can theo lo -
gians. Orig i nally pub lished in 1835, this is taken from the re vised edi -
tion of 1864        $25

442. Housman, A.E. A SHROPSHIRE LAD. Lon don: The Rich ards 
Press Ltd, 1947.  (viii,96pp) Slim 8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine and cover. Nice copy of this clas sic first pub lished in 1896        $15

443. Hughes, Philip. THE CATHOLIC QUESTION 1688 - 1829:
A Study in Po lit i cal His tory. Lon don: Sheed & Ward, 1929. ([x],334pp) 
8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, light scat tered fox ing to pre lims. The steady
eman ci pa tion of the Ro man Cath o lics in Eng land from the land ing of
Wil liam of Or ange to as sume the Crown in 1688        $24
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444. Im age, Selwyn. SOME REFLECTIONS ON THE ART OF
THOMAS ROWLANDSON & GEORGE MORLAND be ing a Lec -
ture De liv ered to the Print Col lec tors’ Club on Thurs day De cem ber,
13th 1928. Lon don: Print Col lec tors’ Club, 1929. With 22 b/w plates af -
ter illusts by Rowlandson & Morland, (63+1pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.4to.
Or.cream pa pered boards with or ange cloth spine. Pub li ca tion No.8.
Edi tion lim ited to 500 num bered cop ies for pri vate cir cu la tion to club
mem bers        $36

445. Innes, Hammond. LEVKAS MAN. Lon don: Col lins, 1971. 1st
Edi tion. Map end-pa pers, (320pp) 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards,. pro -
tected dust jacket. apart from light freck ling to edges a nice copy A copy 
of 1st US Edi tion in pro tected lightly chipped dust jacket is avail able at
$12. A Novel.        $15

446. Jack son, Anne et.al. (Ed.by) - ART AT AUCTION 1974-75:
The Year at Sotheby Parke Bernet. New York: The Vi king Press, 1976.
Has num color & half-tone illusts with pat tern endpapers, (464pp)
4to.Or.brown pa pered boards, dust jacket. The two hun dred and forty
first sea son of this fa mous Brit ish Auc tion House        $25

447. Jacox, Rev. Fran cis. ASPECTS OF AUTHORSHIP: or, Book
Marks and Book Mak ers. Lon don: James Black wood & Co. N.D.
c1880. ([x}494+2pp Pub Cat) 8vo. Or. pale blue pa pered boards, pict
cover, worn and scratched, light fox ing to pre lims.  A ti tle in Black -
wood’s ‘Li brary of Thought ful Books’        $40

448. Jaquet, Eu gene, Al fred Chapuis et. al. TECHNIQUE AND
HISTORY OF THE SWISS WATCH. Lon don: Spring Books, 1970.
Re vised Edi tion. Has 46 color & 190 b/w plates with ta bles & text figs,
(272pp) Lge.4to. Or or ange cloth with mo tif in white on up per cover,
white ti tling to spine, a lit tle sunned. Orig i nally pub lished by Urs
Graf-Verlag in Ger man in 1953, this Eng lish Trans la tion has been re -
vised and ex panded        $48

449. Kaus, Gina. CATHERINE THE GREAT: Trans lated by June
Head. Lon don: Cassell, 1935. 2nd Imp. Port.frontis & 7 b/w plates,
(434pp) 8vo. Or salmon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. Bi og ra phy of the
Rus sian Em press Catherine II (1729-1796)        $24

450. Klaster, Jan Bart (Ed i tor) GOING . . GOING . . . GONE! A
Prac ti cal Auc tion Guide. Secaucus: Chart well Books Inc., 1982. With
num color & half-tone illusts, (160pp) 4to. Or.brown cloth, dust jacket
Re views the de vel op ment and prac tices of auc tions since the Sec ond
World War. Pre pared by in ter na tional ex perts with in put from the ma -
jor auc tion houses, the Ed i tor, an art critic, has pre pared this very use -
ful guide        $22

451. Klemantaski, Louis & Mi chael Fostick. MOTOR RACING
CIRCUITS OF EUROPE. Lon don: Batsford, 1958. With 13 cir cuit
maps & num half tone illusts, (96pp) Sm.4to. Or ma roon pa pered
boards with slight dis col or ation        $27

452. Kolosimo, Pe ter. TIMELESS EARTH. Lon don: Garnstone
Press, 1973. 1st UK Edi tion. With 40 half-tone plates, (270pp) 8vo.
Or.blue cloth, dust jacket. The de vel op ment of man and civ i li za tion
from pre-his tory times and the re search that con tin ues round the world
on these early cul tures        $25

453. Kuni, T. CLASSIC CARS. To kyo: Yama-to-Keikoku Sha,
N.D.c1960. With 89 full-page color illusts af ter pho tos by Tom
Burnside, (200pp) 12mo. Pict lam i nated boards, dust jacket.  Mostly
writ ten in Hiragana, each ve hi cle is given a brief de scrip tion in Eng -
lish. The 89 ve hi cles il lus trated cover the pe riod from 1886 with the
Benz Motorwagen to the Lin coln Con ti nen tal Con vert ible of 1948.. A
vol ume in the pub lisher’s se ries Yamakei Color Guide        $27

454. Leon ard, Wil liam. AUTHORSHIP OF THE EPISTLE TO
THE HEBREWS: Crit i cal Prob lem and use of the Old Tes ta ment.
Vat i can Poly glot Press, 1939. (xvi,425pp) sm.4to. Or.brown limp cloth, 
lower cor ner edge of front cover creased, gilt ti tling to spine, pat terned
endpapers. Au thor was Pro fes sor of Sa cred Scrip ture, St Pat rick’s Sem -
i nary, Syd ney        $25

455. Leszner Eva Maria. ASSISI EMBROIDERY: Old Ital ian
Cross-Stitch De signs. Lon don: Batsford,1988. Ti tle vi gnette & 15 b/w
illusts with over 80 charted de signs, (96pp) Sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, dust
jacket. Assisi em broi dery orig i nated in It aly dur ing the re nais sance and 
is a method of cross-stitch work which em ploys a tech nique known as
void ing where the back ground rather than the de sign is worked. It
found fa vour again early last cen tury and ta ble linen, fur nish ings and
small items can be at trac tively dec o rated us ing the craft. The book pro -
vides full in struc tions on work ing meth ods, ma te ri als and tech niques   
    $36

456. Lipstadt, Deborah E. DENYING THE HOLOCAUST: The
Grow ing As sault on Truth and Mem ory. New York: Free Press, 1993.
(x,278pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black boards, red gilt ti tling to grey cloth spine,
dust jacket. Looks at the grow ing suc cess some sec tions of so ci ety are
hav ing in pro mot ing the ‘re vi sion ist’ view that the ho lo caust was a
hoax per pet u ated by a pow er ful Zi on ist con spir acy        $18

457. Lloyd, Chris to pher. ST VINCENT & CAMPERDOWN. Lon -
don: Batsford, 1963. Port frontis, & 22 b/w plates with 9 full-page bat tle 
plans, (184pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, color pict dust jacket. The year
1797 wit nessed two great Brit ish na val vic to ries against rev o lu tion ary
France which ef fec tively frus trated their ‘Grand Strat egy’ of in vad ing
Eng land and Ire land        $36

458. Long ford, Eliz a beth (Cho sen & ed ited by) POETS’ CORNER:
An An thol ogy. Lon don: Chapmans, 1992. (x,260pp) 8vo. Or.black cl.
sil ver ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. An an thol ogy of prose and po etry
by those com mem o rated at West min ster Ab bey. Fea tures Dryden, Dick -
ens, George Eliot and T.S. Eliot, Shake speare, Shel ley and the Bron te
sis ters         $20

459. Loyn, H.R. THE VIKINGS IN BRITAIN. Lon don: BCA,
1977. With 8 half-tone plates & 4 maps, (176pp) Tall 8vo. Or.black
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. Gives a re gional pre view to  the
Vi king in va sions of the Brit ish Isles and ex am ines their course from 954 
to 1100 AD. The Au thor con cludes with a sum mary of the lon ger term
ef fects of these Scan di na vian in va sions on Eng land, Scot land, Ire land
and Wales        $20

460. Lyon, Da vid John (Comp.by) -  THE DENNY LIST: Part I - In -
tro duc tion and Ship Num bers 1-317; Part II - Ship Num bers 318-768;
Part III - Ship Num bers 769-1273; Part IV - Ship Num bers 1274-1505
and Ap pen di ces I-VIII. Green wich: Na tional Mar i time Mu seum,
1975/1976. With num half-tone illusts, plans & pro files, (xxx,1-260;
ii,261-544; ii,545-834; ii,835-1006+100pp Ap pen di ces) 4to. Stiff color 
pict wrapps - blue; green; red; tan. A cat a logue of all con struc tion be -
tween 1844 and 1964 by the ship build ers Denny’s of Dumbarton, Scot -
land        $160

461. Ly saght, A.M. JOSEPH BANKS IN NEWFOUNDLAND
AND LABRADOR, 1766: His Di ary, Manu scripts and Col lec tions.
Lon don: Faber, 1971. Has 12 color plates af ter paint ings by Syd ney
Par kin son. Pe ter Paillou et al., 9 charts & sketches (2x2 fold out) & 108
mono chrome plates/maps with 6 text figs, (512pp) Lge.4to. Or.tan
cloth. dust jacket.        $80

462. McLellan, Alastair. THE ENEMY WITHIN: The Im pact of
Over seas Play ers on Eng lish Cricket. Lon don: Bland ford, 1994. With
16 pages of photo plates, num full-page & text charts & score boards,
(224pp) 8vo Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.      
  $20

463. MacQueen-Pope, W. GOODBYE PICCADILLY. New York:
Drake Pub lish ers Inc. 1960.  With 24 b/w plates, (344pp) 8vo. Or.red
pa pered boards, pict dust jacket  lightly chipped on spine The story of
Piccadilly Cir cus and the fa mous streets that ra di ate from it        $20

464. Maillard, Rob ert (Ed i tor-in-Chief) -  DIAMONDS - MYTH,
MAGIC AND REALITY. New York: Crown Pub lish ers Inc. 1980.
Over 420 color illusts incl.maps & plans, (288pp) Lge.4to.  Or.blue
cloth, gilt, dust jacket. Looks at the his tory of the di a mond in clud ing
those of In dia and Brazil, its ge ol ogy, pros pect ing and min ing, the
prod uct from rough stone to pol ished gem and its uses from jew elry to
in dus try        $36

465. Marlowe Dan J. THE NAME OF THE GAME IS DEATH.
Lon don: Gold Lion Books, 1973. 1st UK Ed. (159pp) Sm.8vo. Or.yel -
low pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, slightly frayed dust jacket. The
story of a rob ber turned killer. Crime novel        $22

466. Massie, Su zanne. LAND OF THE FIREBIRD: The Beauty of
Old Rus sia. Lon don: Hamish Ham il ton, 1980. With 64 color plates,
(493pp) Sm.4to. Or.red pa pered boards with red cloth spine, gilt mo tif
on up per cover, dust jacket. Looks at all things Rus sian from the adop -
tion of East ern Chris tian ity in 987 AD to the now-van ished cul ture of
the pre-revolutionay pe riod        $25

467. Matthews, Caitlin & John. HALLOWQUEST: Tarot Magic
and the Ar thu rian Mys ter ies. Wellingborough: The Aquar ian Press,
1990. Text illusts by Miranda Gray, (304pp) 8vo. Stiff color pict
wrapps. Draw ing on the rich my thol ogy of the Celtic-Ar thu rian leg ends 
the Au thors un lock the sub tle lev els of the Ar thu rian Mys ter ies by
means of Tarot Magic        $18

468. Mayle, Pe ter. TOUT PROVENCE: A YEAR IN
PROVENCE / TOURJOURS PROVENCE New York Al fred
A.Knopf, 1992.  With illusts af ter draw ings by Ju dith Clancy. (viii,208;
x,242pp) 8vo. Or.mus tard / green cloths, edges un cut. The first and only 
print ing of this spe cial edi tion cel e brat ing the 75th an ni ver sary year of
the pub lisher. The two vol ume are in a blue and cream pic to rial
slipcase. A Nice Copy of an at trac tively pro duced set        $48

469. Mayor, A.Hyatt. PRINTS & PEOPLE: A so cial his tory of
printed pic tures. New York: The Met ro pol i tan Mu seum of Art, 1972,
2nd Print ing. Over 750 b/w illusts, (unpag) Sm.4to. Or green cloth, gilt
ti tling to cover & spine. dust jacket Eval u at ing more than seven hun -
dred prints, the Au thor re views the ef fects they have had on lit er acy,
com merce, sci ence, fash ions, re li gion and po lit i cal power since the in -
ven tion of pa per by the Chi nese dur ing the Sec ond Cen tury A.D.        $40



470. Mazeau, Henry. THE HEROINE OF PE-TANG: Helene de
Jaurias, Sis ter of Char ity (1824-1900) Lon don: Burns Oates &
Washbourne, 1928. Frontis, (xiv,252pp) 8vo. Or.navy cl. gilt ti tling to
cover & spine, a good copy from a con vent li brary. Com ing from a com -
fort able French mid dle class fam ily, Helene de Jourias chose the vo ca -
tion of mis sion work in China. She was in volved in teach ing, care of
or phans and the de vel op ment of an in ter na tional hos pi tal. How ever,
she is best re mem bered for her ded i ca tion and tire less work dur ing the
Boxer Re bel lion and the seige of the for eign le ga tions in Pe king,
noteably Pe-Tang, and half the book is de voted to this. It took a heavy
toll on her health and she died from a stroke shortly af ter the seige was
lifted        $44
471. Mee, Ar thur (Ed.by) -  NORTHAMPTONSHIRE: County of
Spires and Stately Homes. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1946 (1945)
Has 275 Places and 172 Se pia pic tures & fold out map at back,
(xii,385pp) 8vo. Or.red cl. lightly chipped dust jacket now pro tected.
The King’s Eng land se ries        $17
472. Meldon, Aus tin. A TREATISE ON DISEASES OF THE
SKIN AND ITS APPENDAGES. Lon don: Longmans, Green, Reader
& Dyer, 1872. (xvi,9-270pp) 8vo. Or.green peb ble cloth, gilt ti tling to
cover and spine. A very good copy        $48
473. Meynell, Laurence. ROLLS - MAN OF SPEED: A Life of
Charles Stew art Rolls and some ac count of the early days of Mo tor ing
and Fly ing. Lon don: Bodley Head, 1954 (1953). With 16 b/w plates,
(160pp) Sm.8vo Or.blue dec pa pered boards, small stain to lower edge
of up per cover not af fect ing con tents. Num ber 2 in the Men of Mod ern
Age se ries        $24
474. Mon roe, Douglas. THE 21 LESSONS OF MERLYN: A Study 
in Druid Magic & Lore. St.Paul, USA: Llewellyn Pub li ca tions, 1993.
3rd Imp. Has map with text figs & illusts, (x,430+5pp Pub.ad verts)
Lge.8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps.        $20
475. Mor ton H.V. THE MAGIC OF IRELAND. Lon don: Eyre
Methuen, 1978. 1st Thus. Has many color & half-tone illusts with map
& pict endpapers, (160pp) Sm.4to. Or.brown pa pered boards, gilt ti tling 
to spine, color pict dust jacket. Based on ex tracts taken from ‘In Search
of Ire land’ pub lished by Methuen in 1930        $20
476. Nockolds, Har old. THE MAGIC OF A NAME. Lon don:
G.T.Foulis & Co, N.D.(1949)  With 6 tipped-in color plates af ter paint -
ings  by Roy Nockolds, (284pp) 8vo. Or.cream cloth. gilt ti tling to
cover and spine, a lit tle dust marked. The his tory of Rolls Royce, first
pub lished in 1938, now re vised to in clude World War Two and the im -
me di ate post-war years.        $27
477. O’Connor, Garry. THE PURSUIT OF PERFECTION: A Life 
of Mag gie Teyte. Lon don: Gollancz, 1979.  Port frontis & 2 half-tone
plates with poster fac sim i les and mu sic scores in text, (328pp) 8vo.
Or.green pa pered boards, dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of a re nowned Eng lish 
op era singer whose ca reer spanned fifty years from the be gin ning of
last cen tury        $22
478. Onselen, Lennox van. A RHAPSODY IN BLUE. Cape Town:
Timmins, 1960.  With 4 b/w plates, (166pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered
boards, chipped dust jacket.with some loss, now pro tected. His tory of
the South Af ri can Po lice        $18
479. Opitz, Glenn B. (Ed.by) -  MANTLE FIELDING’S
DICTIONARY OF AMERICAN PAINTERS, SCULPTORS &
ENGRAVERS. Poughkeepsie: Apollo Book, 1983. (xiv,1042pp)
Lge.8vo Or.ma roon cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine and up per cover. A
stan dard ref er ence        $110
480. THE OXFORD LIBRARY OF WORDS AND PHRASES:
Vol.I - Quo ta tions; Vol.II - Prov erbs; Vol.III - Word Or i gins. Ox ford:
OUP, 1990, All Re prints (viii,465; xiv,256; xiv,552pp) 8vo Or.ma roon
cloth boards, with ma roon dec faux leather spines, gilt. A Nice Three
Vol ume Set in orig i nal ma roon slip case        $45
481. Paor, Maire & Liam de. EARLY CHRISTIAN IRELAND.
Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1978. 1sr Thus. With 76 half-tone illusts,
31 line draw ings & 5 maps, (264pp) 8vo. Stiff green pict wrapps. Cov -
ers the pe riod from the ar rival of St.Pat rick in the fifth cen tury to the
Eliz a be than con quest in the six teenth cen tury. A copy with a con vent
stamp and the top cor ner of the half-ti tle re moved is avail able for for
$12        $15
482. Parrott, E.O. (comp.& edit. by) THE PENGUIN BOOK OF
LIMERICKS. Lon don: BCA/Pen guin, 1983, 1s thus.  Ti tle-page vi -
gnette & num full-page b/w illusts by Robin Jacques, (304pp) 8vo.
Or.tan cl. gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. Apart from ‘Anon.’
oth ers col lected here in clude W.H. Auden, Lewis Carroll, James Joyce,
Dylan Thomas and Ogden Nash         $18
483. Pearson, John. FACADES: EDITH, OSBERT &
SACHEVERELL SITWELL. Lon don: Macmillan, 1978. With 20
full-page mono plates, (534pp) Large 8vo. Or. light brown cl. gilt ti tled
spine panel, pict dust jacket. As po ets, fash ion set ters, pub li cists of the
mod ern move ment in the arts, and the self-ap pointed scourge of the
philistines, the Sitwells im pact was im mense dur ing the twen ties and
thir ties. How ever, love, jeal ousy and ill ness split the trio in old age,
turn ing their story into a real-life gothic novel        $25

484. Pen ning ton, John (Intros by) ENGLISH CATHEDRALS
AND ABBEYS - ILLUSTRATED. Lon don: Odhams, re print 1951
(1950) Frontis & pro fusely illust with full-page & text b/w pho tos,
(128pp) sm.4to. Or.green cloth, spine sunned.        $18

485. Penrose, Harald. BRITISH AVIATION: The Pi o neer Years
1903-1914. Lon don: Cassell, 1967. Has num half-tone illusts with
plans & ta bles, (viii,308pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.blue cloth, sil ver ti tling to
spine, dust jacket.        $90

486. Pepys, Sam uel. THE ILLUSTRATED PEPYS: Ex tracts from
the Di ary se lected & ed ited by Rob ert Latham. Lon don: Bell & Hyman
Ltd. 1978. With 16 color plates, num b/w illusts & map end-pa per,
(240pp) Sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust
jacket.        $20

487. Pies, Otto. THE VICTORY OF FATHER KARL. Trans lated
from the Ger man. Lon don: Gollancz, 1957. (viii,210pp) 8vo. Or.ma -
roon cl. gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket, a few Con vent li brary stamps.
Fa ther Karl Leisner spent five and a half years in the con cen tra tion
camps of Sachsenhausen and Dachau and was dy ing of tu ber cu lo sis
when Al lied lib er a tion came in April, 1945. He died in a san a to rium in
Au gust the same year, aged thirty        $18

488. Preedy, George R. (pseud.) -  THE KNOT GARDEN: Some
Old Fan cies Re-Set. Lon don: John Lane The Bodley Head, 1933. 1st
edi tion. (xii,268+6pp Pub Cat) Tall 8vo. Or.dusty-pink cloth, gilt ti tling 
to spine. Has SIGNATURE of ‘C.L. Amadio, 1934’  on ti tle-page and
at first story ‘So nata for an ugly Prin cess’. Clive Amadio, sax o phon ist,
brother of Neville, mem bers of the re nowned mu si cal fam ily. Col lec -
tion of fif teen his tor i cal short sto ries, mostly of Roy alty. Note: Ga bri -
elle Mar ga ret Vere Camp bell (1886-1952) also wrote chil dren’s books
and other fic tion un der ‘Mar jo rie Bowen’ and other pseud onyms          $27

489. Pringle, J.M.D. CHINA STRUGGLES FOR UNITY.
Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books, 1939. 2nd Imp. With 25 maps by
Marthe Rajchman, (182+8pp pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff or ange
wrapps, very bright un der chipped dust jacket. A Nice Copy. Fol low ing 
years of com pla cency dis cusses China’s re cently found op po si tion to
ris ing for eign im pe ri al ism, par tic u larly that of Ja pan. Pen guin Spe cial
S7        $15

490. Quinn, Ken neth. THE CATULLAN REVOLUTION. Mel -
bourne: MUP, 1959. (xii,120pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth, dust jacket. The
Au thor as sesses in gen eral terms the shape of a new move ment in po etry 
that be gan in Rome at the time of Jul ius Caesar cen tred round Catullus, 
in con trast to the im per sonal epic style of ear lier Latin po etry        $36

491. Rhodes, An thony. LOUIS RENAULT: A Bi og ra phy. New
York: Har court, Brace & World, Inc, 1970. 1st Amer i can Ed.
Port.frontis & 16 half-tone plates, (xiv,234pp) 8vo. Or.grey cloth,
lightly chipped dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of the ‘Henry Ford’ of France,
who be came the great est French in dus tri al ist of his day, yet ended his
life in prison        $20

492. (Rolle, Rich ard) -  THE FIRE OF LOVE OR MELODY OF
LOVE AND THE MENDING OF LIFE OR RULE OF LIVING.
Trans lated by Rich ard Misyn from the ‘Incendium  Amoris’ and the
‘De Emendatione Vi tae’ of Rich ard Rolle, Her mit of Hampole. Ed ited
and done into mod ern Eng lish by Fran cis M.M. Comper with an In tro -
duc tion by Evelyn Underhill.  Lon don: Methuen, 1920. 2nd Edi tion.
Color frontis, (lxii,278pp) 8vo. Or.dark blue cl. gilt ti tling to spine, im -
pressed dec ti tle vi gnette to cover, a few faded li brary stamps to
endpapers, else a very good copy. Rolle, the im pas sioned and ro man tic
her mit, was one of the four great Eng lish mys tics of the four teenth cen -
tury        $95

493. Royden, Maude. THE PROBLEM OF PALESTINE. Lon don: 
Hutch in son, N.D.c1939. (144pp) 12mo. 7’’x4’’, Or.blue stiff wrapps,
black type. ‘As this book goes to press a con fer ence is sit ting in Lon don
to seek a way to peace in Pal es tine. I be lieve that the so lu tion I sug gest
would bring peace and, with deep sym pa thy to all con cerned, I com -
mend it to Arabs, Jews and Brit ish.’ Au thor’s Fore word. A Very Good
Copy of this Hutch in son ‘Pocket’ Spe cial        $18

494. Rushdoony, Rousas John. THE INSTITUTES OF BIBLICAL 
LAW:  A Chalcedon Study with three ap pen di ces by Gary North. USA: 
The Pres by te rian & Re formed Pub lish ing Co. 1973. (viii,890pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine.        $30

495. Rushdoony, Rousas John. LAW AND SOCIETY: Vol ume II
of the In sti tutes of Bib li cal Law with a spe cial sup ple ment by Her bert
W. Ti tus, Pro fes sor of Law. Vallecito: Ross House Books, 1986 (1982). 
(xiv,752pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine.        $30

496. Rushdoony, Rousas John. THE ROOTS OF
RECONSTRUCTION: Vallecito: Ross House Books, 1991.
(xii,1124pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. A col lec tion of
es says by the Au thor which in clude his Chalcedon Re port ar ti cles, ex -
cept for book re views, from the first is sue in 1965 to the mid dle of 1989.
Fully signed by the Au thor on the ti tle page        $35
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497. Rus sell, Cap tain A.G. PORT LINE. Lon don: Pri vately Printed,
1985. Ti tle vi gnette with col our & half-tone illusts, (viii,156pp) sm.4to. 
Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pro tected color pict dust jacket. His -
tory of a Brit ish ship ping com pany writ ten to Com mem o rate the sev en -
ti eth an ni ver sary of the found ing of the Com mon wealth and Do min ion
Line Lim ited, later to be come Port Line, serv ing Aus tra lia and New
Zea land        $48

498. Rus sell, Rt.Hon.George W.E. A SHORT HISTORY OF THE
EVANGELICAL MOVEMENT. Lon don: A.R.Mow bray & Co.Ltd.
1915, 1st Edi tion. With 20 b/w plates, (xii,150+2pp Pub.ad verts)
Sm.8vo Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to cover and spine, edges un cut,
pre vi ous own ers stamp to f.f.e.p. With its or i gins in Brit ain, John Wes -
ley is gen er ally re cog nised as the founder of the move ment        $30

499. Sikorsky, Igor I. THE STORY OF THE WINGED-S: Late
De vel op ments and Re cent Pho to graphs of the He li cop ter. New York:
Dodd, Mead & Co. 1958. 10th Edi tion. Port.frontis & 43 half-tone
plates taken from the Au thor’s own col lec tion of pho tos, (xii,280pp)
8vo. Or.blue dec cloth, chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. The au to bi -
og ra phy of a Rus sian who emmigrated to the United States in 1919 and
be came a pi o neer in the de vel op ment of the he li cop ter. This en larged
edi tion of his au to bi og ra phy in cluded new chap ters on re cent suc cess -
ful he li cop ter ex per i ments        $48

500. Sinclair, An drew. WAR LIKE A WASP:  The Lost De cade of
the ‘For ties. Lon don: Hamish Hamillton, 1989. Has 16 color & 16 b/w
plates with text draw ings, fac sim i les & a map, (322pp) Sm.4to.
Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. A so cial re cord of life,
art, en ter tain ment and lit er a ture dur ing this pe riod of aus ter ity in Brit -
ain        $25

501. (Sitwell, E. O.& S.) A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF EDITH,
OSBERT AND SACHEVERELL SITWELL: By Rich ard Fifoot.
Lon don: Rupert Hart-Da vis, 1971. 2nd Edi tion, Re vised. With 3 full
page fac sim i les, (432pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust 
jacket. No.xi in The Soho Bib li og ra phies        $48

502. Smith, Sir Syd ney & Fred er ick Smith Fiddes. FORENSIC
MEDICINE: A Text book for Stu dents and Prac ti tio ners. Lon don: J.&
A. Chur chill Ltd. 1955. 10th Edi tion. With ta bles & num b/w illusts,
(xii,644pp) Roy.8vo. Or blue cloth a lit tle flecked, sticky tape marks to
endpapers. Sir Syd ney Smith was con sid ered Brit ain’s lead ing fo ren sic
sci en tist        $32

503. Sobel, Dava & Wil liam J.H. An drews. THE ILLUSTRATED
LONGITUDE. Lon don: Fourth Es tate, 1st thus 1999. Color frontis,
illust through out with full-page & text color & b/w maps, ta bles, facs &
por traits, ([viii]216pp) Sq.4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. The true story of
a lone ge nius, John Har ri son, who solved the great est sci en tific prob -
lem of his time        $18

504. Sol o mon, Brian. RAILROAD STATIONS. New York:
MetroBooks, 1998. Frontis, many color & half-tone illusts with pict
endpapers., (120pp) Lge.4to. Or.navy cloth, dust jacket. Re views rail -
road sta tions in ter na tion ally from the mono liths like Grand Cen tral in
New York to the in con spic u ous ru ral sta tion built from weatherboard. It 
looks at their hey day dur ing the nine teenth and early twen ti eth cen tu -
ries and their tran si tion  to other uses in clud ing mu se ums and ed u ca -
tional fa cil i ties        $24

505. Spender, Humphrey. ‘LENSMAN’: Pho to graphs 1932-52.
Lon don: Chatto & Windus, 1987. (126pp) 4to. Stiff pict wrapps.
Spender was one of the first peo ple in Brit ain to use the 35mm cam era
for doc u men tary jour nal ism. An in ter est ing so cial in sight of The De -
pres sion, The Sec ond World War and the im me di ate post war era. Most
of the pho tog ra phy was cen tred round the North East of Eng land        $44

506. Spiller, Rob ert E., Wil lard Thorp et.al. (Ed.by) - LITERARY
HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES: His tory. New York:
Macmillan Pub lish ing Co.Inc. 1978. 4th Edi tion, Re vised.
(xxvi,1556pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to cover and spine,
dust jacket. Re views Amer i can lit er a ture from the foun da tion of the Eu -
ro pean col o nies         $27

507. Storrs, Ron ald. ORIENTATIONS. Lon don: R.U. 1939. With
15 full-page plates and facs, text He brew and Arabic Seals, 2 text maps,
(xviii,557pp) 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, red ti tled spine chipped at
top, red cir cu lar vi gnette to cover, endpaper Maps of the Near East. Au -
thor was ap pointed, with the tem po rary rank of Lieut-Col o nel, as Mil i -
tary Gov er nor of Je ru sa lem, in De cem ber, 1917, ‘with no mil i tary
com pe tence what ever, and very lit tle ad min is tra tive ex pe ri ence’ (Di ary 
ex tract)        $25

508. Tay lor, James. ELLERMANS: A Wealth of Ship ping. Lon don: 
Wil ton House Gen try, 1976. 2nd Imp. Pro fusely illust, (320pp) Sm.4to.
Or.blue pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket. Brit ish ship ping com -
pany his tory, once part of Cunard.        $36

509. To lstoy, Nikolai. STALIN’S SECRET WAR. Lon don: Cape,
1981. With map end-pa pers, (xvi,464pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, dust jacket. The Au thor, great grand son of Leo To lstoy,
re counts the war Sta lin waged, not only against Ger many, but also his
own peo ple from 1938 to 1945. Mov ing to the post war era, he ex am ines 
the fail ures of Amer i can and Brit ish di plo macy and how Sta lin out wit -
ted the west at most ev ery turn with his plan to ef fect the con quest of
West ern Eu rope in the early 1950s, cur tailed by his death in 1953        $25

510. Tooley, R.V. MAPS AND MAP-MAKERS. New York: Bo -
nanza Books, 1970, 4th Edi tion. Frontis & 8 color plates with 96 b/w
maps, (xii,140pp) Sm.4to. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict
dust jacket. A stan dard work        $40

511. Toynbee, Ar nold (Ed.by) -  HALF THE WORLD: The His tory 
and Cul ture of China and Ja pan. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1973.
Has 160 color illusts & 370 b/w pho tos, en grav ings, draw ings & maps
with pat tern end pa pers, (368pp) Lge.4to. Or.tan cloth, gilt logo cover
vi gnette, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.        $30

512. Turner, E.S. THE COURT OF ST. JAMES’S. Lon don: Mi -
chael Jo seph, 1959. 2nd Imp. With 27 b/w text illusts, some full page
(382pp) 8vo. Or.pink cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, chipped dust jacket,
now pro tected. A so cial his tory of the Brit ish Royal Court        $25

513. Ullyett, Ken neth. THE ROLLS-ROYCE COMPANION.
Lon don: Stan ley Paul, 1969. Frontis & 16 half-tone plates with text
draw ings, (144pp) 8vo.Or.tan pa pered boards, sil ver ti tling to spine,
pict dust jacket. The post World War Two story of the Rolls-Royce in the 
Com pan ion se ries        $27

514. (Valera, Eamonn de) -  DE VALERA. by Sean O’Faolain (John
Whelan). Harmondsworth: Pen guin, 1939. 1st Edi tion.  (182+10pp
pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or.dark blue stiff pict wrapps, in like dust jacket.
A ma jor po lit i cal fig ure in the achieve ment of Irish in de pend ence. A
Very Nice Copy in Pen guin Bi og ra phy & Mem oirs 221          $27

515. Ware, Caro line F., K.M. Panikkar & J.M. Romein. HISTORY
OF MANKIND - CULTURAL AND SCIENTIFIC
DEVELOPMENT: Vol ume VI - The Twen ti eth Cen tury:  Part One -
In tro duc tion; The De vel op ment and Ap pli ca tion of Sci en tific Knowl -
edge;  Parts Two-Four - The Trans for ma tion of So ci et ies; The Self-Im -
age and As pi ra tions of the Peo ples of the World; Ex pres sion. Lon don:
Allen & Unwin, 1966. Has 64 half-tone plates, 26 charts & 7 maps (2
fold-out)  with 4 text figs, (xlviii,1-646; xvi,647-1387pp) Lge.8vo.
Faux ma roon leather with gilt dec o ra tions & ti tling, book plate to
half-ti tles. Pre pared un der the aus pices and with fi nan cial as sis tance of 
the United Na tions Ed u ca tional, Sci en tific and Cul tural Or ga ni za tion
(UNESCO). Nice Cop ies of the com plete Two Part Set of this im por tant
se ries in Two Volumes        $80

516. Wat son, James D. THE DOUBLE HELIX: A Per sonal Ac -
count of the Dis cov ery of the Struc ture of D.N.A. Lon don: Weidenfeld
& Nicolson, 1968. 1st Edi tion. Has 18 half-tone plates, 6 fac sim i les &
11 figs, (xvi,226+ 6pp fac sim i les) 8vo. Or.mauve pa pered boards.  Por -
tions of this book were first pub lished in ‘The At lan tic Monthly’        $27

517. Web ster, Hutton. HISTORY OF LATIN AMERICA: Third
Edi tion Re vised and Aug mented by Roland Den nis Hussey Boston:
D.C.Heath & Co. 1941 (1924). Color map frontis with num half-tone
illusts, draw ings & maps, (x,326pp) 8vo. Or.grey dec cloth. From the
early na tive peo ples and their geo graph ical en vi ron ment, to the dis cov -
ery, ex plo ra tion and con quest by Spain and Por tu gal to the mod ern in -
de pend ent states        $18

518. Web ster, Rob ert. GEMS - THEIR SOURCES,
DESCRIPTIONS AND IDENTIFICATION. Lon don: Butterworths, 
1970. 2nd Edi tion. Frontis & 22 col our plates with num half-tone
illusts, draw ings, maps, figs & iden ti fi ca tion ta bles, (xvi,836pp) Tall
8vo. Or.black dec cloth, gilt, chipped dust jacket with closed tears, now
pro tected. A stan dard ref er ence        $60

519. Werner, A. ARNO WERNER - MASTER BOOKBINDER:
An Ex hi bi tion at the Hought on Li brary. Cam bridge: The Hought on Li -
brary, 1981. Port frontis & 14 half-tone plates, (iv,34pp) Roy.8vo. Stiff
brown pat tern wrapps. De scribes sixty-three bind ings in the ex hi bi tion
of which four teen are il lus trated        $22

520. Wiet, Gaston, Vadime Elisseeff et al. HISTORY OF
MANKIND - CULTURAL AND SCIENTIFIC DEVELOPMENT:
Vol ume III - The Great Me di eval Civ i li za tions;  In tro duc tion;  Part
One;  Part  Two -Sec tion One:  Part Two -  Sec tion Two; Part Three.
Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1975 Has 64 half-tone plates, 5 charts & 30
maps with 56 text figs & plans, (xx,1-476; xvi,477-1082pp) Lge.8vo.
Faux ma roon leather with gilt dec o ra tions & ti tling, book plate to
half-ti tles, top edge of two tomes lightly dust marked. Pre pared un der
the aus pices and with fi nan cial as sis tance of the United Na tions Ed u ca -
tional, Sci en tific and Cul tural Or ga ni za tion (UNESCO). Nice Cop ies of 
the com plete Three Part  Set  of this im por tant se ries in Two Vol umes   
    $75



521. Wil liams, Glyn. VOYAGES OF DELUSION: The North West 
Pas sage in the Age of Rea son. Lon don: HarperCollins, 2002. Port
frontis, half-tone illusts & draw ings, with 9 text & endpaper maps,
(xx,468pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, dust jacket. Based on ex ten -
sive re search, the Au thor ex plores the ad ven tures and mis haps of suc -
ces sive voy ages and the in creas ing in ter est of na tional gov ern ments in
the pos si bil ity of a nav i ga ble pas sage be tween the At lan tic and Pa cific
Oceans through Arc tic seas        $22
522. Wil liams, Guy R. THE WORLD OF MODEL CARS. Lon -
don: Deutsch/Rainbird Ref er ence Books, 1976. Has 16 color plates &
num half-tone illusts with fac sim i les, (208pp) Sm.4to. Or.brown pict
cloth, color pict dust jacket. The World of Mod els se ries        $24
523. Winchester, Si mon. THE MAP THAT CHANGED THE
WORLD: The Tale of Wil liam Smith and the Birth of a Sci ence. Lon -
don: Vi king/Pen guin, 2001. Frontis Map, num full-page, text  and chap -
ter head ing illusts, (xiv,338) 8vo. Or.ma roon cl. color pict endpaper
Maps, dust jacket. For nearly twenty years, this Oxfordshire black -
smith’s son jour neyed across Brit ain in ves ti gat ing and nam ing the lay -
ers of rock be neath his feet. Then, in 1815, an ex traor di nary
hand-painted Map was pub lished in Lon don, some eight feet tall and six 
feet wide . . .         $22
524. Wood house, W.J. THE FIGHT FOR AN EMPIRE: A Trans -
la tion of the Third Book of the His to ries of Tacitus. Syd ney: A&R,
1931.  With 2 full-page maps, (xx,174pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, slightly chipped & browned dust jacket. An at tempt to re -
pro duce in read able Eng lish the ex cit ing story of the last four months of
the reign of the Ro man Em peror Vitellius        $40
525. (Wyeth, An drew) -  THE ART OF ANDREW WYETH. by
Wanda M. Corn et.al. Green wich: New York Graphic So ci ety Ltd.
1973. With 110 color & 52 b/w illusts de pict ing the work of the Art ist,
(176pp) Large Ob long 8vo. Or.cream cloth, small stain to lead ing edge
of pre lims, dust jacket. Son of the re nown Amer i can book il lus tra tor,
N.C. Wyeth        $45
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